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OFFICIAL NOTICE AND AGENDA

Notice is hereby given that the Finance Committee of the City of Stoughton, Wisconsin will hold a
regular or special meeting as indicated on the date, time and location given below.

Meeting of the: Finance Committee of the City of Stoughton
Date & time: Tuesday, August 23, 2022 @ 6:30 p.m.

The meeting of the Finance Committee will be conducted as a hybrid meeting

In person: Council Chambers (2™ floor of the Public Safety Building, 321 S. Fourth St.)
Virtual: You can attend the meeting from your computer, tablet, or smartphone via Zoom
https://usO6web.zoom.us/|/88633849539?pwd=cHhTak)mMEVmeitwaOtabWowVSt37z09
Meeting ID: 886 3384 9539

Passcode: 538451

One tap mobile

+13126266799,,886338495394,,,,*538451# US (Chicago)

Members: Brett Schumacher (Chair), Greg Jenson (Vice Chair), Leonard “Ozzie” Doom, Ben Heili, Lisa
Reeves, Mayor Tim Swadley (ex-officio), and David Thomas

1. Call to order

2. Establish a quorum
3. Communications

4. Reports

a. Bank reconciliation 07/31/2022
Cash summary by fund 07/31/2022
Check reconciliation report 07/31/2022
Journal entry report 07/31/2022
Budget amendment report 07/31/2022
Receipt register 07/31/2022
Revenue / expenditure report — Finance Department 07/31/2022
Revenue / expenditure report — Shared Ride Services 07/31/2022
i. Revenue / expenditure report — General Revenues 07/31/2022
5. R-xxx-2022 — Amend 2022 adopted budget for Sick Leave Fund — TIME SENSITIVE ITEM
6. R-xxx-2022 — Amend 2022 adopted budget for WRS unfunded pension liability — TIME
SENSITIVE ITEM
7. Future agenda items
a. 09/27/2022 — August financial reports
b. To be determined — Future treatment of costs eligible for special assessments
c. To be determined - Potential revisions to Fund Balance Policy (last revised 1/25/22)
d. To be determined — Potential boundary amendment for Tax Incremental District #6 —
Business Park Expansion

FER MmO e o

8. Adjourn

Any person wishing to attend the meeting, whom because of a disability, requires special
accommodation, should contact the Director of Finance’s office at (608) 873-6691 at least 24 hours before
the scheduled meeting time so appropriate arrangements can be made.





In addition, any person wishing to speak or have their comments heard but does not have access to the
internet should also contact the Director of Finance’s office at the number above at least 24 hours before
the scheduled meeting so appropriate arrangements can be made.

NOTE: AN EXPANDED MEETING MAY CONSTITUTE A QUORUM OF THE COUNCIL.






08/12/2022 10:21 AM BANK RECONCILIATION FOR STOUGHTON CITY Page 1/4
User: DAVE Bank 3 (PRIMARY CHECKING)
DB: Stoughton FROM 07/01/2022 TO 07/31/2022
Beginning GL Balance: 933,530.77
Add: Cash Receipts 918,631.19
Less: Cash Disbursements (1,122,346.55)
Less: Payroll Disbursements (534,169.00)
Add: Journal Entries/Other 593,629.12
Ending GL Balance: 789,275.47
Ending Bank Balance: 4,374,725.33
Add: Deposits in Transit
07/21/2022 Deposit ID: 3246 41,763.59
07/25/2022 Deposit ID: 3248 6,636.55
07/28/2022 Deposit ID: 3250 193,811.20
07/29/2022 Deposit ID: 3251 1,010.28
08/01/2022 Deposit ID: 3252 87,286.07
08/01/2022 Deposit ID: 3253 160.00
CHECKS THAT REALLY CLEARED IN JULY 0.00
ACH CHECK THAT REALLY CLEARED IN JULY 0.00
DMV IN TRANSIT 909.80
DELTA DENTAL PAYMENTS IN TRANSIT 1,499.64
CREDIT CARD PAYMENT IN TRANSIT 22,407.94
STRIPE IN TRANSIT 0.00
WEB PAYMENT IN TRANSIT (21,331.10)
GREAT WEST PAYROLL REFUND IN TRANIST - END OF MONTH 0.00
EBC FEE CLEARING NEXT MONTH 85.71
EBC REFUND IN TRANSIT - NEXT MONTH 0.00
OPERA HOUSE CREDIT CARD IN TRANSIT (46,047.33)
UNITED WAY DEPOSIT - CLEARED NEXT MONTH 0.00
PNP - CLEARED NEXT MONTH (2,416.18)
285,776.17
Less: Outstanding Checks
AP Checks
Check Date Check Number Name Amount
07/22/2021 71414 ANITA STAATS 1,295.00
10/07/2021 72007 SHARON SCHMUDLACH ESTATE 43.22
12/02/2021 72397 LAURIE PORTER 28.00
12/23/2021 72649 MOLLY TULL 24.00
01/06/2022 72770 SIMPSON REAL ESTATE LLC 45.21
02/10/2022 73155 ANTHONY ROMAN 174.42
03/03/2022 73347 I-CARE MEDICAID 69.00
03/24/2022 73492 BATTERY PRODUCTS INC 750.06
03/24/2022 73493 RICHARD CLAUS 13.00
04/14/2022 73678 BRITTNEY GOLD 177.00
05/12/2022 73931 3 RIVERS BILLING INC 3,100.009
05/26/2022 74026 JIM ANDERSON 200.00
05/26/2022 74032 ELERI BEAL 40.00





08/12/2022 10:21 AM BANK RECONCILIATION FOR STOUGHTON CITY Page 2/4
User: DAVE Bank 3 (PRIMARY CHECKING)
DB: Stoughton FROM 07/01/2022 TO 07/31/2022

AP Checks
Check Date Check Number Name Amount
05/26/2022 74041 MARK CROFT 200.00
05/26/2022 74057 MARK HOSKINS 200.00
05/26/2022 74068 CHRIS KAEBISCH 200.00
05/26/2022 74076 MIKE MC CLOSKEY 200.00
05/26/2022 74088 ELIAS RUST 30.00
05/26/2022 74104 YOUR MOM BAND 200.00
06/09/2022 74165 SARAH CAPIK 25.20
06/16/2022 74212 JOSEPH CABIBBO 1,660.00
06/16/2022 74229 MADISON COLLEGE 600.00
06/23/2022 74291 MATC 240.00
06/23/2022 74299 MIKE SCHNEIDER 700.00
07/07/2022 74337 DOCUMENT SALES & DISTRIBUTION 85.05
07/14/2022 74377 3 RIVERS BILLING INC 4,326.99
07/14/2022 74393 DANE COUNTY DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES 1,271.00
07/14/2022 74394 DANE COUNTY TREASURER 40.00
07/14/2022 74402 GRAND APPLIANCE & TV 455.00
07/14/2022 74404 HAMACHER LAWN CARE SERVICE LLC 2,375.00
07/14/2022 74422 PREMIER TENNIS AND FITNESS LLC 1,912.00
07/15/2022 2638 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTEMS 22,407.94
07/15/2022 2639 VOID 0.00
07/15/2022 2640 VOID 0.00
07/15/2022 2641 VOID 0.00
07/15/2022 2642 VOID 0.00
07/15/2022 2643 VOID 0.00
07/15/2022 2644 VOID 0.00
07/15/2022 2645 VOID 0.00
07/15/2022 2646 VOID 0.00
07/15/2022 2647 VOID 0.00
07/15/2022 2648 VOID 0.00
07/15/2022 2649 VOID 0.00
07/21/2022 74460 DANE COUNTY TREASURER 1,011.05
07/21/2022 74462 DANE COUNTY TREASURER - LAND C 2,639.65
07/21/2022 74464 TOWNSHIP OF DUNKIRK 170.00
07/21/2022 74470 HARVEST FARMS LLC 1,725.00
07/21/2022 74471 INKWORKS INC 112.24
07/21/2022 74475 MICHAEL KIRBY 25.00
07/21/2022 74476 TAMIKO LEMON 98.80
07/21/2022 74480 MOYER'S INC 329.90
07/21/2022 74481 ORCHARD MEDIA LLC 800.00
07/21/2022 74483 KATHARINE PETTEY 25.00
07/21/2022 74484 QUADIENT FINANCE USA INC 2,000.00
07/21/2022 74493 TRU BY HILTON 1,604.01
07/28/2022 2607 GINI SKARDA 72 .42
07/28/2022 74500 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 14.70
07/28/2022 74501 ASSOCIATED TRUST COMPANY 1,425.00

VOIDED

VOIDED
VOIDED
VOIDED
VOIDED
VOIDED
VOIDED
VOIDED
VOIDED
VOIDED
VOIDED
VOIDED

08/09/2022

08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
08/11/2022
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User: DAVE Bank 3 (PRIMARY CHECKING)
DB: Stoughton FROM 07/01/2022 TO 07/31/2022
AP Checks

Check Date Check Number Name Amount
07/28/2022 74502 AT&T MOBILITY 1,286.87
07/28/2022 74503 BOARDMAN & CLARK LLP 45.00
07/28/2022 74504 BROWNELLS INC 81.03
07/28/2022 74505 CAPITAL AREA REGIONAL PLANNING COMM 424.82
07/28/2022 74506 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 25.00
07/28/2022 74507 CORPORATE BUSINESS SYSTEMS 27.17
07/28/2022 74508 DANE COUNTY TREASURER 25,666.53
07/28/2022 74509 FERTILIZER DEALER SUPPLY 104.23
07/28/2022 74510 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 1,171.00
07/28/2022 74511 CECILA GONZALEZ 28.00
07/28/2022 74512 ILLINOIS TOLLWAY 110.74
07/28/2022 74513 INSIGHT FS 1,742.91
07/28/2022 74514 INSIGHT FS 2,737.50
07/28/2022 74515 JANKE GENERAL CONTRACTORS INC 319,209.90
07/28/2022 74516 JOHN FABICK TRACTOR 2,909.90
07/28/2022 74517 JOHNSON CONTROLS FIRE PROTECTION 505.88
07/28/2022 74518 KUSTOM SIGNALS INC 171.44
07/28/2022 74519 LEAGUE OF WISC MUNICIPALITIES 200.00
07/28/2022 74520 LEGALSHIELD 29.90
07/28/2022 74521 LV LABS WW LLC 362.72
07/28/2022 74522 JACK LYON 100.00
07/28/2022 74523 MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS INC 23,588.40
07/28/2022 74524 MSA PROFESSIONAL SERVICES INC 3,187.50
07/28/2022 74525 PERFORMANCE FOODSERVICE TPC 767.90
07/28/2022 74526 POMP'S TIRE SERVICE INC 404.44
07/28/2022 74527 REINDERS INC. 1,104.93
07/28/2022 74528 RICOH USA INC 59.93
07/28/2022 74529 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL 891.00
07/28/2022 74530 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 416.74
07/28/2022 74531 STREICHER'S 53.99
07/28/2022 74532 TDS 1,438.45
07/28/2022 74533 TOP PACK DEFENSE LLC 149.50
07/28/2022 74534 TRUE NORTH CONSULTANTS 7,162.50
07/28/2022 74535 U.S. CELLULAR 162.04
07/28/2022 74536 WISCONSIN STATE JOURNAL 341.37
07/28/2022 74537 WM CORPORATE SERVICES INC 10,944.41
07/28/2022 74538 XAVUS SOLUTIONS LLC 1,290.00

Payroll Checks
Check Date Check Number Name Amount
12/10/2021 72427 VOIDED 12/10/2021
12/10/2021 72428 VOIDED 12/10/2021
12/10/2021 72429 VOIDED 12/10/2021
12/10/2021 72430 VOIDED 12/10/2021

12/10/2021 72431 VOIDED 12/10/2021
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User: DAVE Bank 3 (PRIMARY CHECKING)
DB: Stoughton FROM 07/01/2022 TO 07/31/2022
Payroll Checks

Check Date Check Number Name Amount
12/10/2021 72432 VOIDED 12/10/2021
12/10/2021 72433 VOIDED 12/10/2021
12/10/2021 72434 VOIDED 12/10/2021
12/10/2021 72435 VOIDED 12/10/2021
12/10/2021 72436 VOIDED 12/10/2021
12/10/2021 72437 VOIDED 12/10/2021
12/10/2021 72438 VOIDED 12/10/2021
12/10/2021 72439 VOIDED 12/10/2021
12/10/2021 72440 VOIDED 12/10/2021
12/10/2021 72441 VOIDED 12/10/2021
12/10/2021 72442 VOIDED 12/10/2021
12/10/2021 72443 VOIDED 12/10/2021
12/10/2021 72444 VOIDED 12/10/2021
12/10/2021 72445 VOIDED 12/10/2021
12/10/2021 724406 VOIDED 12/10/2021
12/10/2021 72447 VOIDED 12/10/2021
12/10/2021 72448 VOIDED 12/10/2021
12/10/2021 72449 VOIDED 12/10/2021
12/10/2021 72476 WEGNER, SCOTT 1,602.84
05/13/2022 DD34151 DOOM, LEONARD 277.05 VOIDED 08/10/2022
06/10/2022 DD34474 DOOM, LEONARD 277.05 VOIDED 08/10/2022
07/08/2022 DD34827 DOOM, LEONARD 277.05 VOIDED 08/10/2022

Total - 122 Outstanding Checks: 466,477.58

Adjusted Bank Balance 4,194,023.92

Unreconciled Difference: 3,404,748.45

REVIEWED BY: DATE:
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User: DAVE FROM 07/01/2022 TO 07/31/2022

DB: Stoughton
FUND: ALL FUNDS
CASH AND INVESTMENT ACCOUNTS

Beginning Ending

Balance Total Total Balance

Fund Description 07/01/2022 Debits Credits 07/31/2022
100 GENERAL FUND 4,907,583.82 1,681,327.93 1,088,216.72 5,500,695.03
204 TID #4 FUND 20,999.39 322,598.03 336,448.38 7,149.04
205 TID #5 FUND 137,082.68 39,614.40 826.80 175,870.28
206 TID #6 FUND 336,847.37 399,700.47 396,919.72 339,628.12
207 TID #7 FUND 1,354,899.14 712,888.54 695,581.54 1,372,206.14
208 TID #8 FUND 682,661.12 682,414.33 1,015,283.71 349,791.74
209 TID #9 FUND 3,504.93 20,979.05 3,383.00 21,100.98
212 SAFETY BUILDING FUND (5,994.80) 9,070.50 3,075.70 0.00
215 LIBRARY FUND 534,951.65 776.86 65,103.53 470,624.98
217 LIBRARY SPECIAL GIFT FUND 275,913.95 2,786.23 426.72 278,273.46
221 FIRE EQUIPMENT FUND 16,626.50 10.08 16,636.58 0.00
223 PARK DEVELOPMENT FUND 511,952.76 944.99 3,187.50 509,710.25
224 STORM SEWER FUND 910,504.52 688,810.63 600,261.74 999, 053.41
225 CEMETERY FUND 23,847.42 28.66 0.00 23,876.08
229 SENIOR CENTER WOOD SHOP 10,194.41 2,054.57 6.99 12,241.99
230 TOWNSHIP OUTREACH FUND 12,268.01 1,955.71 635.13 13,588.59
231 SENIORS IN NEED 62,987.07 2,024.70 2,918.57 62,093.20
232 SENIOR CENTER SPECIAL FUND 698,441.87 9,286.72 7,125.62 700,602.97
234 FOOD PANTRY 400,403.09 2,969.46 3,627.72 399,744.83
235 LANDMARKS COMMISSION 17,014.98 3.94 3,035.00 13,983.92
236 TREE COMMISSION 7,191.69 328.13 0.00 7,519.82
239 STOUGHTON ARTS COUNCIL 6,443.03 6,442.87 12,885.90 0.00
241 EMS TRUST FUND 20,335.54 0.00 20,335.54 0.00
242 FIRE DEPT SPECIAL FUND 80,433.29 34.24 99.06 80,368.47
243 FIRE PENSION FUND 847,011.94 54,738.15 6,600.00 895,150.09
245 OPERA HOUSE FUND 107,725.84 119,207.79 127,933.68 98,999.95
246 OPERA HOUSE REPAIR FUND 6,787.65 5,969.68 12,753.08 4.25
247 TOURISM FUND 25,932.64 24,832.46 37,314.83 13,450.27
249 REFUSE FUND 515,317.49 696.01 72,773.12 443,240.38
250 SICK LEAVE FUND 100,362.14 164,600.55 196,753.89 68,208.80
252 K9 FUND 10,376.64 4,002.89 1,695.28 12,684.25
253 AFFORDABLE HOUSING FUND 512,741.79 78.89 0.00 512,820.68
254 ARPA FUND 1,259,310.84 193.77 0.00 1,259,504.61
260 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FUND 31,751.50 0.00 31,751.50 0.00
261 REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 155,899.63 144,578.02 169,604.54 130,873.11
270 SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 590,509.23 2,039.79 0.00 592,549.02
290 SHARED RIDE SERVICES 219.21 0.00 22,229.73 (22,010.52)
300 DEBT SERVICE FUND 781,101.32 74,990.34 76,122.87 779,968.79
400 CONSTRUCTION FUND 5,181,878.42 3,247,744.03 3,333,604.38 5,096,018.07
410 CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND 499,319.09 34,495.75 91,850.25 441,964.59
411 BUILDING MAINTENANCE FUND 400,846.48 13,521.90 388.63 413,979.75

412 EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT FUND 665,986.65 348,334.56 568,100.61 446,220.60





08/12/2022 10:24 AM
User: DAVE
DB: Stoughton

CASH SUMMARY BY FUND FOR STOUGHTON CITY

FROM 07/01/2022 TO 07/31/2022

FUND: ALL FUNDS

CASH AND INVESTMENT ACCOUNTS

Page:

2/2

Beginning Ending

Balance Total Total Balance

Fund Description 07/01/2022 Debits Credits 07/31/2022
413 TECHNOLOGY FUND 31,936.35 0.00 31,936.35 0.00
603 EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES 476,027.44 248,802.25 229,548.39 495,281.30

TOTAL - ALL FUNDS

23,228,135.72

9,075,877.87

9,286,982.30

23,017,031.29
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g;er;tDA\’it Bank 3 - US BANK
: ou on
g Statement Date: 07/31/2022

Check Date Check Num Vendor Code Vendor Name Amount App

*** QUTSTANDING CHECKS ***

07/22/2021 71414 007502 ANITA STAATS 1,295.00 AP
10/07/2021 72007 007569 SHARON SCHMUDLACH ESTATE 43.22 AP
12/02/2021 72397 002338 LAURIE PORTER 28.00 AP
12/10/2021 72476 99961 WEGNER, SCOTT 1,602.84 PR
12/23/2021 72649 007631 MOLLY TULL 24.00 AP
01/06/2022 72770 004975 SIMPSON REAL ESTATE LLC 45.21 AP
02/10/2022 73155 007022 ANTHONY ROMAN 174.42 AP
03/03/2022 73347 007734 I-CARE MEDICAID 69.00 AP
03/24/2022 73492 007466 BATTERY PRODUCTS INC 750.06 AP
03/24/2022 73493 007756 RICHARD CLAUS 13.00 AP
04/14/2022 73678 007773 BRITTNEY GOLD 177.00 AP
05/12/2022 73931 002541 3 RIVERS BILLING INC 3,100.09 AP
05/26/2022 74026 007236 JIM ANDERSON 200.00 AP
05/26/2022 74032 007804 ELERI BEAL 40.00 AP
05/26/2022 74041 007472 MARK CROFT 200.00 AP
05/26/2022 74057 006022 MARK HOSKINS 200.00 AP
05/26/2022 74068 005984 CHRIS KAEBISCH 200.00 AP
05/26/2022 74076 004810 MIKE MC CLOSKEY 200.00 AP
05/26/2022 74088 005970 ELIAS RUST 30.00 AP
05/26/2022 74104 007228 YOUR MOM BAND 200.00 AP
06/09/2022 74165 007817 SARAH CAPIK 25.20 AP
06/16/2022 74212 003216 JOSEPH CABIBBO 1,660.00 AP
06/16/2022 74229 004072 MADISON COLLEGE 600.00 AP
06/23/2022 74291 005197 MATC 240.00 AP
07/07/2022 74337 006656 DOCUMENT SALES & DISTRIBUTION 85.05 AP
07/14/2022 74377 002541 3 RIVERS BILLING INC 4,326.99 AP
07/14/2022 74393 006588 DANE COUNTY DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES 1,271.00 AP
07/14/2022 74394 006258 DANE COUNTY TREASURER 40.00 AP
07/14/2022 74402 003441 GRAND APPLIANCE & TV 455.00 AP
07/14/2022 74404 002845 HAMACHER LAWN CARE SERVICE LLC 2,375.00 AP
07/14/2022 74422 006010 PREMIER TENNIS AND FITNESS LLC 1,912.00 AP
07/15/2022 2638 (E) 004692 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTEMS 22,407.94 AP
07/21/2022 74460 000284 DANE COUNTY TREASURER 1,011.05 AP
07/21/2022 74462 000286 DANE COUNTY TREASURER - LAND C 2,639.65 AP
07/21/2022 74464 000323 TOWNSHIP OF DUNKIRK 170.00 AP
07/21/2022 74470 006139 HARVEST FARMS LLC 1,725.00 AP
07/21/2022 74471 000472 INKWORKS INC 112.24 AP
07/21/2022 74475 007833 MICHAEL KIRBY 25.00 AP
07/21/2022 74476 007837 TAMIKO LEMON 98.80 AP
07/21/2022 74480 002958 MOYER'S INC 329.90 AP
07/21/2022 74481 007739 ORCHARD MEDIA LLC 800.00 AP
07/21/2022 74483 007834 KATHARINE PETTEY 25.00 AP
07/21/2022 74484 007118 QUADIENT FINANCE USA INC 2,000.00 AP
07/21/2022 74493 007662 TRU BY HILTON 1,604.01 AP
07/28/2022 2607 (E) 006105 GINI SKARDA 72.42 AP
07/28/2022 74500 000115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 14.70 AP
07/28/2022 74501 005125 ASSOCIATED TRUST COMPANY 1,425.00 AP
07/28/2022 74502 003767 AT&T MOBILITY 1,286.87 AP
07/28/2022 74503 005274 BOARDMAN & CLARK LLP 45.00 AP
07/28/2022 74504 003388 BROWNELLS INC 81.03 AP
07/28/2022 74505 003724 CAPITAL AREA REGIONAL PLANNING COMM 424.82 AP
07/28/2022 74506 000237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 25.00 AP
07/28/2022 74507 003083 CORPORATE BUSINESS SYSTEMS 27.17 AP
07/28/2022 74508 000284 DANE COUNTY TREASURER 25,666.53 AP
07/28/2022 74509 005388 FERTILIZER DEALER SUPPLY 104.23 AP
07/28/2022 74510 000392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 1,171.00 AP
07/28/2022 74511 007841 CECILA GONZALEZ 28.00 AP
07/28/2022 74512 005490 ILLINOIS TOLLWAY 110.74 AP
07/28/2022 74513 006037 INSIGHT FS 1,742.91 AP
07/28/2022 74514 006037 INSIGHT FS 2,737.50 AP
07/28/2022 74515 007782 JANKE GENERAL CONTRACTORS INC 319,209.90 AP
07/28/2022 74516 006958 JOHN FABICK TRACTOR 2,909.90 AP
07/28/2022 74517 006475 JOHNSON CONTROLS FIRE PROTECTION 505.88 AP
07/28/2022 74518 000538 KUSTOM SIGNALS INC 171.44 AP
07/28/2022 74519 000549 LEAGUE OF WISC MUNICIPALITIES 200.00 AP
07/28/2022 74520 005235 LEGALSHIELD 29.90 AP
07/28/2022 74521 007839 LV LABS WW LLC 362.72 AP
07/28/2022 74522 007843 JACK LYON 100.00 AP
07/28/2022 74523 006967 MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS INC 23,588.40 AP
07/28/2022 74524 002479 MSA PROFESSIONAL SERVICES INC 3,187.50 AP

07/28/2022 74525 006295 PERFORMANCE FOODSERVICE TPC 767.90 AP





P : 2/2
08/12/2022 10:26 AM CHECK RECONCILIATION REPORT FOR STOUGHTON CITY age /

User: DAVE Bank 3 - US BANK
DB: Stoughton
Statement Date: 07/31/2022

Check Date Check Num Vendor Code Vendor Name Amount App
07/28/2022 74526 004182 POMP'S TIRE SERVICE INC 404.44 AP
07/28/2022 74527 001642 REINDERS INC. 1,104.93 AP
07/28/2022 74528 001215 RICOH USA INC 59.93 AP
07/28/2022 74529 000858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL 891.00 AP
07/28/2022 74530 000866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 416.74 AP
07/28/2022 74531 000875 STREICHER'S 53.99 AP
07/28/2022 74532 007259 TDS 1,438.45 AP
07/28/2022 74533 006374 TOP PACK DEFENSE LLC 149.50 AP
07/28/2022 74534 006271 TRUE NORTH CONSULTANTS 7,162.50 AP
07/28/2022 74535 001326 U.S. CELLULAR 162.04 AP
07/28/2022 74536 003870 WISCONSIN STATE JOURNAL 341.37 AP
07/28/2022 74537 007844 WM CORPORATE SERVICES INC 10,944.41 AP
07/28/2022 74538 001034 XAVUS SOLUTIONS LLC 1,290.00 AP

Totals: 84 464,946.43
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User: DAVE FOR POST DATES FROM 07/01/2022 TO 07/31/2022
DB: Stoughton
Post Date Journal Description GL Number GL Description DR Amount CR Amount
07/05/2022 JE Ref Numl: '8092'
GL Trx #: 169681
MAY 2022 STORMWATER REVENUE 224-00000-13010 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 65,657.74
MAY 2022 STORMWATER REVENUE 224-00000-46300 STORMWATER USER FEES 65,657.74
MAY 2022 STORMWATER REVENUE 224-53300-50217-50600000 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRA( 1,473.05
MAY 2022 STORMWATER REVENUE 224-53300-50217-50600000 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRA( 2,783.93
MAY 2022 STORMWATER REVENUE 224-00000-13010 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 4,256.98
69,914.72 69,914.72
07/07/2022 JE Ref Numl: '8183"
GL Trx #: 170373
ACCOUNTS PAYARBLE 290-00000-21100 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 22,229.73
PRIMARY CHECKING 290-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 22,229.73
PRIMARY CHECKING 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 22,229.73
TAXI PROVIDER CHARGES 100-51510-50219 TAXI PROVIDER CHARGES 22,229.73
44,459 .46 44,459 .46
07/08/2022 JE Ref Numl: '8113"'
GL Trx #: 169707
REALLOCATE TO CORRECT ACCOUNT 215-55110-50328 AUDIO VISUAL 323.05
REALLOCATE TO CORRECT ACCOUNT 215-55110-50810 CAPITAL-EQUIPMENT 323.05
323.05 323.05
07/12/2022 JE Ref Numl: '8145'"
GL Trx #: 169811
TO RECORD 1ST QTR ROOM TAX - TRU H:247-00000-41210 ROOM TAXES 1,138.76
TO RECORD 1ST QTR ROOM TAX - TRU H:247-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 1,138.76
TO RECORD 1ST QTR ROOM TAX - TRU H:100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 1,138.76
TO RECORD 1ST QTR ROOM TAX - TRU H:100-00000-41210 ROOM TAXES 1,138.76
2,277.52 2,277.52
07/13/2022 JE Ref Numl: '8148"
GL Trx #: 169813
TRANSFER FROM GENERAL FUND 100-59500-50932 TRANSFER TO PS BUILDING 6,000.00
TRANSFER FROM GENERAL FUND 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 6,000.00
TRANSFER FROM GENERAL FUND 212-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 6,000.00
TRANSFER FROM GENERAL FUND 212-00000-49210 TRANSFER IN - GENERAIL FI 6,000.00
12,000.00 12,000.00
07/13/2022 JE Ref Numl: '8147'
GL Trx #: 169814
TO CORRECT RECEIPT 100062245 100-00000-21105 PAYABLE TO OTHERS 25.00
TO CORRECT RECEIPT 100062245 100-00000-46110 MISC. REVENUE 25.00
25.00 25.00
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07/13/2022 JE Ref Numl: '8164'"
GL Trx #: 169829
MECHANICAL WORK DONE ON STORMWATER 224-53300-50336-50600000 EQUIP MAINTENANCE- STORI 1,362.17
MECHANICAL WORK DONE ON STORMWATER 224-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 1,362.17
MECHANICAL WORK DONE ON STORMWATER 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 1,362.17
MECHANICAL WORK DONE ON STORMWATER 100-53300-50340-42200000 OPERATING EXPENSES 1,362.17
2,724.34 2,724.34
07/13/2022 JE Ref Numl: '8165"
GL Trx #: 169830
MECHANICAL WORK DONE ON SNOW EQUIPI100-53300-50340-31300000 OPERATING EXPENSES 2,296.64
MECHANICAL WORK DONE ON SNOW EQUIPI100-53300-50340-42200000 OPERATING EXPENSES 2,296.64
2,296.64 2,296.64
07/13/2022 JE Ref Numl: '8166"
GL Trx #: 169831
MECHANICAL WORK DONE ON PARKS EQUI.!100-55200-50350-31500000 EQUIPMENT REPAIRS 1,244.08
MECHANICAL WORK DONE ON PARKS EQUI.:100-53300-50340-42200000 OPERATING EXPENSES 1,244.08
1,244.08 1,244.08
07/13/2022 JE Ref Numl: '8167"
GL Trx #: 169832
MECHANICAL WORK DONE ON POLICE EQU:100-52100-50330-31100000 VEHICLE EXPENSE 859.89
MECHANICAL WORK DONE ON POLICE EQU:100-53300-50340-42200000 OPERATING EXPENSES 859.89
859.89 859.89
07/13/2022 JE Ref Numl: '8168"
GL Trx #: 169833
MECHANICAL WORK DONE ON STREET INFI100-53300-50340-31200000 OPERATING EXPENSES 3,134.08
MECHANICAL WORK DONE ON STREET INFI100-53300-50340-42200000 OPERATING EXPENSES 3,134.08
3,134.08 3,134.08
07/14/2022 JE Ref Numl: '8170"'
GL Trx #: 170167
TRANSFER FROM WISC TO CHECKING 204-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 314,788.83
TRANSFER FROM WISC TO CHECKING 204-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 314,788.83
314,788.83 314,788.83
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Post Date Journal Description GL Number GL Description DR Amount CR Amount
07/18/2022 JE Ref Numl: '8198"
GL Trx #: 170417
TO RECORD SALES TAX - JUNE 2022 100-55300-50213-32400000 SALES TAX 997.12
TO RECORD SALES TAX - JUNE 2022 100-51510-50310-10200000 OFFICE SUPPLIES 10.00
TO RECORD SALES TAX - JUNE 2022 215-55110-50300-51000000 MISC EXPENSES 20.37
TO RECORD SALES TAX - JUNE 2022 245-00000-21104 SALES TAX PAYABLE - O.H 62.98
TO RECORD SALES TAX - JUNE 2022 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 981.02
TO RECORD SALES TAX - JUNE 2022 215-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 20.37
TO RECORD SALES TAX - JUNE 2022 245-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 62.98
TO RECORD SALES TAX - JUNE 2022 100-55500-50300-50100000 MISC EXPENSES 6.10
1,080.47 1,080.47
07/19/2022 Ref Numl: '8203'
PRIMARY CHECKING 246-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 822.22
PRIMARY CHECKING 246-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 5,965.43
INTEREST 246-00000-48110 INTEREST 9.28
FUND CLOSURE TRANSFER 246-00000-59740 FUND CLOSURE TRANSFER 6,778.37
PRIMARY CHECKING 245-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 822.22
PRIMARY CHECKING 245-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 5,965.43
INTEREST 245-00000-48110 INTEREST 9.28
FUND CLOSURE TRANSFER 245-00000-49740 FUND CLOSURE TRANSFER 6,778.37
13,575.30 13,575.30
07/19/2022 Ref Numl: '8204'
TRANSFER FROM WISC TO CHECKING 204-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 5,867.45
TRANSFER FROM WISC TO CHECKING 204-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 5,867.45
5,867.45 5,867.45
07/19/2022 Ref Numl: '8205"
TRANSFER FROM WISC TO CHECKING 246-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 5,965.43
TRANSFER FROM WISC TO CHECKING 246-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 5,965.43
5,965.43 5,965.43
07/19/2022 Ref Numl: '8206"
MOVE SPRING SHOWS TO FALL SHOWS 245-00000-46742-50222033 TICKET SALES 8,275.00
MOVE SPRING SHOWS TO FALL SHOWS 245-00000-46742-50222502 TICKET SALES 8,275.00
8,275.00 8,275.00
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07/19/2022 JE Ref Numl: '8207'
GL Trx #: 170424
MOVE SPRING SHOWS TO FALL SHOWS 245-00000-46742-50222015 TICKET SALES 9,760.00
MOVE SPRING SHOWS TO FALL SHOWS 245-00000-46742-50222503 TICKET SALES 9,760.00
MOVE SPRING SHOWS TO FALL SHOWS 245-55190-50344-50222015 OPERATING EXPENSES-GUAR; 4,250.00
MOVE SPRING SHOWS TO FALL SHOWS 245-55190-50344-50222503 OPERATING EXPENSES-GUAR; 4,250.00
MOVE SPRING SHOWS TO FALL SHOWS 245-55190-50345-50222015 OPERATING EXPENSES-HOSP: 31.74
MOVE SPRING SHOWS TO FALL SHOWS 245-55190-50345-50222503 OPERATING EXPENSES-HOSP: 31.74
14,041.74 14,041.74
07/19/2022 JE Ref Numl: '8208"
GL Trx #: 170425
MOVE SPRING SHOW TO FALL SHOW -DEV(245-00000-46742-50222007 TICKET SALES 3,810.00
MOVE SPRING SHOW TO FALL SHOW -DEV(245-00000-46742-50222504 TICKET SALES 3,810.00
3,810.00 3,810.00
07/19/2022 JE Ref Numl: '8209'
GL Trx #: 170426
MOVE SPRING SHOW TO FALL SHOW - MA'245-00000-46742-50222031 TICKET SALES 19,475.00
MOVE SPRING SHOW TO FALL SHOW - MA'245-00000-46742-50222505 TICKET SALES 19,475.00
MOVE SPRING SHOW TO FALL SHOW - MA'245-55190-50344-50222505 OPERATING EXPENSES-GUAR; 7,500.00
MOVE SPRING SHOW TO FALL SHOW - MA'245-55190-50344-50222031 OPERATING EXPENSES-GUAR; 7,500.00
26,975.00 26,975.00
07/19/2022 JE Ref Numl: '8210"'
GL Trx #: 170427
TRANSFER FROM CHECKING TO SAVINGS 603-52310-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 61,877.92
TRANSFER FROM CHECKING TO SAVINGS 603-52310-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 61,877.92
61,877.92 61,877.92
07/19/2022 JE Ref Numl: '8211'"'
GL Trx #: 170428
TRANSFER FROM CHECKING TO SAVINGS 603-52320-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 126,884.27
TRANSFER FROM CHECKING TO SAVINGS 603-52320-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 126,884.27
126,884.27 126,884.27
07/19/2022 JE Ref Numl: '8218"
GL Trx #: 170541
CORRECT BRYANT DONATION 2022 241-00000-34101 RESERVED: BRYANT FOUNDA' 271.00
CORRECT BRYANT DONATION 2022 241-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 271.00
CORRECT BRYANT DONATION 2022 603-52350-48510 DONATIONS - UNDESIGNATEI] 271.00
CORRECT BRYANT DONATION 2022 603-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 271.00
542.00 542.00
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07/19/2022 JE Ref Numl: '8219'
GL Trx #: 170542
RECLASS BEGINNING EQUITY BALANCES 241-00000-34101 RESERVED: BRYANT FOUNDA' 397.19
RECLASS BEGINNING EQUITY BALANCES 241-00000-34102 RESERVED: CPR TRAINING 5,456.33
RECLASS BEGINNING EQUITY BALANCES 241-00000-34104 RESERVED: F.A.P. 1,408.03
RECLASS BEGINNING EQUITY BALANCES 241-00000-39000 FUND BALANCE 7,261.55
7,261.55 7,261.55
07/19/2022 JE Ref Numl: '8220'"'
GL Trx #: 170543
FUND 241 BEGINNING BALANCES 603-52350-32115 REST NET POS - BRYANT D¢ 397.19
FUND 241 BEGINNING BALANCES 603-52340-32335 UNREST NET POS - CPR TR. 5,456.33
FUND 241 BEGINNING BALANCES 603-52330-32120 REST NET POS - FED ASSTI! 1,408.03
FUND 241 BEGINNING BALANCES 603-00000-32300 UNRESTRICTED NET POSITI( 7,261.55
7,261.55 7,261.55
07/19/2022 JE Ref Numl: '8221"'
GL Trx #: 170544
FUND 241 BEGINNING BALANCES 241-52400-59740 FUND CLOSURE TRANSFER 18,224.09
FUND 241 BEGINNING BALANCES 241-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 18,224.09
FUND 241 BEGINNING BALANCES 603-52330-49740 FUND CLOSURE TRANSFER 1,408.03
FUND 241 BEGINNING BALANCES 603-52330-49740 FUND CLOSURE TRANSFER 10,962.54
FUND 241 BEGINNING BALANCES 603-52340-49740 FUND CLOSURE TRANSFER 5,456.33
FUND 241 BEGINNING BALANCES 603-52350-49740 FUND CLOSURE TRANSFER 397.19
FUND 241 BEGINNING BALANCES 603-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 18,224.09
36,448.18 36,448.18
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07/19/2022 JE Ref Numl: '8222'
GL Trx #: 170545
TRANSFER 2022 ACTIVITY FROM 241 TO 241-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 1,321.58
TRANSFER 2022 ACTIVITY FROM 241 TO 241-00000-48110 INTEREST 3.65
TRANSFER 2022 ACTIVITY FROM 241 TO 241-00000-48500-70200000 DONATIONS-CPR 101.00
TRANSFER 2022 ACTIVITY FROM 241 TO 241-00000-48500-70400000 DONATIONS-FAP 2,842.07
TRANSFER 2022 ACTIVITY FROM 241 TO 241-00000-48500-70800000 DONATIONS-SHILLELAGH 1,000.00
TRANSFER 2022 ACTIVITY FROM 241 TO 241-52400-50120-70200000 WAGES 887.50
TRANSFER 2022 ACTIVITY FROM 241 TO 241-52400-50151-70200000 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 67.89
TRANSFER 2022 ACTIVITY FROM 241 TO 241-52400-50252-70200000 CPR 427.00
TRANSFER 2022 ACTIVITY FROM 241 TO 241-52400-50252-70400000 FAP 1,242.75
TRANSFER 2022 ACTIVITY FROM 241 TO 603-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 1,321.58
TRANSFER 2022 ACTIVITY FROM 241 TO 603-00000-48110 INTEREST 3.65
TRANSFER 2022 ACTIVITY FROM 241 TO 603-52340-46900 OTHER PUBLIC CHARGES FOI 101.00
TRANSFER 2022 ACTIVITY FROM 241 TO 603-52330-43320 FED GRANT - FED ASSIST 2,842.07
TRANSFER 2022 ACTIVITY FROM 241 TO 603-52350-48528 DONATIONS - SHILLELAGH 1,000.00
TRANSFER 2022 ACTIVITY FROM 241 TO 603-52340-50120 WAGES 887.50
TRANSFER 2022 ACTIVITY FROM 241 TO 603-52340-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 67.89
TRANSFER 2022 ACTIVITY FROM 241 TO 603-52340-50701 CPR TRAINING 427.00
TRANSFER 2022 ACTIVITY FROM 241 TO 603-52330-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 1,242.75
7,893.44 7,893.44
07/21/2022 JE Ref Numl: '8227'
GL Trx #: 170555
RECLASS CITY COUNCIL PROPERTY TAXE!100-00000-41110 PROPERTY TAX - OPERATIOI 46,483.00
RECLASS CITY COUNCIL PROPERTY TAXE!100-51100-41110 PROPERTY TAX - OPERATIOI 46,483.00
46,483.00 46,483.00
07/21/2022 JE Ref Numl: '8230'
GL Trx #: 170654
RECLASS MUNICPAL COURT REV & EXPENI100-00000-41110 PROPERTY TAX - OPERATIOI 17,538.00
RECLASS MUNICPAL COURT REV & EXPENI100-51200-41110 PROPERTY TAX - OPERATIOI 17,538.00
RECLASS MUNICPAL COURT REV & EXPENI100-51200-50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 321.42
RECLASS MUNICPAL COURT REV & EXPENI100-51200-50212-31700000 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 321.42
RECLASS MUNICPAL COURT REV & EXPENI100-51200-50320 SUBSCRIPTIONS/DUES 145.00
RECLASS MUNICPAL COURT REV & EXPENI100-51200-50320-31700000 SUBSCRIPTIONS/DUES 145.00
RECLASS MUNICPAL COURT REV & EXPENI100-51200-50340-31700000 OPERATING EXPENSES 7,648.37
RECLASS MUNICPAL COURT REV & EXPENI100-51200-50190 TRAINING 700.00
RECLASS MUNICPAL COURT REV & EXPENI100-51200-50210 TELEPHONE 50.53
RECLASS MUNICPAL COURT REV & EXPENI100-51200-50211 POSTAGE 487.82
RECLASS MUNICPAL COURT REV & EXPENI100-51200-50300 MISC EXPENSES 7.00
RECLASS MUNICPAL COURT REV & EXPENI100-51200-50310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 102.97
RECLASS MUNICPAL COURT REV & EXPENI100-51200-50401 SOFTWARE AND SUPPORT 6,300.05
25,652.79 25,652.79
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07/21/2022 JE Ref Numl: '8231'
GL Trx #: 170655
MUNICIPAL COURTS JAN THRU JUNE 202:800-70200-50792 FIDUCIARY OUTLAY - DANE 745.00
MUNICIPAL COURTS JAN THRU JUNE 202:800-70200-50791 FIDUCIARY OUTLAY - DANE 6,858.56
MUNICIPAL COURTS JAN THRU JUNE 202:800-70200-50790 FIDUCIARY OUTLAY - STATI 19,114.72
MUNICIPAL COURTS JAN THRU JUNE 202:800-70200-45100 COURT PENALTIES/COSTS 26,718.28
MUNICIPAL COURTS JAN THRU JUNE 202:100-00000-45100 COURT PENALTIES/COSTS 46,379.56
MUNICIPAL COURTS JAN THRU JUNE 202:100-51200-45100 COURT PENALTIES/COSTS 46,379.56
73,097.84 73,097.84
07/23/2022 JE Ref Numl: '8235'
GL Trx #: 170657
DVORAK ANNEXATION CHARGES JANUARY :100-51300-50215-41400000 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRA( 3,472.00
DVORAK ANNEXATION CHARGES JANUARY :100-51300-46900 OTHER PURLIC CHARGES FOI 3,472.00
RECLASS CITY ATTORNEY PROPERTY TAX1100-51300-41110 PROPERTY TAX - OPERATIOI 157,000.00
RECLASS CITY ATTORNEY PROPERTY TAX1100-00000-41110 PROPERTY TAX - OPERATIOI 157,000.00
160,472.00 160,472.00
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07/26/2022 JE Ref Numl: '8240'

GL Trx #: 170700
RECLASS REVENUES TO POLICE DEPT 100-00000-45130-31100000 PARKING FINES 23,310.00
RECLASS REVENUES TO POLICE DEPT 100-52100-45130 PARKING FINES 23,310.00
RECLASS POLICE FEES TO CORRECT ACC'100-00000-46210-30800000 POLICE DEPT FEES 1,699.18
RECLASS POLICE FEES TO CORRECT ACC'100-52100-46210 POLICE DEPT FEES 19.50
RECLASS POLICE FEES TO CORRECT ACC'100-52100-45150 RESTITUTION 124.18
RECLASS POLICE FEES TO CORRECT ACC'100-52100-47302 CHARGES TO MUNICIPALITII 1,555.50
RECLASS POLICE FEES TO CORRECT ACC'100-00000-46210-31100000 POLICE DEPT FEES 2,058.55
RECLASS POLICE FEES TO CORRECT ACC'100-52100-47302 CHARGES TO MUNICIPALITII 639.00
RECLASS POLICE FEES TO CORRECT ACC'100-52100-48960 PR YR REVENUE 3,300.00
RECLASS POLICE FEES TO CORRECT ACC'100-52100-46210-31100000 POLICE DEPT FEES 602.45
RECLASS TO NEW ACCOUNT 100-00000-46210-31100000 POLICE DEPT FEES 390.00
RECLASS TO NEW ACCOUNT 100-52100-46212 POLICE FEES FINGERPRINT: 390.00
REC;ASS REVENUES TO POLICE DEPARTMI100-00000-46290-31000000 MVD FEES 76,685.90
RECLASS REVENUES TO POLICE DEPT 100-00000-46290-31100000 MVD FEES 79,096.71
RECLASS REVENUES TO POLICE DEPT 100-52100-46290 MVD FEES 76,685.90
RECLASS REVENUES TO POLICE DEPT 100-52100-46291 MVD FEES OFFSET 79,096.71
RECLASS AP 100048523 100-52100-46290 MVD FEES 989.50
RECLASS AP 100048523 100-52100-46291 MVD FEES OFFSET 989.50
RECLASS DONATION REVENUE 100-00000-48541-70100000 DONATIONS- POLICE DEPT.- 30,400.00
RECLASS DONATION REVENUE 100-00000-48541-71700000 DONATIONS-POLICE-NATION; 7,200.00
RECLASS DONATION REVENUE 100-00000-48542-30900000 DONATION SHOP WITH A CO:. 500.00
RECLASS DONATION REVENUE 100-00000-48543-30900000 DONATIONS PAUIL KRABY MEI 211.05
RECLASS DONATION REVENUE 100-52100-48541 DONATIONS BRYANT - POLI¢( 30,400.00
RECLASS DONATION REVENUE 100-52100-48542 DONATION SHOP WITH A CO:. 500.00
RECLASS DONATION REVENUE 100-52100-48543 DONATIONS PAUIL KRABY MEI 211.05
RECLASS DONATION REVENUE 100-52100-48546 DONATIONS NATIONAIL NIGH' 7,200.00
RECLASS TRAINING REIMBURSEMENT REVI100-52100-50190 TRAINING 3,037.07
RECLASS TRAINING REIMBURSEMENT REVI100-52100-46900 OTHER PUBLIC CHARGES FOI 2,797.07
RECLASS TRAINING REIMBURSEMENT REVI100-52100-47302 CHARGES TO MUNICIPALITII 240.00
RECLASS TO CORRECT ACCOUNT 100-52100-50420 MEMBERSHIP DUES 400.00
RECLASS TO CORRECT ACCOUNT 100-52100-50403 GUNS, AMMO, LEATHER 1,196.80
TRAINING 100-52100-50190-30600000 TRAINING 1,596.80
RECLASS NORTHWESTERN CLASS SPRING :100-00000-12535 PREPAID EXPENDITURES 4,400.00
RECLASS NORTHWESTERN CLASS SPRING :100-52100-50190-30600000 TRAINING 4,400.00
RECLASS TO ACCOUNT BEING USED 100-52100-50335 VEHICLE FUEL 286.01
RECLASS TO ACCOUNT BEING USED 100-52100-50335-31100000 VEHICLE FUEL 286.01
RECLASS POLICE DEPT PROP TAX 2022 100-00000-41110 PROPERTY TAX - OPERATIOI 3,276,454.00
RECLASS POLICE DEPT PROP TAX 2022 100-52100-41110 PROPERTY TAX - OPERATIOI 3,276,454.00

3,509,556.22 3,509,556.22
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07/26/2022 JE Ref Numl: '8237'
GL Trx #: 170701
JUNE 2022 STORMWATER REVENUE 224-00000-13010 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 66,726.79
JUNE 2022 STORMWATER REVENUE 224-00000-46300 STORMWATER USER FEES 66,726.79
JUNE 2022 STORMWATER REVENUE 224-53300-50217-50600000 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRA( 1,230.22
JUNE 2022 STORMWATER REVENUE 224-53300-50217-50600000 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRA( 1,272.81
JUNE 2022 STORMWATER REVENUE 224-00000-13010 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 2,503.03
69,229.82 69,229.82
07/26/2022 JE Ref Numl: '8241'"
GL Trx #: 170702
CORRECT POSTING ERROR 100-00000-46210 POLICE DEPT FEES 1,699.18
CORRECT POSTING ERROR 100-00000-46210-30800000 POLICE DEPT FEES 3,757.73
CORRECT POSTING ERROR 100-00000-46210-31100000 POLICE DEPT FEES 2,058.55
3,757.73 3,757.73
07/26/2022 JE Ref Numl: '8243"
GL Trx #: 170707
R-137-2022 SUSTAINABILITY COMMITTEI100-51105-48930 TRANSFER FROM GENERAIL F1I 10,000.00
R-137-2022 SUSTAINABILITY COMMITTEI100-88888-50920 INTRAFUND TRANSFER OUT 10,000.00
10,000.00 10,000.00
07/27/2022 JE Ref Numl: '8245'"
GL Trx #: 170704
CITY SHARE OF DOG LICENSE MAY-JUNI100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 156.00
CITY SHARE OF DOG LICENSE MAY-JUNI100-51420-44210 DOG LICENSE 156.00
156.00 156.00
07/27/2022 JE Ref Numl: '8246"
GL Trx #: 170705
REALLOCATE TO CORRECT ACCOUNT PER (100-00000-46752-32453500 REC INSTRUCTION FEES 1,160.00
REALLOCATE TO CORRECT ACCOUNT PER (100-00000-46750-32453500 RECREATION 1,160.00
1,160.00 1,160.00
07/27/2022 JE Ref Numl: '8249'
GL Trx #: 170706
REALLOCATE LINCOLN CONTRACTOR INV0O.:100-55200-50290-31500000 RENTING/LEASING EQMT - 1,212.00
REALLOCATE LINCOLN CONTRACTOR INV0O.100-55200-50340-31500000 OPERATING EXPENSES 1,212.00

1,212.00 1,212.00
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07/27/2022 JE Ref Numl: '8248'
GL Trx #: 170708
TRANSFER OWI GRANT TO POLICE DEPT 100-00000-43521 STATE GRANTS-POLICE 5,646.78
TRANSFER OWI GRANT TO POLICE DEPT 100-52100-43521 STATE GRANTS-POLICE 5,646.78
CORRECT POLICE DEPT TAX LEVY 2022 100-52100-41110 PROPERTY TAX - OPERATIOI 2,000.00
CORRECT POLICE DEPT TAX LEVY 2022 100-00000-41110 PROPERTY TAX - OPERATIOI 2,000.00
7,646.78 7,646.78
07/27/2022 JE Ref Numl: '8251'
GL Trx #: 170709
RECLASS DEVELOPER TREE PLANTING FEI100-00000-42321-16100000 TREE PLANTINGS - DEVELO: 600.00
RECLASS DEVELOPER TREE PLANTING FEI100-00000-46550 TREE PLANTING - DEVELOPI 600.00
RECLASS CABLE FRANCHISE FEES 100-00000-46755 CABLE FRANCHISE FEE 38.68
RECLASS CABLE FRANCHISE FEES 100-55500-46755 CABLE FRANCHISE FEE 38.68
TRANSFER MUNI CHARGES TO FIRE DEPAI100-00000-47323-31800000 TOWN FIRE CHARGES 46,148.25
TRANSFER MUNI CHARGES TO FIRE DEPAI100-00000-47323-31900000 TOWN FIRE CHARGES 46,148.25
TRANSFER MUNI CHARGES TO FIRE DEPAI100-52200-47323 TOWN FIRE CHARGES 92,296.50
TRANSFER TO GENERAL REVENUES 100-00000-47410 ADMIN FEES - SEWER UTIL: 22,000.00
TRANSFER TO GENERAL REVENUES 100-00000-47410-10100000 ADMIN FEES - SEWER UTIL: 44,000.00
TRANSFER TO GENERAL REVENUES 100-00000-47420 ADMIN FEES - ELECTRIC U’ 34,700.00
TRANSFER TO GENERAL REVENUES 100-00000-47420-10100000 ADMIN FEES - ELECTRIC U’ 70,100.00
TRANSFER TO GENERAL REVENUES 100-00000-47430 ADMIN FEES - WATER UTIL 6,600.00
TRANSFER TO GENERAL REVENUES 100-00000-47430-10100000 ADMIN FEES - WATER UTIL 13,200.00
TRANSFER TO GENERAL REVENUES 100-00000-47440 ADMIN FEES - EMERGENCY 1 18,000.00
TRANSFER TO GENERAL REVENUES 100-00000-47440-10100000 ADMIN FEES - EMERGENCY 1 36,000.00
TRANSFER TO GENERAL REVENUES 100-88888-47410 ADMIN FEES - SEWER UTIL 22,000.00
TRANSFER TO GENERAL REVENUES 100-88888-47420 ADMIN FEES - ELECTRIC U’ 35,400.00
TRANSFER TO GENERAL REVENUES 100-88888-47430 ADMIN FEES - WATER UTIL. 6,600.00
TRANSFER TO GENERAL REVENUES 100-88888-47440 ADMIN FEES - EMERGENCY 1 18,000.00
256,235.18 256,235.18
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07/28/2022 JE Ref Numl: '8253'
GL Trx #: 170924
RECLASS BEGINNING EQUITY 243-00000-39000 FUND BALANCE 904,009.41
RECLASS BEGINNING EQUITY 243-00000-39600 FUND BALANCE RESTRICTED 904,009.41
RECLASS INVESTMENT ACTIVITY 243-00000-48110 INTEREST 1,198.41
RECLASS INVESTMENT ACTIVITY 243-00000-48114 DIVIDENDS 362.88
RECLASS INVESTMENT ACTIVITY 243-52200-48110 INTEREST 1,561.29
RECLASS MARKET ADJUSTMENTS 243-52200-48199 INVESTMENT MARKET ADJUS' 6,544.93
GAINS & (LOSSES) 243-00000-48950 GAINS & (LOSSES) 6,544.93
TRANSFER ACTIVITY TO FUND 243 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 53,611.09
TRANSFER ACTIVITY TO FUND 243 100-00000-43420 FIRE INSURANCE REBATE 53,611.09
TRANSFER ACTIVITY TO FUND 243 243-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 53,611.09
TRANSFER ACTIVITY TO FUND 243 243-52200-43420 FIRE INSURANCE REBATE 53,611.09
RECLASS MILLIMAN FEES 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 6,600.00
RECLASS MILLIMAN FEES 100-52200-50130-31900000 FIRE PENSION BENEFIT 6,600.00
RECLASS MILLIMAN FEES 243-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 6,600.00
RECLASS MILLIMAN FEES 243-52200-50404 ACTUARIAI FEES 6,600.00
1,032,537.81 1,032,537.81
07/29/2022 JE Ref Numl: '8255'
GL Trx #: 171071
RECLASS BEGINNING EQUITY 221-00000-39000 FUND BALANCE 16,612.02
RECLASS BEGINNING EQUITY 221-00000-39800 FUND BALANCE ASSIGNED 16,612.02
TRANSFER FUND 221 INTEREST TO FUND 221-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 14.48
TRANSFER FUND 221 INTEREST TO FUND 221-00000-48110 INTEREST 14.438
TRANSFER FUND 221 INTEREST TO FUND 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 14.48
TRANSFER FUND 221 INTEREST TO FUND 100-00000-48110 INTEREST 14.48
CLOSE FUND 221 INTO FUND 100 221-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 16,612.02
CLOSE FUND 221 INTO FUND 100 221-52200-59740 FUND CLOSURE TRANSFER 16,612.02
CLOSE FUND 221 INTO FUND 100 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 16,612.02
CLOSE FUND 221 INTO FUND 100 100-88888-49740 FUND CLOSURE TRANSFER 16,612.02
49,865.02 49,865.02
07/31/2022 JE Ref Numl: '8257'
GL Trx #: 171073
CITY CLERK PROPERTY TAXES 07/31/20:100-51440-41110 PROPERTY TAX - OPERATIOI 37,500.00
CITY CLERK PROPERTY TAXES 07/31/20:100-00000-41110 PROPERTY TAX - OPERATIOI 37,500.00
37,500.00 37,500.00
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07/31/2022 JE Ref Numl: '8258"
GL Trx #: 171074
RECLASS DEBT PROCEEDS 07-31-2022 206-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 394,788.76
RECLASS DEBT PROCEEDS 07-31-2022 206-00000-11303 WISC DEBT PROCEEDS 394,788.76
RECLASS DEBT PROCEEDS 07-31-2022 207-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 691,591.05
RECLASS DEBT PROCEEDS 07-31-2022 207-00000-11303 WISC DEBT PROCEEDS 691,591.05
RECLASS DEBT PROCEEDS 07-31-2022 208-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 681,711.17
RECLASS DEBT PROCEEDS 07-31-2022 208-00000-11303 WISC DEBT PROCEEDS 681,711.17
RECLASS DEBT PROCEEDS 07-31-2022 224-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 560,678.82
RECLASS DEBT PROCEEDS 07-31-2022 224-00000-11303 WISC DEBT PROCEEDS 560,678.82
RECLASS DEBT PROCEEDS 07-31-2022 300-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 74,697.87
RECLASS DEBT PROCEEDS 07-31-2022 300-00000-11303 WISC DEBT PROCEEDS 74,697.87
RECLASS DEBT PROCEEDS 07-31-2022  400-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 3,241,666.84
RECLASS DEBT PROCEEDS 07-31-2022  400-00000-11303 WISC DEBT PROCEEDS 3,241,666.84
RECLASS DEBT PROCEEDS 07-31-2022  410-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 34,086.09
RECLASS DEBT PROCEEDS 07-31-2022 410-00000-11303 WISC DEBT PROCEEDS 34,086.09
RECLASS DEBT PROCEEDS 07-31-2022  412-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 345,655.22
RECLASS DEBT PROCEEDS 07-31-2022  412-00000-11303 WISC DEBT PROCEEDS 345,655.22
6,024,875.82 6,024,875.82
07/31/2022 JE Ref Numl: '8262"'
GL Trx #: 171187
TO RECORD INTEREST - O.H. 245-00000-11102 US BANK - CC 1.56
TO RECORD INTEREST - O.H. 245-00000-48110-50200000 INTEREST 1.56
1.56 1.56
07/31/2022 JE Ref Numl: '8263"
GL Trx #: 171188
TO RECORD MERCHANT FEES -0O.H. 245-55190-50216-50200000 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRAC( 321.92
TO RECORD MERCHANT FEES -0O.H. 245-00000-11102 US BANK - CC 321.92
321.92 321.92
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07/31/2022 JE Ref Numl: '8268'

GL Trx #: 171189
RECLASS INTERIM FINANCE DIRECTOR 100-51510-50110-41500000 SALARIES 14,976.00
RECLASS INTERIM FINANCE DRECTOR 100-51520-50405 PROFESSIONAIL SERVICES 14,976.00
RECLASS EBC FEES 100-51510-50200 MISC OUTSIDE SERVICES 1,375.00
RECLASS EBC FEES 100-51520-50406 SECTION 125 FEES 1,375.00
ELIMINATE POSTAGE PROJECT ACCOUNT 100-51510-50211 POSTAGE 281.93
ELIMINATE POSTAGE PROJECT ACCOUNT 100-51510-50211-40800000 POSTAGE 281.93
RECLASS MTAW DUES 100-51510-50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 60.00
RECLASS MTAW DUES 100-51510-50420 MEMBERSHIP DUES 60.00
RECLASS GFOA DUES 100-51510-50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 150.00
RECLASS GFOA DUES 100-51510-50420 MEMBERSHIP DUES 150.00
RECLASS GFOA PRE-CONFERENCE REGISTI100-51510-50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 855.00
RECLASS GFOA PRE-CONFERENCE REGISTI100-51510-50212-41500000 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 855.00
RECLASS BAKER TILLY & BSA FEES 100-51510-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRA( 56,558.00
RECLASS BAKER TILLY & BSA FEES 100-51520-50410 AUDIT FEES 42,039.00
RECLASS BAKER TILLY & BSA FEES 100-51520-50401 SOFTWARE AND SUPPORT 14,519.00
RECLASS CURRENT YEAR ACTIVITY 100-51510-50215-41500000 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRA( 289.00
BUSINESS TAX REGISTRATION 100-51510-50407 BUSINESS TAX REGISTRATI( 10.00
RECLASS CURRENT YEAR ACTIVITY 100-51510-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 150.00
RECLASS CURRENT YEAR ACTIVITY 100-51510-50408 EMPLOYMENT TESTING 129.00
RECLASS TO NEW DIVISION 100-51510-50216 OUTSIDE SERVICES/E-CHECI 144 .50
RECLASS TO NEW DIVISION 100-51510-50216-41600000 OUTSIDE SERVICES/BANK FI 341.50
RECLASS TO NEW DIVISION 100-51520-50412 ECHECK CONVENIENCE FEES 144.50
RECLASS TO NEW DIVISION 100-51520-50401 SOFTWARE AND SUPPORT 341.50
ELIMINATE PROJECT ACCOUNTS FOR FIN:100-51510-50310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 9,060.37
ELIMINATE PROJECT ACCOUNTS FOR FIN:100-51510-50310-10200000 OFFICE SUPPLIES 94.47
ELIMINATE PROJECT ACCOUNTS FOR FIN:100-51510-50310-40800000 OFFICE SUPPLIES 110.06
ELIMINATE PROJECT ACCOUNTS FOR FIN:100-51510-50310-40900000 OFFICE SUPPLIES 93.02
ELIMINATE PROJECT ACCOUNTS FOR FIN:100-51510-50310-41000000 OFFICE SUPPLIES 3,045.79
ELIMINATE PROJECT ACCOUNTS FOR FIN:100-51510-50310-41100000 OFFICE SUPPLIES 93.01
ELIMINATE PROJECT ACCOUNTS FOR FIN:100-51510-50310-41200000 OFFICE SUPPLIES 0.18
ELIMINATE PROJECT ACCOUNTS FOR FIN:100-51510-50310-41500000 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1,011.29
ELIMINATE PROJECT ACCOUNTS FOR FIN:100-51510-50310-41600000 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1,140.06
ELIMINATE PROJECT ACCOUNTS FOR FIN:100-51510-50310-41900000 OFFICE SUPPLIES 3,661.43
RECLASS CURRENT YEAR ACTIVITY 100-51510-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 600.59
RECLASS CURRENT YEAR ACTIVITY 100-51510-50340-40800000 OPERATING EXPENSES 148.57
RECLASS BANK REC ADJUSTMENT 100-51510-50300 MISC EXPENSES 93.80
RECLASS HYBRID MEETING EQUIPMENT 100-51100-50409 COMPUTER EQUIPMENT (NON( 478.81
RECLASS RAFF CHARGER 100-51100-50409 COMPUTER EQUIPMENT (NON( 27.98
RECLASS TESTING TO CORRECT DEPT 100-51420-50408 EMPLOYMENT TESTING 129.00
FRANK RAFF NAME PLATE 100-51100-50310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 9.79
EHLINGER NAME PLATE 100-51510-50310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 9.78
RECLASS ASSESSOR SERVICES 100-51530-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRA( 8,000.00
RECLASS ASSESSOR SERVICES 100-51530-50215-41300000 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRA( 25,675.00
RECLASS ASSESSOR SERVICES 100-51520-50413 ASSESSOR SERVICES 33,675.00

118,609.93 118,609.93
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07/31/2022 JE Ref Numl: '8264'
GL Trx #: 171190
TO RECORD MONTHLY INTEREST 100-00000-11301 WISC LTD 2,306.14
TO RECORD MONTHLY INTEREST 100-00000-48110-41600000 INTEREST 2,306.14
2,306.14 2,306.14
07/31/2022 JE Ref Numl: '8270'
GL Trx #: 171193
RECLASS OPERA HOUSE TAX LEVY 100-59400-50930 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND-( 195,000.00
RECLASS OPERA HOUSE TAX LEVY 245-00000-49210 TRANSFER IN - GENERAL F1I 195,000.00
RECLASS OPERA HOUSE TAX LEVY 100-00000-41110 PROPERTY TAX - OPERATIOI 195,000.00
RECLASS OPERA HOUSE TAX LEVY 245-55190-41110 PROPERTY TAX - OPERATIOI 195,000.00
390,000.00 390,000.00
07/31/2022 JE Ref Numl: '8272'
GL Trx #: 171195
TO RECORD JULY ACTIVITY 270-00000-26200 DEFERRED SPEC ASSESSMEN' 1,405.31
TO RECORD JULY ACTIVITY 270-00000-12601 SPEC ASSMTS RECVARLE-C . 1,405.31
1,405.31 1,405.31
07/31/2022 JE Ref Numl: '8274'
GL Trx #: 171196
RECLASS BEGINNING EQUITY 235-00000-39000 FUND BALANCE 4,740.82
REC;ASS BEGINNING EQUITY 235-00000-39051 RESERVE FOR MINI GRANTS 4,360.00
RECLASS BEGINNING EQUITY 235-00000-39800 FUND BALANCE ASSIGNED 9,100.82
REC;ASS CURRENT YEAR REVENUE 235-00000-48110 INTEREST 7.39
RECLASS CURRENT YEAR REVENUE 235-56700-48110 INTEREST 7.39
RECLASS CURRENT YEAR FEVENUE 235-00000-48550 DONATIONS 335.00
RECLASS CURRENT YEAR FEVENUE 235-56700-48550 DONATIONS 335.00
RECLASS LANDMARK PROPERTY TAX 235-00000-49210 TRANSFER IN - GENERAIL F1I 10,000.00
RECLASS LANDMARK PROPERTY TAX 235-56700-41110 PROPERTY TAX - OPERATIOI 10,000.00
RECLASS LANDMARK PROPERTY TAX 100-59500-50943 TRANSFER TO LANDMARKS 10,000.00
RECLASS LANDMARK PROPERTY TAX 100-00000-41110 PROPERTY TAX - OPERATIOI 10,000.00
RECLASS FOR CORRECT FORM C CATEGOR 235-55100-50719 LANDMARKS MINI GRANT EX: 4,695.00
RECLASS FOR CORRECT FORM C CATEGOR 235-55100-50721 LANDMARK COMMISSION 766.00
RECLASS FOR CORRECT FORM C CATEGOR 235-56700-50719 LANDMARKS MINI GRANT EX: 4,695.00
RECLASS FOR CORRECT FORM C CATEGOR 235-56700-50721 LANDMARK COMMISSION 766.00
34,904.21 34,904.21





08/12/2022 10:31 AM
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FOR POST DATES FROM 07/01/2022 TO 07/31/2022

Description

GL Number

07/31/2022

RECLASS BEGINNING EQUITY
RECLASS BEGINNING EQUITY
TRANSFER TO GENERAL REVENUES
TRANSFER TO GENERAL REVENUES

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

RECLASS CURRENT Y
RECLASS CURRENT Y
RECLASS CURRENT Y
RECLASS CURRENT Y
TRANSFER FUND 247
TRANSFER FUND 247
TRANSFER FUND 247
TRANSFER FUND 247

TO RECORD CREDIT
TO RECORD CREDIT
TO RECORD CREDIT
TO RECORD CREDIT
TO RECORD CREDIT

TO RECORD MONTHLY
TO RECORD MONTHLY

TO RECORD MONTHLY
TO RECORD MONTHLY
TO RECORD MONTHLY
TO RECORD MONTHLY
TO RECORD MONTHLY
TO RECORD MONTHLY

EAR REVENUES
EAR REVENUES
EAR REVENUES
EAR REVENUES
PRIOR EQUITY
PRIOR EQUITY
PRIOR EQUITY
PRIOR EQUITY

CARD PAYMENT TO
CARD PAYMENT TO
CARD PAYMENT TO
CARD PAYMENT TO
CARD PAYMENT TO

DEBT INTEREST
DEBT INTEREST

DEBT INTEREST
DEBT INTEREST
DEBT INTEREST
DEBT INTEREST
DEBT INTEREST
DEBT INTEREST

[l e e e

Ref Numl: '8277'

247-00000-39000
247-00000-39800
100-00000-41210
100-88888-41210
247-00000-41210
247-00000-48110
247-56710-41210
247-56710-48110
247-00000-11100
247-56710-50930
100-00000-11100
100-88888-49210

Ref Numl: '8278'

:215-00000-11102
:215-00000-46710
:215-00000-46712
:217-00000-11102
:217-00000-48500

Ref Numl: '8279'

206-00000-11302
206-00000-48110

Ref Numl: '8280'

400-00000-11302
400-00000-48110
224-00000-11302
224-00000-48110
410-00000-11302
410-00000-48110

Page: 15/33
GL Description DR Amount CR Amount
FUND BALANCE 25,927.22
FUND BALANCE ASSIGNED 25,927.22
ROOM TAXES 4,371.52
ROOM TAXES 4,371.52
ROOM TAXES 52,783.48
INTEREST 358.68
ROOM TAXES 52,783.48
INTEREST 358.68
PRIMARY CHECKING 25,927.22
TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND 25,927.22
PRIMARY CHECKING 25,927.22
TRANSFER IN - GENERAL FI 25,927.22
135,295.34 135,295.34
US BANK - CC 234.82
LIBRARY FEES 166.94
COPY MACHINE 67.88
US BANK - CC 0.68
DONATIONS - DESIGNATED 0.68
235.50 235.50
WISC INVESTMENT FUND 474.74
INTEREST 474.74
474.74 474.74
WISC INVESTMENT FUND 262.63
INTEREST 262.63
WISC INVESTMENT FUND 62.37
INTEREST 62.37
WISC INVESTMENT FUND 0.01
INTEREST 0.01
325.01 325.01
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User: DAVE FOR POST DATES FROM 07/01/2022 TO 07/31/2022

DB: Stoughton

Post Date Journal Description GL Number GL Description DR Amount CR Amount

07/31/2022 JE Ref Numl: '8281"

GL Trx #: 171209
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI100-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 10,785.67
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI100-00000-48110-41600000 INTEREST 10,785.67
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI204-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 166.76
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI204-00000-48110 INTEREST 166.76
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI207-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 836.96
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI207-00000-48110 INTEREST 836.96
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI217-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 237.69
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI217-00000-48110 INTEREST 237.69
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI223-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 500.41
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI223-00000-48110 INTEREST 500.41
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI225-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 28.66
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI225-00000-48109 INTEREST 0.58
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI225-00000-48110 INTEREST - BAILEY SISTE] 28.08
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI603-52310-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 121.02
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI603-52310-48110 INTEREST 121.02
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI603-52320-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 185.65
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI603-52320-48110 INTEREST 185.65
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI231-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 27.10
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI231-00000-48110 INTEREST 27.10
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI232-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 247.66
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI232-00000-48110 INTEREST 247.66
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI234-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 238.68
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI234-00000-48110 INTEREST 238.68
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI242-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 25.08
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI242-00000-48110 INTEREST 25.08
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI243-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 894.19
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI243-52200-48110 INTEREST 894.19
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI270-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 549.00
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI270-00000-48110 INTEREST 549.00
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI400-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 3,881.49
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI400-00000-48110 INTEREST 3,881.49
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI411-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 556.66
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI411-00000-48110 INTEREST 556.66
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI412-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 510.17
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI412-00000-48110 INTEREST 510.17
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI300-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 155.63
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI300-00000-48110 INTEREST 155.63
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI221-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 10.08
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI221-00000-48110 INTEREST 10.08
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI235-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 1.71
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI235-56700-48110 INTEREST 1.71
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI246-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 4.25
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI246-00000-48110 INTEREST 4.25
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI232-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 31.64
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI232-00000-48110 INTEREST 31.64
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI208-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 337.99





08/12/2022 10:31 AM JOURNALS REPORT Page: 17/33
User: DAVE FOR POST DATES FROM 07/01/2022 TO 07/31/2022
DB: Stoughton
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TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI208-00000-48110 INTEREST 337.99
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI224-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 349.00
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI224-00000-48110 INTEREST 349.00
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI410-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 23.37
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI410-00000-48110 INTEREST 23.37
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI232-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 7,093.97
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI232-00000-11310 WISC CD INVESTMENTS 7,093.97
27,800.49 27,800.49
07/31/2022 JE Ref Numl: '8282'"
GL Trx #: 171210
TO RECORD 2022A INTEREST - WISC 207-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 370.34
TO RECORD 2022A INTEREST - WISC 207-00000-48110 INTEREST 370.34
TO RECORD 2022A INTEREST - WISC 208-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 365.17
TO RECORD 2022A INTEREST - WISC 208-00000-48110 INTEREST 365.17
TO RECORD 2022A INTEREST - WISC 224-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 272.44
TO RECORD 2022A INTEREST - WISC 224-00000-48110 INTEREST 272.44
TO RECORD 2022A INTEREST - WISC 410-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 18.37
TO RECORD 2022A INTEREST - WISC 410-00000-48110 INTEREST 18.37
TO RECORD 2022A INTEREST - WISC 412-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 185.17
TO RECORD 2022A INTEREST - WISC 412-00000-48110 INTEREST 185.17
TO RECORD 2022A INTEREST - WISC 300-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 39.90
TO RECORD 2022A INTEREST - WISC 300-00000-48110 INTEREST 39.90
TO RECORD 2022A INTEREST - WISC 400-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 1,619.52
TO RECORD 2022A INTEREST - WISC 400-00000-48110 INTEREST 1,619.52
2,870.91 2,870.91
07/31/2022 JE Ref Numl: '8287'"
GL Trx #: 171215
PRIMARY CHECKING 204-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 0.30
ADMINSTRATION 204-57120-50850 ADMINSTRATION 0.30
0.30 0.30
07/31/2022 JE Ref Numl: '8289'"
GL Trx #: 171216
RECLASS BEGINNING EQUITY 254-00000-39000 FUND BALANCE 3,440.01
RECLASS BEGINNING EQUITY 254-00000-39800 FUND BALANCE ASSIGNED 3,440.01
PRIOR YEAR BAKER TILLY EXPEND LESS 254-00000-43529 FEDERAL ASSISTANCE FUND: 3,440.01
PRIOR YEAR BAKER TILLY EXPEND LESS 254-54100-43310 FED GRANT - ARPA 3,440.01
RECLASS CURRENT YEAR REVENUE 254-00000-48110 INTEREST 321.20
RECLASS CURRENT YEAR REVENUE 254-00000-48110 INTEREST 321.20
LEAD LINE REPLACEMENT PROJECT 254-54100-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 110,000.00
LEAD LINE REPLACEMENT PROJECT 254-55100-50340-30600000 OPERATING EXPENSES 110,000.00
117,201.22 117,201.22
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07/31/2022 JE Ref Numl: '8290'
GL Trx #: 171217
LEAD LINE REPLACEMENT PROJECT 254-54100-43310 FED GRANT - ARPA 110,000.00
LEAD LINE REPLACEMENT PROJECT 254-00000-26200 DEFERRED REVENUE 110,000.00
110,000.00 110,000.00
07/31/2022 JE Ref Numl: '8299'
GL Trx #: 171231
CURRENT YEAR FUND 212 TO FUND 100 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 457.70
CURRENT YEAR FUND 212 TO FUND 100 100-52120-50220 UTILITIES 15,320.39
CURRENT YEAR FUND 212 TO FUND 100 100-52120-50350 REPAIRS/MAINTENANCE 4,452.55
CURRENT YEAR FUND 212 TO FUND 100 100-59500-50932 TRANSFER TO PS BUILDING 19,315.24
CURRENT YEAR FUND 212 TO FUND 100 212-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 457.70
CURRENT YEAR FUND 212 TO FUND 100 212-00000-49210 TRANSFER IN - GENERAIL F1I 19,315.24
CURRENT YEAR FUND 212 TO FUND 100 212-53271-50220 UTILITIES 120.44
CURRENT YEAR FUND 212 TO FUND 100 212-53271-50220-41900000 UTILITIES 15,199.95
CURRENT YEAR FUND 212 TO FUND 100 212-53271-50340-41900000 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 4,452.55
PRIOR YEAR CLOSE FUND 212 INTO FUNI100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 2,612.80
PRIOR YEAR CLOSE FUND 212 INTO FUNI100-88888-59740 FUND CLOSURE TRANSFER 2,612.80
PRIOR YEAR CLOSE FUND 212 INTO FUNI212-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 2,612.80
PRIOR YEAR CLOSE FUND 212 INTO FUNI212-53271-49740 FUND CLOSURE TRANSFER 2,612.80
44,771.48 44,771.48
07/31/2022 JE Ref Numl: '8298'
GL Trx #: 171233
RECORD CITY SHARE OF COURT REVENUE 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 8,109.13
RECORD CITY SHARE OF COURT REVENUE-100-51200-45100 COURT PENALTIES/COSTS 8,109.13
8,109.13 8,109.13
07/31/2022 JE Ref Numl: '8301'
GL Trx #: 171234
TRANSFER CURRENT YEAR INTEREST 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 2.14
TRANSFER CURRENT YEAR INTEREST 100-88888-48110 INTEREST 2.14
TRANSFER CURRENT YEAR INTEREST 239-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 2.14
TRANSFER CURRENT YEAR INTEREST 239-00000-48110 INTEREST 2.14
TRANSFER ARTS COUNCIL FUND BALANCE 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 6,441.88
TRANSFER ARTS COUNCIL FUND BALANCE 100-51110-49740 FUND CLOSURE TRANSFER 6,441.88
TRANSFER ARTS COUNCIL FUND BALANCE 239-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 6,441.88
TRANSFER ARTS COUNCIL FUND BALANCE 239-00000-59740 FUND CLOSURE TRANSFER 6,441.88
12,888.04 12,888.04
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07/31/2022 JE Ref Numl: '8302'
GL Trx #: 171402
RECLASS JULY FUND 221 INTEREST INC(221-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 10.08
RECLASS JULY FUND 221 INTEREST INC(221-00000-48110 INTEREST 10.08
RECLASS JULY FUND 221 INTEREST INC(100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 10.08
RECLASS JULY FUND 221 INTEREST INC(100-88888-48110 INTEREST 10.08
20.16 20.16
07/31/2022 JE Ref Numl: '8303"
GL Trx #: 171403
TRANSPOSITON ERROR JE 8193 100-00099-43431 PERSONAIL PROPERTY AID 495.00
TRANSPOSITON ERROR JE 8193 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 495.00
495.00 495.00
07/31/2022 JE Ref Numl: '8306'
GL Trx #: 171404
UTILITY PILTS RECLASS 08-04-2022 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 220,000.00
UTILITY PILTS RECLASS 08-04-2022 100-59400-50932-10200000 TRANSFER TO EQUIP RPL FI 220,000.00
UTILITY PILTS RECLASS 08-04-2022 412-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 220,000.00
UTILITY PILTS RECLASS 08-04-2022 412-00000-49210 TRANSFER IN - GENERAIL F1I 220,000.00
440,000.00 440,000.00
07/31/2022 JE Ref Numl: '8308'
GL Trx #: 171405
REVERSE JE 8127 100-00000-15261 DUE FROM RDA 1,961.38
REVERSE JE 8127 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 1,961.38
REVERSE JE 8127 261-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 1,961.38
REVERSE JE 8127 261-00000-25100 DUE TO GENERAIL FUND 1,961.38
3,922.76 3,922.76
07/31/2022 JE Ref Numl: '8309'
GL Trx #: 171406
REVERSE JE 7668 RE RDA NEGATIVE CA!{100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 9,000.00
REVERSE JE 7668 RE RDA NEGATIVE CA!100-88888-49710 TRANS IN - ADVANCE REPA’ 9,000.00
REVERSE JE 7668 RE RDA NEGATIVE CA!261-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 9,000.00
REVERSE JE 7668 RE RDA NEGATIVE CA!261-55100-59710 TRANS OUT - ADVANCE REP. 9,000.00
18,000.00 18,000.00
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07/31/2022 JE Ref Numl: '8311'
RECLASS CASH AS OF 07-31-2022 261-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 144,554.05
RECLASS CASH AS OF 07-31-2022 261-56720-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 22,532.98
RECLASS CASH AS OF 07-31-2022 261-57120-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 122,021.07
RECLASS TO CORRECT DEPARTMENT 261-00000-13500 REVOLVING LOAN FUND RECI] 159,990.64
RECLASS TO CORRECT DEPARTMENT 261-57120-13500 REVOLVING LOAN FUND RECI] 159,990.64
RECLASS TO CORRECT DEPARTMENT 261-00000-26410 DEF INFLOW - REVOLVING 149,419.91
RECLASS TO CORRECT DEPARTMENT 261-57120-26410 DEF INFLOW - REVOLVING 149,419.91
RECLASS BEGINNING EQUITY 261-00000-39000 FUND BALANCE 1,961.38
RECLASS BEGINNING EQUITY 261-56720-39800 FUND BALANCE ASSIGNED 1,961.38
CORRECT JULY INTEREST 261-55100-48110 INTEREST 24 .37
CORRECT JULY INTEREST 261-57120-48110 INTEREST 24 .37
FUND 261 TRANS FROM CR TO CD 261-55100-41110 PROPERTY TAX - OPERATIOI 11,000.00
FUND 261 TRANS FROM CR TO CD 261-55100-49210 TRANSFER IN - GENERAIL FI 22,000.00
FUND 261 TRANS FROM CR TO CD 261-56720-41110 PROPERTY TAX - OPERATIOI 11,000.00
FUND 261 TRANS FROM CR TO CD 261-56720-49210 TRANSFER IN - GENERAIL FI 22,000.00
FUND 261 TRANS FROM CR TO CD 261-55100-50200 MISC OUTSIDE SERVICES 298.68
FUND 261 TRANS FROM CR TO CD 261-55100-50211 POSTAGE 40.75
FUND 261 TRANS FROM CR TO CD 261-55100-50220 UTILITIES 2,039.69
FUND 261 TRANS FROM CR TO CD 261-55100-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 408.17
FUND 261 TRANS FROM CR TO CD 261-55100-50405 PROFESSIONAIL SERVICES 3,656.25
FUND 261 TRANS FROM CR TO CD 261-55100-50420 MEMBERSHIP DUES 150.00
FUND 261 TRANS FROM CR TO CD 261-55100-59710 TRANS OUT - ADVANCE REP; 9,000.00
FUND 261 TRANS FROM CR TO CD 261-55100-59988 PRIOR YEAR CORRECTION 111.00
FUND 261 TRANS FROM CR TO CD 261-56720-50200 MISC OUTSIDE SERVICES 298.68
FUND 261 TRANS FROM CR TO CD 261-56720-50211 POSTAGE 40.75
FUND 261 TRANS FROM CR TO CD 261-56720-50220 UTILITIES 2,447.86
FUND 261 TRANS FROM CR TO CD 261-56720-50405 PROFESSIONAIL SERVICES 3,656.25
FUND 261 TRANS FROM CR TO CD 261-56720-50420 MEMBERSHIP DUES 150.00
FUND 261 TRANS FROM CR TO CD 261-56720-59710 TRANS OUT - ADVANCE REP; 9,000.00
FUND 261 TRANS FROM CR TO CD 261-56720-59988 PRIOR YEAR CORRECTION 111.00
504,654.89 504,654.89
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07/31/2022 JE Ref Numl: '8313"
GL Trx #: 171408
PRIOR YEAR FUND 250 TO FUND 100 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 144,753.89
PRIOR YEAR FUND 250 TO FUND 100 100-88888-49740 FUND CLOSURE TRANSFER 144,753.89
PRIOR YEAR FUND 250 TO FUND 100 250-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 144,753.89
PRIOR YEAR FUND 250 TO FUND 100 250-51938-59740 FUND CLOSURE TRANSFER 144,753.89
REMOVE SICK LEAVE FUND TRANSFER 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 52,000.00
REMOVE SICK LEAVE FUND TRANSFER 100-59500-50930 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND-! 52,000.00
REMOVE SICK LEAVE FUND TRANSFER 250-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 52,000.00
REMOVE SICK LEAVE FUND TRANSFER 250-00000-49210 TRANSFER IN - GENERAL FI 52,000.00
RECLASS ADAMS RETIREMENT 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 33,693.90
RECLASS ADAMS RETIREMENT 100-52100-49750 RETIREMENT TRANSFER IN 33,693.90
RECLASS ADAMS RETIREMENT 100-52100-50169 HSA RETIREMENT PAYOQOUT 33,693.90
RECLASS ADAMS RETIREMENT 100-88888-59750 RETIREMENT TRANSFER OUT 33,693.90
RECLASS ADAMS RETIREMENT 250-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 33,693.90
RECLASS ADAMS RETIREMENT 250-51938-50535 RETIREE HEALTH INS-PAYOIl 33,693.90
RECLASS CONLIN RETIREMENT 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 62,697.85
RECLASS CONLIN RETIREMENT 100-52100-49750 RETIREMENT TRANSFER IN 62,697.85
RECLASS CONLIN RETIREMENT 100-52100-50169 HSA RETIREMENT PAYOUT 62,697.85
RECLASS CONLIN RETIREMENT 100-88888-59750 RETIREMENT TRANSFER OUT 62,697.85
RECLASS CONLIN RETIREMENT 250-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 62,697.85
RETIREE HEALTH INS-PAYOUT 250-51938-50535 RETIREE HEALTH INS-PAYOI 62,697.85
RECLASS LECK RETIREMENT 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 68,208.80
RECLASS LECK RETIREMENT 100-52100-49750 RETIREMENT TRANSFER IN 68,208.80
RECLASS LECK RETIREMENT 100-52100-50169 HSA RETIREMENT PAYOQOUT 68,208.80
RECLASS LECK RETIREMENT 100-88888-59750 RETIREMENT TRANSFER OUT 68,208.80
RECLASS LECK RETIREMENT 250-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 68,208.80
RECLASS LECK RETIREMENT 250-51938-50535 RETIREE HEALTH INS-PAYOI! 68,208.80
887,309.43 887,309.43
07/31/2022 JE Ref Numl: '8316"'
GL Trx #: 171411
TO RECORD LGIP INTEREST 100-00000-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT P¢ 117.97
TO RECORD LGIP INTEREST 100-00000-48110-41600000 INTEREST 117.97
TO RECORD LGIP INTEREST 400-00000-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT P¢ 284.12
TO RECORD LGIP INTEREST 400-00000-48110 INTEREST 284.12
402.09 402.09
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07/31/2022 JE Ref Numl: '8318'
GL Trx #: 171412
TRANS ACTIVITY FROM FUND 260 TO 10(260-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 23,857.75
TRANS ACTIVITY FROM FUND 260 TO 101260-00000-49210 TRANSFER IN - GENERAL FI 49,250.00
TRANS ACTIVITY FROM FUND 260 TO 101260-55100-50405 PROFESSIONAIL SERVICES 25,392.25
TRANS ACTIVITY FROM FUND 260 TO 10(100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 23,857.75
TRANS ACTIVITY FROM FUND 260 TO 101100-56400-49210 TRANSFER IN - GENERAIL FI 49,250.00
TRANS ACTIVITY FROM FUND 260 TO 101100-56400-50405 PROFESSIONAIL SERVICES 25,392.25
98,500.00 98,500.00
07/31/2022 JE Ref Numl: '8324'
GL Trx #: 171480
POSTAGE JULY 2022 100-51200-50211 POSTAGE 51.69
POSTAGE JULY 2022 100-51440-50211 POSTAGE 245.95
POSTAGE - JULY 2022 100-52100-50211 POSTAGE 141.85
POSTAGE JULY 2022 100-52200-50211 POSTAGE 0.57
POSTAGE JULY 2022 100-53300-50211 POSTAGE 2.69
POSTAGE JULY 2022 100-54600-50211 POSTAGE 136.01
POSTAGE JULY 2022 100-55300-50211 POSTAGE 13.53
POSTAGE - JULY 2022 100-51510-50211 POSTAGE 144.17
POSTAGE JULY 2022 100-56300-50211 POSTAGE 37.06
POSTAGE - JULY 2022 100-51510-50211 POSTAGE 773.52
POSTAGE - JULY 2022 245-55190-50346-50200000 OPERATING EXPENSES-MISC 33.66
POSTAGE - JULY 2022 245-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 33.66
POSTAGE JULY 2022 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 33.66
POSTAGE JULY 2022 100-51510-50211 POSTAGE 33.66
POSTAGE JULY 2022 234-55100-50724 FOOD PANTRY EXPENSES 11.66
POSTAGE JULY 2022 234-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 11.66
POSTAGE - JULY 2022 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 11.66
POSTAGE JULY 2022 100-51510-50211 POSTAGE 11.66
POSTAGE JULY 2022 231-54600-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 0.57
POSTAGE - JULY 2022 231-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 0.57
POSTAGE JULY 2022 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 0.57
POSTAGE JULY 2022 100-51510-50211 POSTAGE 0.57
POSTAGE - JULY 2022 603-52300-50310-30100000 QOFFICE SUPPLIES 3.15
POSTAGE - JULY 2022 603-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 3.15
POSTAGE JULY 2022 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 3.15
POSTAGE JULY 2022 100-51510-50211 POSTAGE 3.15
871.60 871.60
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07/31/2022 JE Ref Numl: '8325"
GL Trx #: 171481
TO RECORD COPIER USAGE - JULY 2022 100-51510-50310-40800000 OFFICE SUPPLIES 109.01
TO RECORD COPIER USAGE - JULY 2022 100-51510-50310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 76.32
TO RECORD COPIER USAGE JULY 2022 100-56300-50340-20600000 OPERATING EXPENSES - PL; 110.59
TO RECORD COPIER USAGE JULY 2022 100-56300-50340-32200000 OPERATING EXPENSES - PIL; 39.50
TO RECORD COPIER USAGE JULY 2022 100-56300-50340-41900000 OPERATING EXPENSES - PL; 7.90
TO RECORD COPIER USAGE JULY 2022 100-51510-50310-40800000 OFFICE SUPPLIES 370.26
TO RECORD COPIER USAGE JULY 2022 100-55300-50315 ADS & PUBLICATIONS 13.74
TO RECORD COPIER USAGE - JULY 2022 100-51200-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 13.20
370.26 370.26
07/31/2022 JE Ref Numl: '8326'
GL Trx #: 171482
TO CORRECT 8188,8193,81995 & 8303 204-57120-50850 ADMINSTRATION 495.00
TO CORRECT 8188,8193,81995 & 8303 204-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 495.00
495.00 495.00
07/31/2022 JE Ref Numl: '8327"
GL Trx #: 171483
TO CORRECT JE 8089 - PAYMENT NEVER 261-57120-13500 REVOLVING LOAN FUND REC] 13,680.94
TO CORRECT JE 8089 - PAYMENT NEVER 261-57120-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 13,680.94
13,680.94 13,680.94
07/31/2022 JE Ref Numl: '8328'
GL Trx #: 171484
CORRECT JE 8301 POSTED BACKWARDS 239-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 6,441.88
CORRECT JE 8301 POSTED BACKWARDS 239-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 6,441.88
CORRECT JE 8301 POSTED BACKWARDS 239-00000-59740 FUND CLOSURE TRANSFER 6,441.88
CORRECT JE 8301 POSTED BACKWARDS 239-00000-59740 FUND CLOSURE TRANSFER 6,441.88
12,883.76 12,883.76
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07/31/2022 Ref Numl: '8336'
RECLASS LIBRARY FIBER OPTIC REPAIR 215-55110-50153 SELF INSURED LOSSES 2,881.20
RECLASS LIBRARY FIBER OPTIC REPAIR 215-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 2,881.20
RECLASS LIBRARY FIBER OPTIC REPAIR 100-51900-50153-41100000 SELF INSURED LOSSES 2,881.20
RECLASS LIBRARY FIBER OPTIC REPAIR 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 2,881.20
RECLASS FEBRUARY 2022 PAYMENT 100-51900-50300 MISC EXPENSES 55,745.00
RECLASS FEBRUARY 2022 PAYMENT 100-88888-50620 INTEREST 51,005.73
RECLASS FEBRUARY 2022 PAYMENT 100-88888-50620 INTEREST 4,739.27
RECLASS FEBRUARY 2022 PAYMENT 699-51900-25800 DUE TO ELEC UTILITY 51,005.73
RECLASS FEBRUARY 2022 PAYMENT 699-51900-50414 WRS UNFUNDED LIABLIITY 51,005.73
RECLASS PERSONAL PROP TAXES WRITE (100-51900-50300 MISC EXPENSES 1,350.02
RECLASS PERSONAL PROP TAXES WRITE (100-88888-50416 UNCOLLECTABLE TAXES 1,350.02
ESTABLISH BEGINNING BALANCES 699-51900-59988 PRIOR YEAR CORRECTION 157,976.00
ESTABLISH BEGINNING BALANCES 699-51900-25800 DUE TO ELEC UTILITY 157,976.00
CLOSE OUT WRS UNFUNDED LIABILITY 100-00000-25800 DUE TO ELEC UTILITY 108,657.96
CLOSE OUT WRS UNFUNDED LIABLITY 100-88888-50414 WRS UNFUNDED LIABLIITY 106,969.89
CLOSE OUT WRS UNFUNDED LIABILITY 100-88888-50620 INTEREST 1,688.07
CLOSE OUT WRS UNFUNDED LIABILITY 699-51900-25800 DUE TO ELEC UTILITY 106,969.89
CLOSE OUT WRS UNFUNDED LIABILITY 699-51900-50414 WRS UNFUNDED LIABLIITY 106,969.89
487,467.00 487,467.00
07/31/2022 Ref Numl: '8337'
CORRECT POSTING ERROR JE 8336 100-88888-50414 WRS UNFUNDED LIABLIITY 51,005.73
CORRECT POSTING ERROR JE 8336 100-88888-50620 INTEREST 51,005.73
51,005.73 51,005.73
07/31/2022 Ref Numl: '8338'
CORRECT BEGINNING BALANCES 699-51900-25800 DUE TO ELEC UTILITY 0.38
CORRECT BEGINNING BALANCES 699-51900-32300 UNRESTRICTED NET POSITI( 157,975.62
CORRECT BEGINNING BALANCES 699-51900-59988 PRIOR YEAR CORRECTION 157,976.00
157,976.00 157,976.00
07/31/2022 Ref Numl: '8343'
FUND 413 CLEANUP 07/29/2022 413-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 31,936.35
FUND 413 CLEANUP 07/29/2022 413-55500-59740 FUND CLOSURE TRANSFER 31,936.35
FUND 413 CLEANUP 07/29/2022 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 31,936.35
FUND 413 CLEANUP 07/29/2022 100-55500-49740 FUND CLOSURE TRANSFER 31,936.35
FUND 413 CLEANUP 07/29/2022 100-55500-49261 TRANSFER IN - GENERAL F1 6,352.00
FUND 413 CLEANUP 07/29/2022 100-88888-50920 INTRAFUND TRANSFER OUT 6,352.00
70,224.70 70,224.70
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15,847,045.47 15,847,045.47
TOTALS :
PRIMARY CHECKING 100-00000-11100 339,009.93
WISC LTD 100-00000-11301 2,306.14
WISC INVESTMENT FUND 100-00000-11302 10,785.67
LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL 100-00000-11305 117.97
PREPAID EXPENDITURES 100-00000-12535 4,400.00
DUE FROM RDA 100-00000-15261 1,961.38
PAYABLE TO OTHERS 100-00000-21105 25.00
DOG LICENSE 100-00000-22110 156.00
COURT FINES 100-00000-22210 8,109.13
DUE TO ELEC UTILITY 100-00000-25800 108,657.96
PROPERTY TAX - OPERATIONS 100-00000-41110 3,702,899.00
ROOM TAXES 100-00000-41210 3,232.76
TREE PLANTINGS - DEVELOPER 100-00000-42321-16100000 600.00
FIRE INSURANCE REBATE 100-00000-43420 53,611.09
STATE GRANTS-POLICE 100-00000-43521 5,646.78
COURT PENALTIES/COSTS 100-00000-45100 46,379.56
PARKING FINES 100-00000-45130-31100000 23,310.00
MISC. REVENUE 100-00000-46110 25.00
POLICE DEPT FEES 100-00000-46210 1,699.18
POLICE DEPT FEES 100-00000-46210-30800000 2,058.55
POLICE DEPT FEES 100-00000-46210-31100000 390.00
MVD FEES 100-00000-46290-31000000 76,685.90
MVD FEES 100-00000-46290-31100000 79,096.71
TREE PLANTING - DEVELOPER 100-00000-46550 600.00
RECREATION 100-00000-46750-32453500 1,160.00
REC INSTRUCTION FEES 100-00000-46752-32453500 1,160.00
CABLE FRANCHISE FEE 100-00000-46755 38.68
TOWN FIRE CHARGES 100-00000-47323-31800000 46,148.25
TOWN FIRE CHARGES 100-00000-47323-31900000 46,148.25
ADMIN FEES - SEWER UTILITY 100-00000-47410 22,000.00
ADMIN FEES - SEWER UTILITY 100-00000-47410-10100000 44,000.00
ADMIN FEES - ELECTRIC UTILITY 100-00000-47420 34,700.00
ADMIN FEES - ELECTRIC UTILITY 100-00000-47420-10100000 70,100.00
ADMIN FEES - WATER UTILITY 100-00000-47430 6,600.00
ADMIN FEES - WATER UTILITY 100-00000-47430-10100000 13,200.00
ADMIN FEES - EMERGENCY MEDICAL SER'100-00000-47440 18,000.00
ADMIN FEES - EMERGENCY MEDICAL SER'100-00000-47440-10100000 36,000.00
INTEREST 100-00000-48110 14.48
INTEREST 100-00000-48110-41600000 13,209.78
DONATIONS- POLICE DEPT.- BRYANT 100-00000-48541-70100000 30,400.00
DONATIONS-POLICE-NATIONAL NIGHT OU'100-00000-48541-71700000 7,200.00
DONATION SHOP WITH A COP 100-00000-48542-30900000 500.00
DONATIONS PAUL KRABY MEMORIAL 100-00000-48543-30900000 211.05
PERSONAL PROPERTY AID 100-00099-43431 495.00
PROPERTY TAX - OPERATIONS 100-51100-41110 46,483.00
OFFICE SUPPLIES 100-51100-50310 9.79
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COMPUTER EQUIPMENT (NONCAPITAL) 100-51100-50409 506.79
TRANSFER FROM GENERAL FUND 100-51105-48930 10,000.00
FUND CLOSURE TRANSFER 100-51110-49740 6,441.88
PROPERTY TAX - OPERATIONS 100-51200-41110 17,538.00
COURT PENALTIES/COSTS 100-51200-45100 54,488.69
TRAINING 100-51200-50190 700.00
TELEPHONE 100-51200-50210 50.53
POSTAGE 100-51200-50211 539.51
TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 100-51200-50212 321.42
TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 100-51200-50212-31700000 321.42
MISC EXPENSES 100-51200-50300 7.00
OFFICE SUPPLIES 100-51200-50310 102.97
SUBSCRIPTIONS/DUES 100-51200-50320 145.00
SUBSCRIPTIONS/DUES 100-51200-50320-31700000 145.00
OPERATING EXPENSES 100-51200-50340 13.20
OPERATING EXPENSES 100-51200-50340-31700000 7,648.37
SOFTWARE AND SUPPORT 100-51200-50401 6,300.05
PROPERTY TAX - OPERATIONS 100-51300-41110 157,000.00
OTHER PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICES 100-51300-46900 3,472.00
OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 100-51300-50215-41400000 3,472.00
DOG LICENSE 100-51420-44210 156.00
EMPLOYMENT TESTING 100-51420-50408 129.00
PROPERTY TAX - OPERATIONS 100-51440-41110 37,500.00
POSTAGE 100-51440-50211 245.95
SALARIES 100-51510-50110-41500000 14,976.00
MISC OUTSIDE SERVICES 100-51510-50200 1,375.00
POSTAGE 100-51510-50211 396.46
POSTAGE 100-51510-50211-40800000 281.93
TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 100-51510-50212 645.00
TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 100-51510-50212-41500000 855.00
OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 100-51510-50215 56,558.00
OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 100-51510-50215-41500000 289.00
OUTSIDE SERVICES/E-CHECK FEE 100-51510-50216 144.50
OUTSIDE SERVICES/BANK FEES 100-51510-50216-41600000 341.50
TAXI PROVIDER CHARGES 100-51510-50219 22,229.73
MISC EXPENSES 100-51510-50300 93.80
OFFICE SUPPLIES 100-51510-50310 9,146.47
OFFICE SUPPLIES 100-51510-50310-10200000 84.47
OFFICE SUPPLIES 100-51510-50310-40800000 371.31
OFFICE SUPPLIES 100-51510-50310-40900000 93.02
OFFICE SUPPLIES 100-51510-50310-41000000 3,045.79
OFFICE SUPPLIES 100-51510-50310-41100000 93.01
OFFICE SUPPLIES 100-51510-50310-41200000 0.18
OFFICE SUPPLIES 100-51510-50310-41500000 1,011.29
OFFICE SUPPLIES 100-51510-50310-41600000 1,140.06
OFFICE SUPPLIES 100-51510-50310-41900000 3,661.43
OPERATING EXPENSES 100-51510-50340 450.59
OPERATING EXPENSES 100-51510-50340-40800000 148.57
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BUSINESS TAX REGISTRATION 100-51510-50407 10.00
EMPLOYMENT TESTING 100-51510-50408 129.00
MEMBERSHIP DUES 100-51510-50420 210.00
SOFTWARE AND SUPPORT 100-51520-50401 14,860.50
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 100-51520-50405 14,976.00
SECTION 125 FEES 100-51520-50406 1,375.00
AUDIT FEES 100-51520-50410 42,039.00
ECHECK CONVENIENCE FEES 100-51520-50412 144 .50
ASSESSOR SERVICES 100-51520-50413 33,675.00
OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 100-51530-50215 8,000.00
OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 100-51530-50215-41300000 25,675.00
SELF INSURED LOSSES 100-51900-50153-41100000 2,881.20
MISC EXPENSES 100-51900-50300 57,095.02
PROPERTY TAX - OPERATIONS 100-52100-41110 3,274,454.00
STATE GRANTS-POLICE 100-52100-43521 5,646.78
PARKING FINES 100-52100-45130 23,310.00
RESTITUTION 100-52100-45150 124.18
POLICE DEPT FEES 100-52100-46210 19.50
POLICE DEPT FEES 100-52100-46210-31100000 602.45
POLICE FEES FINGERPRINTING 100-52100-46212 390.00
MVD FEES 100-52100-46290 77,675.40
MVD FEES OFFSET 100-52100-46291 80,086.21
OTHER PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICES 100-52100-46900 2,797.07
CHARGES TO MUNICIPALITIES 100-52100-47302 2,434.50
DONATIONS BRYANT - POLICE DEPT. 100-52100-48541 30,400.00
DONATION SHOP WITH A COP 100-52100-48542 500.00
DONATIONS PAUL KRABY MEMORIAL 100-52100-48543 211.05
DONATIONS NATIONAL NIGHT OUT 100-52100-48546 7,200.00
PR YR REVENUE 100-52100-48960 3,300.00
RETIREMENT TRANSFER IN 100-52100-49750 164,600.55
HSA RETIREMENT PAYOUT 100-52100-50169 164,600.55
TRAINING 100-52100-50190 3,037.07
TRAINING 100-52100-50190-30600000 5,996.80
POSTAGE 100-52100-50211 141.85
VEHICLE EXPENSE 100-52100-50330-31100000 859.89
VEHICLE FUEL 100-52100-50335 286.01
VEHICLE FUEL 100-52100-50335-31100000 286.01
GUNS, AMMO, LEATHER 100-52100-50403 1,196.80
MEMBERSHIP DUES 100-52100-50420 400.00
UTILITIES 100-52120-50220 15,320.39
REPAIRS/MAINTENANCE 100-52120-50350 4,452.55
TOWN FIRE CHARGES 100-52200-47323 92,296.50
FIRE PENSION BENEFIT 100-52200-50130-31900000 6,600.00
POSTAGE 100-52200-50211 0.57
POSTAGE 100-53300-50211 2.69
OPERATING EXPENSES 100-53300-50340-31200000 3,134.08
OPERATING EXPENSES 100-53300-50340-31300000 2,296.64

OPERATING EXPENSES

100-53300-50340-42200000

8,896.

86
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POSTAGE 100-54600-50211 136.01
RENTING/LEASING EQMT - PARKS 100-55200-50290-31500000 1,212.00
OPERATING EXPENSES 100-55200-50340-31500000 1,212.00
EQUIPMENT REPAIRS 100-55200-50350-31500000 1,244.08
POSTAGE 100-55300-50211 13.53
SALES TAX 100-55300-50213-32400000 997.12
ADS & PUBLICATIONS 100-55300-50315 13.74
CABLE FRANCHISE FEE 100-55500-46755 38.68
TRANSFER IN - GENERAL FUND 100-55500-49261 6,352.00
FUND CLOSURE TRANSFER 100-55500-49740 31,936.35
MISC EXPENSES 100-55500-50300-50100000 6.10
POSTAGE 100-56300-50211 37.06
OPERATING EXPENSES - PLANNING DEPAI100-56300-50340-20600000 110.59
OPERATING EXPENSES - PLANNING DEPAI100-56300-50340-32200000 39.50
OPERATING EXPENSES - PLANNING DEPAI100-56300-50340-41900000 7.90
TRANSFER IN - GENERAL FUND 100-56400-49210 49,250.00
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 100-56400-50405 25,392.25
TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND-OPERA HOUSE 100-59400-50930 195,000.00
TRANSFER TO EQUIP RPL FUND 100-59400-50932-10200000 220,000.00
TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND-SICK LEAVE 100-59500-50930 52,000.00
TRANSFER TO PS BUILDING 100-59500-50932 13,315.24
TRANSFER TO LANDMARKS 100-59500-50943 10,000.00
ROOM TAXES 100-88888-41210 4,371.52
ADMIN FEES - SEWER UTILITY 100-88888-47410 22,000.00
ADMIN FEES - ELECTRIC UTILITY 100-88888-47420 35,400.00
ADMIN FEES - WATER UTILITY 100-88888-47430 6,600.00
ADMIN FEES - EMERGENCY MEDICAL SER'100-88888-47440 18,000.00
INTEREST 100-88888-48110 12.22
TRANSFER IN - GENERAL FUND 100-88888-49210 25,927.22
TRANS IN - ADVANCE REPAYMENT 100-88888-49710 9,000.00
FUND CLOSURE TRANSFER 100-88888-49740 161,365.91
WRS UNFUNDED LIABLIITY 100-88888-50414 157,975.62
UNCOLLECTABLE TAXES 100-88888-50416 1,350.02
INTEREST 100-88888-50620 6,427.34
INTRAFUND TRANSFER OUT 100-88888-50920 16,352.00
FUND CLOSURE TRANSFER 100-88888-59740 2,612.80
RETIREMENT TRANSFER OUT 100-88888-59750 164,600.55
PRIMARY CHECKING 204-00000-11100 320,160.98
WISC INVESTMENT FUND 204-00000-11302 320,489.52
INTEREST 204-00000-48110 166.76
ADMINSTRATION 204-57120-50850 495.30
WISC INVESTMENT FUND 206-00000-11302 395,263.50
WISC DEBT PROCEEDS 206-00000-11303 394,788.76
INTEREST 206-00000-48110 474,74
WISC INVESTMENT FUND 207-00000-11302 692,798.35
WISC DEBT PROCEEDS 207-00000-11303 691,591.05
INTEREST 207-00000-48110 1,207.30

WISC INVESTMENT FUND

208-00000-11302

682,414.

33
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WISC DEBT PROCEEDS 208-00000-11303 681,711.17
INTEREST 208-00000-48110 703.16
PRIMARY CHECKING 212-00000-11100 9,070.50
TRANSFER IN - GENERAL FUND 212-00000-49210 13,315.24
FUND CLOSURE TRANSFER 212-53271-49740 2,612.80
UTILITIES 212-53271-50220 120.44
UTILITIES 212-53271-50220-41900000 15,199.95
BUILDING MAINTENANCE 212-53271-50340-41900000 4,452.55
PRIMARY CHECKING 215-00000-11100 2,901.57
US BANK - CC 215-00000-11102 234.82
LIBRARY FEES 215-00000-46710 166.94
COPY MACHINE 215-00000-46712 67.88
SELF INSURED LOSSES 215-55110-50153 2,881.20
MISC EXPENSES 215-55110-50300-51000000 20.37
AUDIO VISUAL 215-55110-50328 323.05
CAPITAL-EQUIPMENT 215-55110-50810 323.05
US BANK - CC 217-00000-11102 0.68
WISC INVESTMENT FUND 217-00000-11302 237.69
INTEREST 217-00000-48110 237.69
DONATIONS - DESIGNATED 217-00000-48500 0.68
PRIMARY CHECKING 221-00000-11100 16,636.58
WISC INVESTMENT FUND 221-00000-11302 10.08
FUND BALANCE 221-00000-39000 16,612.02
FUND BALANCE ASSIGNED 221-00000-39800 16,612.02
INTEREST 221-00000-48110 14.48
FUND CLOSURE TRANSFER 221-52200-59740 16,612.02
WISC INVESTMENT FUND 223-00000-11302 500.41
INTEREST 223-00000-48110 500.41
PRIMARY CHECKING 224-00000-11100 1,362.17
WISC INVESTMENT FUND 224-00000-11302 561,362.63
WISC DEBT PROCEEDS 224-00000-11303 560,678.82
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 224-00000-13010 125,624.52
STORMWATER USER FEES 224-00000-46300 132,384.53
INTEREST 224-00000-48110 683.81
OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-3 224-53300-50217-50600000 6,760.01
EQUIP MAINTENANCE- STORMWATER 224-53300-50336-50600000 1,362.17
WISC INVESTMENT FUND 225-00000-11302 28.66
INTEREST 225-00000-48109 0.58
INTEREST - BAILEY SISTER ACCOUNT 225-00000-48110 28.08
PRIMARY CHECKING 231-00000-11100 0.57
WISC INVESTMENT FUND 231-00000-11302 27.10
INTEREST 231-00000-48110 27.10
OPERATING EXPENSES 231-54600-50340 0.57
WISC INVESTMENT FUND 232-00000-11302 7,373.27
WISC CD INVESTMENTS 232-00000-11310 7,093.97
INTEREST 232-00000-48110 279.30
PRIMARY CHECKING 234-00000-11100 11.66
WISC INVESTMENT FUND 234-00000-11302 238.68
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INTEREST 234-00000-48110 238.68
FOOD PANTRY EXPENSES 234-55100-50724 11.66
WISC INVESTMENT FUND 235-00000-11302 1.71
FUND BALANCE 235-00000-39000 4,740.82
RESERVE FOR MINI GRANTS 235-00000-39051 4,360.00
FUND BALANCE ASSIGNED 235-00000-39800 9,100.82
INTEREST 235-00000-48110 7.39
DONATIONS 235-00000-48550 335.00
TRANSFER IN - GENERAL FUND 235-00000-49210 10,000.00
LANDMARKS MINI GRANT EXPENSES 235-55100-50719 4,695.00
LANDMARK COMMISSION 235-55100-50721 766.00
PROPERTY TAX - OPERATIONS 235-56700-41110 10,000.00
INTEREST 235-56700-48110 9.10
DONATIONS 235-56700-48550 335.00
LANDMARKS MINI GRANT EXPENSES 235-56700-50719 4,695.00
LANDMARK COMMISSION 235-56700-50721 766.00
PRIMARY CHECKING 239-00000-11100 6,444.02
INTEREST 239-00000-48110 2.14
FUND CLOSURE TRANSFER 239-00000-59740 6,441.88
PRIMARY CHECKING 241-00000-11100 19,816.67
RESERVED: BRYANT FOUNDATION 241-00000-34101 668.19
RESERVED: CPR TRAINING 241-00000-34102 5,456.33
RESERVED: F.A.P. 241-00000-34104 1,408.03
FUND BALANCE 241-00000-39000 7,261.55
INTEREST 241-00000-48110 3.65
DONATIONS-CPR 241-00000-48500-70200000 101.00
DONATIONS-FAP 241-00000-48500-70400000 2,842.07
DONATIONS-SHILLELAGH 241-00000-48500-70800000 1,000.00
WAGES 241-52400-50120-70200000 887.50
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 241-52400-50151-70200000 67.89
CPR 241-52400-50252-70200000 427.00
FAP 241-52400-50252-70400000 1,242.75
FUND CLOSURE TRANSFER 241-52400-59740 18,224.09
WISC INVESTMENT FUND 242-00000-11302 25.08
INTEREST 242-00000-48110 25.08
PRIMARY CHECKING 243-00000-11100 47,011.09
WISC INVESTMENT FUND 243-00000-11302 894.19
FUND BALANCE 243-00000-39000 904,009.41
FUND BALANCE RESTRICTED 243-00000-39600 904,009.41
INTEREST 243-00000-48110 1,198.41
DIVIDENDS 243-00000-48114 362.88
GAINS & (LOSSES) 243-00000-48950 6,544.93
FIRE INSURANCE REBATE 243-52200-43420 53,611.09
INTEREST 243-52200-48110 2,455.48
INVESTMENT MARKET ADJUSTMENTS 243-52200-48199 6,544.93
ACTUARIAL FEES 243-52200-50404 6,600.00
PRIMARY CHECKING 245-00000-11100 6,691.01
US BANK - CC 245-00000-11102 320.36
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SALES TAX PAYABLE - O.H. 245-00000-21104 62.98
TICKET SALES 245-00000-46742-50222007 3,810.00
TICKET SALES 245-00000-46742-50222015 9,760.00
TICKET SALES 245-00000-46742-50222031 19,475.00
TICKET SALES 245-00000-46742-50222033 8,275.00
TICKET SALES 245-00000-46742-50222502 8,275.00
TICKET SALES 245-00000-46742-50222503 9,760.00
TICKET SALES 245-00000-46742-50222504 3,810.00
TICKET SALES 245-00000-46742-50222505 19,475.00
INTEREST 245-00000-48110 9.28
INTEREST 245-00000-48110-50200000 1.56
TRANSFER IN - GENERAL FUND 245-00000-49210 195,000.00
FUND CLOSURE TRANSFER 245-00000-49740 6,778.37
PROPERTY TAX - OPERATIONS 245-55190-41110 195,000.00
OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-2 245-55190-50216-50200000 321.92
OPERATING EXPENSES-GUARANTEES 245-55190-50344-50222015 4,250.00
OPERATING EXPENSES-GUARANTEES 245-55190-50344-50222031 7,500.00
OPERATING EXPENSES-GUARANTEES 245-55190-50344-50222503 4,250.00
OPERATING EXPENSES-GUARANTEES 245-55190-50344-50222505 7,500.00
OPERATING EXPENSES-HOSPITALITY 245-55190-50345-50222015 31.74
OPERATING EXPENSES-HOSPITALITY 245-55190-50345-50222503 31.74
OPERATING EXPENSES-MISC EVENT EXPEI245-55190-50346-50200000 33.66
PRIMARY CHECKING 246-00000-11100 822.22
WISC INVESTMENT FUND 246-00000-11302 5,961.18
INTEREST 246-00000-48110 5.03
FUND CLOSURE TRANSFER 246-00000-59740 6,778.37
PRIMARY CHECKING 247-00000-11100 27,065.98
FUND BALANCE 247-00000-39000 25,927.22
FUND BALANCE ASSIGNED 247-00000-39800 25,927.22
ROOM TAXES 247-00000-41210 53,922.24
INTEREST 247-00000-48110 358.68
ROOM TAXES 247-56710-41210 52,783.48
INTEREST 247-56710-48110 358.68
TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND 247-56710-50930 25,927.22
PRIMARY CHECKING 250-00000-11100 32,153.34
TRANSFER IN - GENERAL FUND 250-00000-49210 52,000.00
RETIREE HEALTH INS-PAYOUT 250-51938-50535 164,600.55
FUND CLOSURE TRANSFER 250-51938-59740 144,753.89
DEFERRED REVENUE 254-00000-26200 110,000.00
FUND BALANCE 254-00000-39000 3,440.01
FUND BALANCE ASSIGNED 254-00000-39800 3,440.01
FEDERAL ASSISTANCE FUNDING - COVID 254-00000-43529 3,440.01
INTEREST 254-00000-48110
FED GRANT - ARPA 254-54100-43310 113,440.01
OPERATING EXPENSES 254-54100-50340 110,000.00
OPERATING EXPENSES 254-55100-50340-30600000 110,000.00
PRIMARY CHECKING 260-00000-11100 23,857.75

TRANSFER IN - GENERAL FUND

260-00000-49210

49,250.

00
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PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 260-55100-50405 25,392.25
PRIMARY CHECKING 261-00000-11100 155,515.43
REVOLVING LOAN FUND RECEIVABLE 261-00000-13500 159,990.64
DUE TO GENERAL FUND 261-00000-25100 1,961.38
DEF INFLOW - REVOLVING LOAN FUND 261-00000-26410 149,419.91
FUND BALANCE 261-00000-39000 1,961.38
PROPERTY TAX - OPERATIONS 261-55100-41110 11,000.00
INTEREST 261-55100-48110 24.37
TRANSFER IN - GENERAL FUND 261-55100-49210 22,000.00
MISC OUTSIDE SERVICES 261-55100-50200 298.68
POSTAGE 261-55100-50211 40.75
UTILITIES 261-55100-50220 2,039.69
OPERATING EXPENSES 261-55100-50340 408.17
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 261-55100-50405 3,656.25
MEMBERSHIP DUES 261-55100-50420 150.00
TRANS OUT - ADVANCE REPAYMENT 261-55100-59710
PRIOR YEAR CORRECTION 261-55100-59988 111.00
PRIMARY CHECKING 261-56720-11100 22,532.98
FUND BALANCE ASSIGNED 261-56720-39800 1,961.38
PROPERTY TAX - OPERATIONS 261-56720-41110 11,000.00
TRANSFER IN - GENERAL FUND 261-56720-49210 22,000.00
MISC OUTSIDE SERVICES 261-56720-50200 298.68
POSTAGE 261-56720-50211 40.75
UTILITIES 261-56720-50220 2,447.86
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 261-56720-50405 3,656.25
MEMBERSHIP DUES 261-56720-50420 150.00
TRANS OUT - ADVANCE REPAYMENT 261-56720-59710 9,000.00
PRIOR YEAR CORRECTION 261-56720-59988 111.00
PRIMARY CHECKING 261-57120-11100 108,340.13
REVOLVING LOAN FUND RECEIVABLE 261-57120-13500 173,671.58
DEF INFLOW - REVOLVING LOAN FUND 261-57120-26410 149,419.91
INTEREST 261-57120-48110 24.37
WISC INVESTMENT FUND 270-00000-11302 549.00
SPEC ASSMTS RECVABLE-C & G 270-00000-12601 1,405.31
DEFERRED SPEC ASSESSMENTS-CURG 270-00000-26200 1,405.31
INTEREST 270-00000-48110 549.00
PRIMARY CHECKING 290-00000-11100 22,229.73
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 290-00000-21100 22,229.73
WISC INVESTMENT FUND 300-00000-11302 74,893.40
WISC DEBT PROCEEDS 300-00000-11303 74,697.87
INTEREST 300-00000-48110 195.53
WISC INVESTMENT FUND 400-00000-11302 3,247,430.48
WISC DEBT PROCEEDS 400-00000-11303 3,241,666.84
LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL 400-00000-11305 284.12
INTEREST 400-00000-48110 6,047.76
WISC INVESTMENT FUND 410-00000-11302 34,127.84
WISC DEBT PROCEEDS 410-00000-11303 34,086.09
INTEREST 410-00000-48110 41.75
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WISC INVESTMENT FUND 411-00000-11302 556.66
INTEREST 411-00000-48110 556.66
PRIMARY CHECKING 412-00000-11100 220,000.00
WISC INVESTMENT FUND 412-00000-11302 346,350.56
WISC DEBT PROCEEDS 412-00000-11303 345,655.22
INTEREST 412-00000-48110 695.34
TRANSFER IN - GENERAL FUND 412-00000-49210 220,000.00
PRIMARY CHECKING 413-00000-11100 31,936.35
FUND CLOSURE TRANSFER 413-55500-59740 31,936.35
PRIMARY CHECKING 603-00000-11100 19,813.52
UNRESTRICTED NET POSITION 603-00000-32300 7,261.55
INTEREST 603-00000-48110 3.65
OFFICE SUPPLIES 603-52300-50310-30100000 3.15
PRIMARY CHECKING 603-52310-11100 61,877.92
WISC INVESTMENT FUND 603-52310-11302 61,998.94
INTEREST 603-52310-48110 121.02
PRIMARY CHECKING 603-52320-11100 126,884.27
WISC INVESTMENT FUND 603-52320-11302 127,069.92
INTEREST 603-52320-48110 185.65
REST NET POS - FED ASSIST PROGRAM 603-52330-32120 1,408.03
FED GRANT - FED ASSIST PROGRAM 603-52330-43320 2,842.07
FUND CLOSURE TRANSFER 603-52330-49740 12,370.57
OPERATING EXPENSES 603-52330-50340 1,242.75
UNREST NET POS - CPR TRAINING 603-52340-32335 5,456.33
OTHER PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICES 603-52340-46900 101.00
FUND CLOSURE TRANSFER 603-52340-49740 5,456.33
WAGES 603-52340-50120 887.50
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 603-52340-50151 67.89
CPR TRAINING 603-52340-50701 427.00
REST NET POS - BRYANT DONATIONS 603-52350-32115 397.19
DONATIONS - UNDESIGNATED 603-52350-48510 271.00
DONATIONS - SHILLELAGH 603-52350-48528 1,000.00
FUND CLOSURE TRANSFER 603-52350-49740 397.19
DUE TO ELEC UTILITY 699-51900-25800
UNRESTRICTED NET POSITION 699-51900-32300 157,975.62
WRS UNFUNDED LIABLIITY 699-51900-50414 157,975.62
PRIOR YEAR CORRECTION 699-51900-59988
COURT PENALTIES/COSTS 800-70200-45100 26,718.28
FIDUCIARY OUTLAY - STATE OF WISCON:800-70200-50790 19,114.72
FIDUCIARY OUTLAY - DANE COUNTY 800-70200-50791 6,858.56
FIDUCIARY OUTLAY - DANE TOWNSHIPS 800-70200-50792 745.00

GRAND TOTAL:

14,991,8091.

10

14,991,8091.

10
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CODE DATE INCREASE (DECREASE)
100-00000-41110 BA 07/21/2022 8226 RECLASS CITY COUNCIL PROPERTY TA (46,483.00)
100-00000-41110 BA 07/21/2022 8228 RECLASS MUNICIPAL COURT REVENUES 17,538.00
100-00000-41110 BA 07/23/2022 8234 RECLASS CITY ATTORNEY PROPERTY T. (157,000.00)
100-00000-41110 BA 07/26/2022 8239 RECLASS POLICE PROPERTY TAX 2022 (3,276,454.00)
100-00000-41110 BA 07/27/2022 8247 CORRECT POLICE PROPERTY TAX 2022 2,000.00
100-00000-41110 BA 07/31/2022 8256 CITY CLERK PROPERTY TAXES 07-31- (37,500.00)
100-00000-41110 BA 07/31/2022 8269 RECLASS OPERA HOUSE TAX LEVY (195,000.00)
100-00000-41110 BA 07/31/2022 8273 RECLASS LANDMARKS PROPERTY TAX (10,000.00)
100-00000-41210 BA 07/31/2022 8276 TRANSFER TO GENERAL REVENUES (8,000.00)
100-00000-41310 BA 07/31/2022 8305 TRANSFER PILTS TO GENERAL REVENU (473,600.00)
100-00000-41312 BA 07/31/2022 8305 TRANSFER PILTS TO GENERAL REVENU (459,600.00)
100-00000-43410 BA 07/22/2022 8232 RECLASS REVENUE TO GENERAL REVEN (523,465.00)
100-00000-43411 BA 07/22/2022 8232 RECLASS REVENUE TO GENERAL REVEN (40,000.00)
100-00000-43415 BA 07/22/2022 8232 RECLASS REVENUE TO GENERAL REVEN (245,000.00)
100-00000-43420 BA 07/28/2022 8252 TRANSFER ACTIVITY TO FUND 243 (51,400.00)
100-00000-43430 BA 07/22/2022 8232 RECLASS REVENUE TO GENERAL REVEN (61,156.00)
100-00000-43521 BA 07/27/2022 8247 TRANSFER OWI GRANT TO POLICE DEP' (2,000.00)
100-00000-45100 BA 07/21/2022 8228 RECLASS MUNICIPAL COURT REVENUES (80,000.00)
100-00000-45130 BA 07/26/2022 8238 RECLASS REVENUES TO POLICE DEPT (25,000.00)
100-00000-46210 BA 07/26/2022 8238 RECLASS POLICE FEES TO CORRECT A (2,000.00)
100-00000-46290 BA 07/26/2022 8238 RECLASS REVENUES TO POLICE DEPT (6,500.00)
100-00000-47323-318000(BA 07/27/2022 8250 TRANSFER MUNI CHARGES TO FIRE DE (92,000.00)
100-00000-47323-319000(BA 07/27/2022 8250 TRANSFER MUNI CHARGES TO FIRE DE (92,000.00)
100-00000-47410 BA 07/27/2022 8250 TRANSFER ADMIN FEES TO GENERAL R (15,400.00)
100-00000-47420 BA 07/27/2022 8250 TRANSFER ADMIN FEES TO GENERAL R (35,400.00)
100-00000-47430 BA 07/27/2022 8250 TRANSFER ADMIN FEES TO GENERAL R (13,200.00)
100-00000-47440 BA 07/27/2022 8250 TRANSFER ADMIN FEES TO GENERAL R (18,000.00)
100-00000-48540 BA 07/26/2022 8238 RECLASS DONATION REVENUES (5,000.00)
100-00000-48541 BA 07/26/2022 8238 RECLASS DONATION REVENUES (15,000.00)
100-00000-48543 BA 07/26/2022 8238 RECLASS DONATION REVENUES (1,000.00)
100-51100-41110 BA 07/21/2022 8226 RECLASS CITY COUNCIL PROPERTY TA 46,483.00
100-51100-50110 BA 07/20/2022 8225 TRANSFER BUDGET TO CORRECT ACCOU (43,200.00)
100-51100-50110-410000(BA 07/20/2022 8225 TRANSFER BUDGET TO CORRECT ACCOU 43,200.00
100-51100-50151 BA 07/20/2022 8225 TRANSFER BUDGET TO CORRECT ACCOU (3,283.00)
100-51100-50151-410000(BA 07/20/2022 8225 TRANSFER BUDGET TO CORRECT ACCOU 3,283.00
100-51105-48930 BA 07/26/2022 8242 R-137-2022 SUSTAINABILITY COMMIT 10,000.00
100-51105-50315 BA 07/26/2022 8242 R-137-2022 SUSTAINABILITY COMMIT 5,900.00
100-51105-50405 BA 07/26/2022 8242 R-137-2022 SUSTAINABILITY COMMIT 4,100.00
100-51110-48550 BA 07/31/2022 8300 TRANSFER ARTS COUNCIL BUDGET 1,500.00
100-51110-49740 BA 07/31/2022 8300 TRANSFER ARTS COUNCIL FUND BALAN 6,442.00
100-51110-49920 BA 07/31/2022 8300 TRANSFER ARTS COUNCIL FUND BALAN (6,442.00)
100-51110-50215 BA 07/31/2022 8300 TRANSFER ARTS COUNCIL BUDGET 1,000.00
100-51110-50315 BA 07/31/2022 8300 TRANSFER ARTS COUNCIL BUDGET 500.00
100-51200-41110 BA 07/21/2022 8228 RECLASS MUNICIPAL COURT REVENUES (17,538.00)
100-51200-45100 BA 07/21/2022 8228 RECLASS MUNICIPAL COURT REVENUES 80,000.00
100-51200-50110 BA 07/21/2022 8229 RECLASS MUNICIPAL COURT EXPENDIT (13,000.00)
100-51200-50110-317000(BA 07/21/2022 8229 RECLASS MUNICIPAL COURT EXPENDIT 13,000.00
100-51200-50120 BA 07/21/2022 8229 RECLASS MUNICIPAL COURT EXPENDIT (32,908.00)
100-51200-50120-317000(BA 07/21/2022 8229 RECLASS MUNICIPAL COURT EXPENDIT 32,908.00
100-51200-50151 BA 07/21/2022 8229 RECLASS MUNICIPAL COURT EXPENDIT (5,854.00)
100-51200-50151-317000(BA 07/21/2022 8229 RECLASS MUNICIPAL COURT EXPENDIT 5,854.00
100-51200-50190 BA 07/21/2022 8229 RECLASS MUNICIPAL COURT EXPENDIT 700.00
100-51200-50210 BA 07/21/2022 8229 RECLASS MUNICIPAL COURT EXPENDIT 100.00
100-51200-50211 BA 07/21/2022 8229 RECLASS MUNICIPAL COURT EXPENDIT 750.00
100-51200-50300 BA 07/21/2022 8229 RECLASS MUNICIPAL COURT EXPENDIT 200.00
100-51200-50310 BA 07/21/2022 8229 RECLASS MUNICIPAL COURT EXPENDIT 250.00
100-51200-50340 BA 07/21/2022 8229 RECLASS MUNICIPAL COURT EXPENDIT (8,500.00)
100-51200-50401 BA 07/21/2022 8229 RECLASS MUNICIPAL COURT EXPENDIT 6,500.00
100-51300-41110 BA 07/23/2022 8234 RECLASS CITY ATTORNEY PROPERTY T. 157,000.00
100-51300-50216 BA 07/23/2022 8234 RECLASS PERSONNEL BUDGET (7,000.00)
100-51300-50216-409000(BA 07/23/2022 8234 RECLASS PERSONNEL BUDGET 7,000.00
100-51440-41110 BA 07/31/2022 8256 CITY CLERK PROPERTY TAXES 07-31- 37,500.00
100-51510-50200 BA 07/31/2022 8267 RECLASS EBC FEES (3,000.00)
100-51510-50212 BA 07/31/2022 8267 RECLASS MTAW DUES (60.00)
100-51510-50215 BA 07/31/2022 8267 RECLASS BAKER TILLY & BSA FEES (70,000.00)
100-51510-50216 BA 07/31/2022 8267 RECLASS ECHECK CONVENIENCE FEES (1,700.00)
100-51510-50420 BA 07/31/2022 8267 RECLASS MTAW DUES 60.00
100-51520-50401 BA 07/31/2022 8267 RECLASS BAKER TILLY & BSA FEES 15,000.00
100-51520-50406 BA 07/31/2022 8267 REC;ASS EBC FEES 3,000.00
100-51520-50410 BA 07/31/2022 8267 RECLASS BAKER TILLY & BSA FEES 55,000.00
100-51520-50412 BA 07/31/2022 8267 RECLASS ECHECK CONVENIENCE FEES 1,700.00
100-51520-50413 BA 07/31/2022 8267 ASSESSOR SERVICES 43,700.00
100-51530-50215 BA 07/31/2022 8267 RECLASS ASSESSOR SERVICES (39,500.00)
100-51530-50216-413000(BA 07/31/2022 8267 RECLASS ASSESSOR SERVICES (4,200.00)
100-51900-50300 BA 07/31/2022 8333 RECLASS FEBRUARY 2022 PAYMENT (55,745.00)
100-51900-50300 BA 07/31/2022 8333 RECLASS PERSONAL PROP TAX WRITE (2,005.00)
100-51900-50300 BA 07/31/2022 8334 RECLASS FEBRUARY 2022 PAYMENT 55,745.00
100-51900-50300 BA 07/31/2022 8334 RECLASS PERSONAL PROP TAX WRITE 2,005.00
100-51900-50300 BA 07/31/2022 8335 RECLASS FEBRUARY 2022 PAYMENT (55,745.00)
100-51900-50300 BA 07/31/2022 8335 RECLASS PERSONAL PROPERTY TAX W/ (2,005.00)
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100-52100-41110 BA 07/26/2022 8239 RECLASS POLICE PROPERTY TAX 2022 3,276,454.00
100-52100-41110 BA 07/27/2022 8247 CORRECT POLICE PROPERTY TAX 2022 (2,000.00)
100-52100-43521 BA 07/27/2022 8247 TRANSFER OWI GRANT TO POLICE DEP' 2,000.00
100-52100-45130 BA 07/26/2022 8238 RECLASS REVENUES TO POLICE DEPT 25,000.00
100-52100-46210 BA 07/26/2022 8238 RECLASS POLICE FEES TO CORRECT A 1,000.00
100-52100-46210-311000(BA 07/26/2022 8238 RECLASS POLICE FEES TO CORRECT A 500.00
100-52100-46212 BA 07/26/2022 8238 POLICE FEES FINGERPRINTING 500.00
100-52100-46290 BA 07/26/2022 8238 RECLASS REVENUES TO POLICE DEPT 6,500.00
100-52100-48540 BA 07/26/2022 8238 RECLASS DONATION REVENUES 5,000.00
100-52100-48541 BA 07/26/2022 8238 RECLASS DONATION REVENUES 15,000.00
100-52100-48543 BA 07/26/2022 8238 RECLASS DONATION REVENUES 1,000.00
100-52100-49750 BA 07/31/2022 8312 RECLASS ADAMS RETIREMENT 33,694.00
100-52100-49750 BA 07/31/2022 8312 RECLASS CONLIN RETIREMENT 62,698.00
100-52100-49750 BA 07/31/2022 8312 RECLASS LECK RETIREMENT 68,209.00
100-52100-50169 BA 07/31/2022 8312 RECLASS ADAMS RETIREMENT 33,694.00
100-52100-50169 BA 07/31/2022 8312 RECLASS CONLIN RETIREMENT 62,698.00
100-52100-50169 BA 07/31/2022 8312 RECLASS LECK RETIREMENT 68,209.00
100-52100-50190 BA 07/26/2022 8238 RECLASS TO ACCOUNT BEING USED (34,700.00)
100-52100-50190-306000(BA 07/26/2022 8238 RECLASS TO ACCOUNT BEING USED 34,700.00
100-52100-50210 BA 07/26/2022 8238 RECLASS TO ACCOUNT BEING USED (16,500.00)
100-52100-50210-308000(BA 07/26/2022 8238 RECLASS TO ACCOUNT BEING USED 16,500.00
100-52100-50214 BA 07/26/2022 8238 RECLASS TO ACCOUNT BEING USED (2,000.00)
100-52100-50214-308000(BA 07/26/2022 8238 RECLASS TO ACCOUNT BEING USED 2,000.00
100-52100-50217 BA 07/26/2022 8238 RECLASS TO ACCOUNT BEING USED (2,000.00)
100-52100-50217-311000(BA 07/26/2022 8238 RECLASS TO ACCOUNT BEING USED 2,000.00
100-52100-50240 BA 07/26/2022 8238 RECLASS TO ACCOUNT BEING USED (23,400.00)
100-52100-50240-308000(BA 07/26/2022 8238 RECLASS TO ACCOUNT BEING USED 23,400.00
100-52100-50330 BA 07/26/2022 8238 RECLASS TO ACCOUNT BEING USED (18,500.00)
100-52100-50330-311000(BA 07/26/2022 8238 RECLASS TO ACCOUNT BEING USED 18,500.00
100-52100-50390 BA 07/26/2022 8238 RECLASS TO ACCOUNT BEING USED (35,500.00)
100-52100-50390-311000(BA 07/26/2022 8238 RECLASS TO ACCOUNT BEING USED 35,500.00
100-52120-50220 BA 07/31/2022 8296 CURRENT YEAR FUND 212 INTO FUND 32,960.00
100-52120-50350 BA 07/31/2022 8296 CURRENT YEAR FUND 212 INTO FUND 9,000.00
100-52200-43420 BA 07/28/2022 8252 TRANSFER ACTIVITY TO FUND 243 9,400.00
100-52200-47323 BA 07/27/2022 8250 TRANSFER MUNI CHARGES TO FIRE DE 184,000.00
100-52200-50130 BA 07/28/2022 8252 TRANSFER ACTIVITY TO FUND 243 (42,000.00)
100-55500-49261 BA 07/31/2022 8342 FUND 413 CLEANUP 07/29/2022 6,352.00
100-55500-49740 BA 07/31/2022 8342 FUND 413 CLEANUP 07/29/2022 31,936.00
100-55500-50401 BA 07/31/2022 8342 BULLWALL RANSOMCARE 13,288.00
100-55500-50401 BA 07/31/2022 8342 TELVUE BROADCAST SERVICES 25,000.00
100-56400-49210 BA 07/31/2022 8317 TRANSER ACTIVITY FROM FUND 260 T 49,250.00
100-56400-50405 BA 07/31/2022 8317 TRANSER ACTIVITY FROM FUND 260 T 49,250.00
100-59400-50930 BA 07/31/2022 8269 RECLASS OPERA HOUSE TAX LEVY (195,000.00)
100-59400-50932-102000(BA 07/31/2022 8305 TRANSFER PILTS TO GENERAL REVENU (220,000.00)
100-59500-50930 BA 07/31/2022 8312 REMOVE SICK LEAVE FUND TRANSFERS (52,000.00)
100-59500-50932 BA 07/31/2022 8296 CURRENT YEAR FUND 212 INTO FUND (41,960.00)
100-59500-50934 BA 07/31/2022 8304 CORRECT BA 8252 AMEND FIRE PENSI (14,000.00)
100-59500-50943 BA 07/31/2022 8273 RECLASS LANDMARKS PROPERTY TAX (10,000.00)
100-88888-41210 BA 07/31/2022 8276 TRANSFER TO GENERAL REVENUES 8,000.00
100-88888-41310 BA 07/31/2022 8305 TRANSFER PILTS TO GENERAL REVENU 363,600.00
100-88888-41312 BA 07/31/2022 8305 TRANSFER PILTS TO GENERAL REVENU 349,600.00
100-88888-43410 BA 07/22/2022 8232 RECLASS REVENUE TO GENERAL REVEN 523,465.00
100-88888-43411 BA 07/22/2022 8232 RECLASS REVENUE TO GENERAL REVEN 40,000.00
100-88888-43415 BA 07/22/2022 8232 RECLASS REVENUE TO GENERAL REVEN 245,000.00
100-88888-43430 BA 07/22/2022 8232 RECLASS REVENUE TO GENERAL REVEN 61,156.00
100-88888-47410 BA 07/27/2022 8250 TRANSFER ADMIN FEES TO GENERAL R 22,000.00
100-88888-47420 BA 07/27/2022 8250 TRANSFER ADMIN FEES TO GENERAL R 35,400.00
100-88888-47430 BA 07/27/2022 8250 TRANSFER ADMIN FEES TO GENERAL R 6,600.00
100-88888-47440 BA 07/27/2022 8250 TRANSFER ADMIN FEES TO GENERAL R 18,000.00
100-88888-49210 BA 07/31/2022 8276 TRANSFER FUND 247 PRIOR EQUITY 25,927.00
100-88888-49740 BA 07/29/2022 8254 CLOSE FUND 221 INTO FUND 100 16,612.00
100-88888-49740 BA 07/31/2022 8312 PRIOR YEAR FUND 250 TO FUND 100 144,754.00
100-88888-49910 BA 07/31/2022 8304 CORRECT BA 8252 AMEND FIRE PENSI (14,000.00)
100-88888-49910 BA 07/31/2022 8312 REMOVE SICK LEAVE FUND TRANSFERS (52,000.00)
100-88888-49910 BA 07/31/2022 8312 ONE SIDED ENTRY TO BALANCE BUDGE' 113,000.00
100-88888-49920 BA 07/26/2022 8242 R-137-2022 SUSTAINABILITY COMMIT 10,000.00
100-88888-49920 BA 07/29/2022 8254 CLOSE FUND 221 INTO FUND 100 (16,612.00)
100-88888-49920 BA 07/31/2022 8276 TRANSFER FUND 247 PRIOR EQUITY (25,927.00)
100-88888-49920 BA 07/31/2022 8296 PRIOR YEAR CLOSE FUND 212 INTO F 2,613.00
100-88888-49920 BA 07/31/2022 8307 GEN REV HSA RETIREMENT PAYOUT CR 85,000.00
100-88888-49920 BA 07/31/2022 8312 PRIOR YEAR FUND 250 TO FUND 100 (144,754.00)
100-88888-49920 BA 07/31/2022 8333 CLOSE OUT WRS UNFUNDED PENSION L 108,658.00
100-88888-49920 BA 07/31/2022 8334 CLOSE OUT WRS UNFUNDED PENSION L (108,658.00)
100-88888-49920 BA 07/31/2022 8335 CLOSE OUT WRS UNFUNDED LIABILITY 108,658.00
100-88888-49920 BA 07/31/2022 8342 FUND 413 CLEANUP 07/29/2022 6,352.00
100-88888-50169 BA 07/31/2022 8307 GEN REV HSA RETIREMENT PAYOUT CR 85,000.00
100-88888-50169 BA 07/31/2022 8312 RECLASS ADAMS RETIREMENT (33,694.00)
100-88888-50169 BA 07/31/2022 8312 RECLASS CONLIN RETIREMENT (62,698.00)
100-88888-50169 BA 07/31/2022 8312 RECLASS LECK RETIREMENT (68,209.00)
100-88888-50169 BA 07/31/2022 8315 ONE SIDED TO CORRECT FUND 250 CL: 164,601.00
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100-88888-50414 BA 07/31/2022 8333 RECLASS FEBRUARY 2022 PAYMENT 51,006.00
100-88888-50414 BA 07/31/2022 8333 CLOSE OUT WRS UNFUNDED PENSION L 106,970.00
100-88888-50414 BA 07/31/2022 8334 RECLASS FEBRUARY 2022 PAYMENT (51,006.00)
100-88888-50414 BA 07/31/2022 8334 CLOSE OUT WRS UNFUNDED PENSION L (106,970.00)
100-88888-50414 BA 07/31/2022 8335 RECLASS FEBRUARY 2022 PAYMENT 51,006.00
100-88888-50414 BA 07/31/2022 8335 CLOSE OUT WRS UNFUNDED LIABILITY 106,970.00
100-88888-50416 BA 07/31/2022 8333 RECLASS PERSONAL PROP TAX WRITE 2,005.00
100-88888-50416 BA 07/31/2022 8334 RECLASS PERSONAL PROP TAX WRITE (2,005.00)
100-88888-50416 BA 07/31/2022 8335 RECLASS PERSONAL PROPERTY TAX W/ 2,005.00
100-88888-50620 BA 07/31/2022 8333 RECLASS FEBRUARY 2022 PAYMENT 4,739.00
100-88888-50620 BA 07/31/2022 8333 CLOSE OUT WRS UNFUNDED PENSION L 1,688.00
100-88888-50620 BA 07/31/2022 8334 RECLASS FEBRUARY 2022 PAYMENT (4,739.00)
100-88888-50620 BA 07/31/2022 8334 CLOSE OUT WRS UNFUNDED PENSION L (1,688.00)
100-88888-50620 BA 07/31/2022 8335 RECLASS FEBRUARY 2022 PAYMENT 4,739.00
100-88888-50620 BA 07/31/2022 8335 CLOSE OUT WRS UNFUNDED LIABILITY 1,688.00
100-88888-50920 BA 07/26/2022 8242 R-137-2022 SUSTAINABILITY COMMIT 10,000.00
100-88888-50920 BA 07/31/2022 8342 FUND 413 CLEANUP 07/29/2022 6,352.00
100-88888-59740 BA 07/31/2022 8296 PRIOR YEAR CLOSE FUND 212 INTO F 2,613.00
100-88888-59750 BA 07/31/2022 8312 RECLASS ADAMS RETIREMENT 33,694.00
100-88888-59750 BA 07/31/2022 8312 RECLASS CONLIN RETIREMENT 62,698.00
100-88888-59750 BA 07/31/2022 8312 RECLASS LECK RETIREMENT 68,209.00
212-00000-49210 BA 07/31/2022 8296 CURRENT YEAR FUND 212 INTO FUND (41,960.00)
212-53271-49740 BA 07/31/2022 8296 PRIOR YEAR CLOSE FUND 212 INTO F 2,613.00
212-53271-49920 BA 07/31/2022 8296 PRIOR YEAR CLOSE FUND 212 INTO F (2,613.00)
212-53271-50220-419000(BA 07/31/2022 8296 CURRENT YEAR FUND 212 INTO FUND (32,960.00)
212-53271-50340-419000(BA 07/31/2022 8296 CURRENT YEAR FUND 212 INTO FUND (9,000.00)
221-52200-49920 BA 07/29/2022 8254 CLOSE FUND 221 INTO FUND 100 16,612.00
221-52200-59740 BA 07/29/2022 8254 CLOSE FUND 221 INTO FUND 100 16,612.00
235-00000-49210 BA 07/31/2022 8273 RECLASS LANDMARKS PROPERTY TAX (10,000.00)
235-55100-50719 BA 07/31/2022 8273 RECLASS FOR CORRECT FORM C CATEG (10,000.00)
235-56700-41110 BA 07/31/2022 8273 RECLASS LANDMARKS PROPERTY TAX 10,000.00
235-56700-50719 BA 07/31/2022 8275 CORRECT POSTING ERROR 10,000.00
235-56700-50721 BA 07/31/2022 8273 RECLASS FOR CORRECT FORM C CATEG 10,000.00
235-56700-50721 BA 07/31/2022 8275 CORRECT POSTING ERROR (10,000.00)
239-00000-48550 BA 07/31/2022 8300 TRANSFER ARTS COUNCIL BUDGET (3,500.00)
239-00000-49920 BA 07/31/2022 8300 TRANSFER ARTS COUNCIL FUND BALAN 6,442.00
239-00000-59740 BA 07/31/2022 8300 TRANSFER ARTS COUNCIL FUND BALAN 6,442.00
239-56400-50340 BA 07/31/2022 8300 TRANSFER ARTS COUNCIL BUDGET (1,500.00)
241-00000-48500-702000(BA 07/19/2022 8213 DONATIONS-CPR (1,000.00)
241-00000-48500-704000(BA 07/19/2022 8213 DONATIONS-FAP (2,500.00)
241-00000-48500-707000(BA 07/19/2022 8213 DONATIONS-UNDESIGNATED (500.00)
241-00000-48500-708000(BA 07/19/2022 8213 DONATIONS-SHILLELAGH (1,000.00)
241-00000-49910 BA 07/19/2022 8212 FUND BALANCE APPLIED 18,224.00
241-00000-49910 BA 07/19/2022 8214 FUND BALANCE APPLIED (652.00)
241-00000-49910 BA 07/20/2022 8215 FUND BALANCE APPLIED 652.00
241-52400-50120 BA 07/19/2022 8213 WAGES (2,000.00)
241-52400-50151 BA 07/19/2022 8213 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS (152.00)
241-52400-50252-702000(BA 07/19/2022 8213 CPR (1,000.00)
241-52400-50252-704000(BA 07/19/2022 8213 FAP (2,500.00)
241-52400-59740 BA 07/19/2022 8212 FUND CLOSURE TRANSFER 18,224.00
243-00000-48110 BA 07/28/2022 8252 RECLASS INVESTMENT INCOME (200.00)
243-00000-48114 BA 07/28/2022 8252 RECLASS INVESTMENT INCOME (300.00)
243-00000-48900 BA 07/28/2022 8252 REMOVE FROM BUDGET (600.00)
243-00000-48930 BA 07/28/2022 8252 REMOVE FROM BUDGET (14,000.00)
243-52200-43420 BA 07/28/2022 8252 TRANSFER ACTIVITY TO FUND 243 42,000.00
243-52200-48110 BA 07/28/2022 8252 RECLASS INVESTMENT INCOME 500.00
243-52200-49910 BA 07/28/2022 8252 ONE SIDED ENTRY TO BALANCE BUDGE' (500.00)
243-52200-50130 BA 07/28/2022 8252 TRANSFER ACTIVITY TO FUND 243 42,000.00
245-00000-49210 BA 07/31/2022 8269 RECLASS OPERA HOUSE TAX LEVY (195,000.00)
245-00000-49740 BA 07/19/2022 8202 FUND CLOSURE TRANSFER 6,778.00
245-00000-49910 BA 07/19/2022 8202 FUND BALANCE APPLIED (6,778.00)
245-00000-49910 BA 07/31/2022 8269 RECLASS TRANSFER FROM FUND 246 6,778.00
245-55190-41110 BA 07/31/2022 8269 RECLASS OPERA HOUSE TAX LEVY 195,000.00
245-55190-49910 BA 07/31/2022 8269 ONE SIDED ENTRY TO BALANCE BUDGE' 14,586.00
245-55190-49920 BA 07/31/2022 8269 RECLASS TRANSFER FROM FUND 246 (6,778.00)
246-00000-49910 BA 07/19/2022 8202 FUND BALANCE APPLIED 6,778.00
246-00000-49910 BA 07/31/2022 8269 RECLASS TRANSFER TO FUND 245 (6,778.00)
246-00000-49920 BA 07/31/2022 8269 FUND BAL APPLIED - TRANSFERS 6,778.00
246-00000-59740 BA 07/19/2022 8202 FUND CLOSURE TRANSFER 6,778.00
247-00000-41210 BA 07/31/2022 8276 RECLASS CURRENT YEAR REVENUES (72,000.00)
247-56710-41210 BA 07/31/2022 8276 RECLASS CURRENT YEAR REVENUES 72,000.00
247-56710-41210 BA 07/31/2022 8276 ADJUST FOR 2021 LATE PAYMENTS 17,870.00
247-56710-49920 BA 07/31/2022 8276 TRANSFER FUND 247 PRIOR EQUITY 25,927.00
247-56710-50215 BA 07/31/2022 8276 ADJUST FOR 2021 LATE PAYMENTS 17,870.00
247-56710-50930 BA 07/31/2022 8276 TRANSFER FUND 247 PRIOR EQUITY 25,927.00
250-00000-49210 BA 07/31/2022 8312 REMOVE SICK LEAVE FUND TRANSFERS (52,000.00)
250-00000-49920 BA 07/31/2022 8312 PRIOR YEAR FUND 250 TO FUND 100 144,754.00
250-00000-49920 BA 07/31/2022 8314 CORRECT FUND 250 CLOSURE INTO FU (144,754.00)
250-51938-49910 BA 07/31/2022 8312 RECLASS ADAMS RETIREMENT (33,694.00)
250-51938-49910 BA 07/31/2022 8312 RECLASS CONLIN RETIREMENT (62,698.00)
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250-51938-49910 BA 07/31/2022 8312 RECLASS LECK RETIREMENT (68,209.00)
250-51938-49910 BA 07/31/2022 8314 CORRECT FUND 250 CLOSURE INTO FU 164,601.00
250-51938-49920 BA 07/31/2022 8312 REMOVE SICK LEAVE FUND TRANSFERS 52,000.00
250-51938-49920 BA 07/31/2022 8314 CORRECT FUND 250 CLOSURE INTO FU 92,754.00
250-51938-50151 BA 07/31/2022 8312 RECLASS CONLIN RETIREMENT (62,698.00)
250-51938-50151 BA 07/31/2022 8314 CORRECT FUND 250 CLOSURE INTO FU 62,698.00
250-51938-50535 BA 07/31/2022 8312 RECLASS ADAMS RETIREMENT (33,694.00)
250-51938-50535 BA 07/31/2022 8312 RECLASS LECK RETIREMENT (68,209.00)
250-51938-50535 BA 07/31/2022 8312 ONE SIDED ENTRY TO BALANCE BUDGE' (399.00)
250-51938-50535 BA 07/31/2022 8314 CORRECT FUND 250 CLOSURE INTO FU (62,698.00)
250-51938-59740 BA 07/31/2022 8312 PRIOR YEAR FUND 250 TO FUND 100 144,754.00
254-54100-43310 BA 07/31/2022 8288 LEAD LINE REPLACEMENT PROJECT 110,000.00
254-54100-50340 BA 07/31/2022 8288 LEAD LINE REPLACEMENT PROJECT 110,000.00
260-00000-49210 BA 07/31/2022 8317 TRANSER ACTIVITY FROM FUND 260 T (49,250.00)
260-55100-50405 BA 07/31/2022 8317 TRANSER ACTIVITY FROM FUND 260 T (49,250.00)
261-55100-41110 BA 07/31/2022 8310 FUND 261 TRANS FROM CR TO CD DIV (11,000.00)
261-55100-49210 BA 07/31/2022 8310 FUND 261 TRANS FROM CR TO CD DIV (22,000.00)
261-55100-50200 BA 07/31/2022 8310 FUND 261 TRANS FROM CR TO CD DIV (1,000.00)
261-55100-50220 BA 07/31/2022 8310 FUND 261 TRANS FROM CR TO CD DIV (5,000.00)
261-55100-50405 BA 07/31/2022 8310 FUND 261 TRANS FROM CR TO CD DIV (27,000.00)
261-56720-41110 BA 07/31/2022 8310 FUND 261 TRANS FROM CR TO CD DIV 11,000.00
261-56720-49210 BA 07/31/2022 8310 FUND 261 TRANS FROM CR TO CD DIV 22,000.00
261-56720-50200 BA 07/31/2022 8310 FUND 261 TRANS FROM CR TO CD DIV 1,000.00
261-56720-50220 BA 07/31/2022 8310 FUND 261 TRANS FROM CR TO CD DIV 5,000.00
261-56720-50405 BA 07/31/2022 8310 FUND 261 TRANS FROM CR TO CD DIV 27,000.00
290-53520-46900 BA 07/18/2022 8200 OTHER PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICE 104,000.00
290-53520-50219 BA 07/18/2022 8200 TAXI PROVIDER CHARGES 104,000.00
412-00000-41310 BA 07/31/2022 8305 TRANSFER PILTS TO EQUJPMENT FUND 110,000.00
412-00000-41312 BA 07/31/2022 8305 TRANSFER PILTS TO EQUIPMENT FUND 110,000.00
412-00000-49210 BA 07/31/2022 8305 TRANSFER PILTS TO EQUIPMENT FUND (220,000.00)
413-55500-49920 BA 07/31/2022 8342 FUND 413 CLEANUP 07/29/2022 31,936.00
413-55500-59740 BA 07/31/2022 8342 FUND 413 CLEANUP 07/29/2022 31,936.00
603-00000-49950 BA 07/16/2022 8185 NET POSITION APPLIED (86,868.00)
603-00000-49950 BA 07/16/2022 8185 NET POSITION APPLIED (184,670.00)
603-00000-49950 BA 07/16/2022 8185 NET POSITION APPLIED 24,721.00
603-00000-49950 BA 07/20/2022 8216 CORRECT FUND 603 NET POSITION AP 136,888.00
603-00000-49950 BA 07/20/2022 8216 CORRECT FUND 603 NET POSITION AP 254,695.00
603-00000-49950 BA 07/20/2022 8216 CORRECT FUND 603 NET POSITION AP (2,848.00)
603-00000-49950 BA 07/20/2022 8217 ONE SIDED ENTRY TO BALANCE BUDGE' 2,848.00
603-00000-49950 BA 07/20/2022 8223 RECLASS NET POSITION APPLIED CAP (100,000.00)
603-00000-49955 BA 07/20/2022 8223 RECLASS NET POSITION APPLIED CAP 100,000.00
603-52310-49740 BA 07/16/2022 8185 FUND CLOSURE TRANSFER 86,868.00
603-52310-49950 BA 07/20/2022 8216 CORRECT FUND 603 NET POSITION AP (136,888.00)
603-52320-49740 BA 07/16/2022 8185 FUND CLOSURE TRANSFER 184,670.00
603-52320-49950 BA 07/20/2022 8216 CORRECT FUND 603 NET POSITION AP (254,695.00)
603-52330-43320 BA 07/19/2022 8213 FED GRANT - FED ASSIST PROGRAM 2,500.00
603-52330-49740 BA 07/19/2022 8212 FUND CLOSURE TRANSFER 1,408.00
603-52330-49740 BA 07/19/2022 8212 FUND CLOSURE TRANSFER 10,963.00
603-52330-49950 BA 07/19/2022 8213 NET POSITION APPLIED (12,371.00)
603-52330-49950 BA 07/20/2022 8216 CORRECT FUND 603 NET POSITION AP 2,500.00
603-52330-49950 BA 07/20/2022 8224 ONE SIDED - NOT ALL ACCOUNTS PRE (2,500.00)
603-52330-50340 BA 07/19/2022 8213 OPERATING EXPENSES 2,500.00
603-52340-46900 BA 07/19/2022 8213 OTHER PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICE 1,000.00
603-52340-49740 BA 07/19/2022 8212 FUND CLOSURE TRANSFER 5,456.00
603-52340-49950 BA 07/19/2022 8213 NET POSITION APPLIED 2,152.00
603-52340-49950 BA 07/19/2022 8213 NET POSITION APPLIED (3,304.00)
603-52340-49950 BA 07/20/2022 8216 CORRECT FUND 603 NET POSITION AP (2,152.00)
603-52340-50120 BA 07/19/2022 8213 WAGES 2,000.00
603-52340-50151 BA 07/19/2022 8213 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 152.00
603-52340-50701 BA 07/19/2022 8213 CPR TRAINING 1,000.00
603-52350-48510 BA 07/19/2022 8213 DONATIONS - UNDESIGNATED 500.00
603-52350-48528 BA 07/19/2022 8213 DONATIONS - SHILLELAGH 1,000.00
603-52350-49740 BA 07/19/2022 8212 FUND CLOSURE TRANSFER 397.00
603-52350-49950 BA 07/19/2022 8213 NET POSITION APPLIED (1,500.00)
603-52350-49950 BA 07/19/2022 8213 NET POSITION APPLIED (1,897.00)
603-52350-49950 BA 07/20/2022 8216 CORRECT FUND 603 NET POSITION AP 2,500.00
603-52350-49950 BA 07/20/2022 8224 ONE SIDED - NOT ALL ACCOUNTS PRE (1,000.00)
699-51900-49920 BA 07/31/2022 8333 CLOSE OUT WRS UNFUNDED PENSION L (108,658.00)
699-51900-49920 BA 07/31/2022 8333 ESTABLISH BEGINNING BALANCES 157,976.00
699-51900-49920 BA 07/31/2022 8334 CLOSE OUT WRS UNFUNDED PENSION L 108,658.00
699-51900-49920 BA 07/31/2022 8334 ESTABLISH BEGINNING BALANCES (157,976.00)
699-51900-49920 BA 07/31/2022 8335 RECLASS FEBRUARY 2022 PAYMENT (51,006.00)
699-51900-49920 BA 07/31/2022 8335 ESTABLISH BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 157,976.00
699-51900-49920 BA 07/31/2022 8335 CLOSE OUT WRS UNFUNDED LIABILITY (106,970.00)
699-51900-49920 BA 07/31/2022 8339 ONE SIDED CORRECTION 157,976.00
699-51900-49920 BA 07/31/2022 8340 ONE SIDED CORRECTION (157,976.00)
699-51900-49920 BA 07/31/2022 8341 ONE SIDED CORRECTING ENTRY (157,976.00)
699-51900-50414 BA 07/31/2022 8333 CLOSE OUT WRS UNFUNDED PENSION L (106,970.00)
699-51900-50414 BA 07/31/2022 8334 CLOSE OUT WRS UNFUNDED PENSION L 106,970.00
699-51900-50414 BA 07/31/2022 8335 RECLASS FEBRUARY 2022 PAYMENT (51,006.00)
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699-51900-50414 BA 07/31/2022 8335 CLOSE OUT WRS UNFUNDED LIABILITY (106,970.00)
699-51900-50620 BA 07/31/2022 8333 CLOSE OUT WRS UNFUNDED PENSION L (1,688.00)
699-51900-50620 BA 07/31/2022 8334 CLOSE OUT WRS UNFUNDED PENSION L 1,688.00
699-51900-59988 BA 07/31/2022 8333 ESTABLISH BEGINNING BALANCES 157,976.00

699-51900-59988 BA 07/31/2022 8334 ESTABLISH BEGINNING BALANCES (157,976.00)
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C 100062426 07/01/2022 ALEX JONES, PERRY

303 SL1932 100-00000-46290-31000CMVD FEES 137.00
140.00 CASH
(3.00) CASH
137.00

C 100062427 07/01/2022 DEBBIE WPL

9901 STREET PERMITS 100-00000-46430 STREET OPENING 300.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 2000431333
300.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 2000431333

C 100062428 07/01/2022 ALEX RIELLY, RICHARD

303 AMS7591 100-00000-46290-31000CMVD FEES 847.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 10363

GRAFF, LEAH

C 100062429 07/01/2022 TAMMY GAMOKE, JAMES

501 FOOD PANTRY 234-00000-48550 DONATIONS 200.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 3020

FOOD PANTRY DONATION

C 100062430 07/01/2022 KIMBERLY ORMOND

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 100-00000-21113 MEAL SITE REVENUES 100.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 10613
100.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 10613

C 100062431 07/01/2022 KIMBERLY GILBERTSON

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 100-00000-21113 MEAL SITE REVENUES 20.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 5490
20.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 5490

C 100062432 07/01/2022 KIMBERLY HARRIED

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 100-00000-21113 MEAL SITE REVENUES 60.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 6868
60.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 6868

C 100062433 07/01/2022 KIMBERLY STONE

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 100-00000-21113 MEAL SITE REVENUES 120.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 387
120.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 387

C 100062434 07/01/2022 KIMBERLY GILBERTSON

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 100-00000-21113 MEAL SITE REVENUES 16.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 5488
16.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 5488

C 100062435 07/01/2022 KIMBERLY STRANDLIE

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 100-00000-21113 MEAL SITE REVENUES 60.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 5462
60.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 5462

C 100062436 07/01/2022 KIMBERLY UTKE

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 100-00000-21113 MEAL SITE REVENUES 80.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 4005
80.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 4005

C 100062437 07/01/2022 KIMBERLY ROBERTS

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 100-00000-21113 MEAL SITE REVENUES 100.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 3149
100.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 3149

C 100062438 07/01/2022 KIMBERLY BRIETZMAN

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 100-00000-21113 MEAL SITE REVENUES 150.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 3053
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150.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 3053

C 100062439 07/01/2022 KIMBERLY HOTTER

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 100-00000-21113 MEAL SITE REVENUES 440.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 9371
440.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 9371

C 100062440 07/01/2022 KIMBERLY MILLAM

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 100-00000-21113 MEAL SITE REVENUES 45.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 1135
45.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 1135

C 100062441 07/01/2022 KIMBERLY KIDDER

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 100-00000-21113 MEAL SITE REVENUES 100.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 8105
100.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 8105

C 100062442 07/01/2022 KIMBERLY TOWNSEND

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 100-00000-21113 MEAL SITE REVENUES 20.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 4132
20.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 4132

C 100062443 07/01/2022 KIMBERLY HUSTAD

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 100-00000-21113 MEAL SITE REVENUES 84.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 3686
84.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 3686

C 100062444 07/01/2022 KIMBERLY TARPINIAN

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 100-00000-21113 MEAL SITE REVENUES 40.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 6313
40.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 6313

C 100062445 07/01/2022 KIMBERLY GILBERTSON

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 100-00000-21113 MEAL SITE REVENUES 20.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 5492
20.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 5492

C 100062446 07/01/2022 KIMBERLY FOSS

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 100-00000-21113 MEAL SITE REVENUES 90.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 5600
90.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 5600

C 100062447 07/01/2022 KIMBERLY WEISS

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 100-00000-21113 MEAL SITE REVENUES 30.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 0488
30.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 0488

C 100062448 07/01/2022 KIMBERLY QUARRY KENNELS

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 100-00000-21113 MEAL SITE REVENUES 200.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 2154
200.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 2154

C 100062449 07/01/2022 KIMBERLY HANSON

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 100-00000-21113 MEAL SITE REVENUES 150.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 7438
150.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 7438

C 100062450 07/01/2022 KIMBERLY DERENDINGER

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 100-00000-21113 MEAL SITE REVENUES 40.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 3870
40.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 3870

C 100062451 07/01/2022 KIMBERLY JOHNSON

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 100-00000-21113 MEAL SITE REVENUES 21.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 5502
21.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 5502
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c 100062452 07/01/2022 KIMBERLY JOHNSON
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 100-00000-21113 MEAL SITE REVENUES 21.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 5504
21.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 5504
c 100062453 07/01/2022 KIMBERLY GILBERTSON
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 100-00000-21113 MEAL SITE REVENUES 20.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 5494
20.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 5494
c 100062454 07/01/2022 KIMBERLY
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 100-00000-21113 MEAL SITE REVENUES 1,430.00 CASH
1,430.00 CASH
c 100062455 07/01/2022 TAMMY BROWN, ALLISON
DOG 19648 100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 17.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 1024
DOG 19648 100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 5.00
22.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 1024
¢} 100062456 07/01/2022 SUSAN FIRST AMERICAN TITLE
405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT 100-00000-44900-32200CMISC 220.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 160139411
2023242
ZONING LETTER REQUESTS
c 100062457 07/01/2022 ALEX MATNEY, MARCUS
307 FINGER PRINTING 100-00000-46210-31100CPOLICE DEPT FEES 5.00
20.00 CASH
(15.00) CASH
5.00
c 100062458 07/01/2022 ALEX K9 DONATIONS
308 K-9 DONATIONS 252-00000-48541 DONATIONS- POLICE DEPT. 163.00 CASH
163.00 CASH
c 100062459 07/01/2022 DEB STOREY, KATLYNN
DOG 19649 100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 17.00
DOG 19649 100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 5.00
DOG 19650 100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 17.00
DOG 19650 100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 5.00
DOG 19651 100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 17.00
DOG 19651 100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 5.00
66.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 1406
¢} 100062492 07/01/2022 DEBBIE TROLL BEACH DEPOSIT
9901 DEPOSIT 100-00000-46751-32600CSWIM POND 239.00 CASH
7/1/22
¢} 100062493 07/02/2022 DEBBIE TROLL BEACH DEPOSIT
9901 DEPOSIT 100-00000-46751-32600CSWIM POND 560.00 CASH
7/2/22
c 100062460 07/03/2022 TRACIE FAIR $$
308 K-9 DONATIONS 252-00000-48541 DONATIONS- POLICE DEPT. 1,486.00 CASH
1,486.00 CASH
¢} 100062494 07/03/2022 DEBBIE TROLL BEACH DEPOSIT
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9901 DEPOSIT 100-00000-46751-32600CSWIM POND 677.00 CASH

7/3/22

C 100062461 07/04/2022 TRACIE K9 DONATIONS

308 K-9 DONATIONS 252-00000-48541 DONATIONS- POLICE DEPT. 214.00 CASH

FROM FAIR

C 100062464 07/04/2022 TRACIE

308 K-9 DONATIONS SHIRT 252-00000-48541 DONATIONS- POLICE DEPT. 20.00

308 K-9 DONATIONS 252-00000-48541 DONATIONS- POLICE DEPT. 75.00

308 K-9 DONATIONS 252-00000-48541 DONATIONS- POLICE DEPT. 5.00
100.00 CASH

C 100062465 07/05/2022 TRACIE JENKS, DANIEL

308 K-9 DONATIONS 252-00000-48541 DONATIONS- POLICE DEPT. 20.00 CREDIT CARD 117006438
20.00 CREDIT CARD 117006438

C 100062466 07/05/2022 TAMMY DUTCHER, MARIAH

901 LIQUOR AND MALT BEVERAGE 100-00000-44110-31600CLIQUOR & MALT BEV LICENSE 65.00 CREDIT CARD 117007208
65.00 CREDIT CARD 117007208

C 100062467 07/05/2022 TRACIE MIKKELSON, DAVID

303 DMV FEES SK9014 100-00000-46290-31000CMVD FEES 147.00 CASH
147.00 CASH

C 100062468 07/05/2022 LISA 3 RIVERS

3RIV 3 RIVERS EMS DEPOSIT 603-00000-13016 AMBULANCE RECEIVEABLES-3 RI’ 504.02 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK

3 RIVERS

C 100062469 07/05/2022 LISA 3 RIVERS

3RIV 3 RIVERS EMS DEPOSIT 603-00000-13016 AMBULANCE RECEIVEABLES-3 RI’ 699.50 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK

3 RIVERS

C 100062470 07/05/2022 LISA BURRESS, HENRY

301 BAILS/FINES 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 285.00 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK

BH566513-3

BH566515-5

C 100062471 07/05/2022 LISA DIAZ, PRESILIANO

401 BUILDING PERMITS 100-00000-44300-32200CBUILDING 40.00 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK

2023275

C 100062472 07/05/2022 LISA LUTZ, JAMES

401 BUILDING PERMITS 100-00000-44300-32200CBUILDING 80.00 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK

2023279

C 100062473 07/05/2022 LISA DIAZ, PRESILIANO

401 BUILDING PERMITS 100-00000-44300-32200CBUILDING 40.00 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK

2023278

C 100062474 07/05/2022 LISA PELLATT, KEVIN

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT 100-00000-44900-322000MISC 160.00 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK
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2023186
C 100062475 07/05/2022 LISA DIAZ, PRESILIANO
401 BUILDING PERMITS 100-00000-44300-32200CBUILDING 40.00 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK
2023216
C 100062476 07/05/2022 LISA MANGAN, DEB
403 PLUMBING PERMIT 100-00000-44320-32200CPLUMBING 55.00 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK
2023248
C 100062477 07/05/2022 LISA HELMER, CODY
401 BUILDING PERMITS 100-00000-44300-32200CBUILDING 80.00 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK
2022935
C 100062478 07/05/2022 LISA STEINMETZ, MARK
405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT 100-00000-44900-32200CMISC 30.00 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK
2023285
C 100062479 07/05/2022 LISA VAN DEN BERG, ABBY
401 BUILDING PERMITS 100-00000-44300-32200CBUILDING 81.51 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK
2023286
C 100062480 07/05/2022 LISA SMITH, KIMBERLY
405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT 100-00000-44900-32200CMISC 80.00 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK
2023274
C 100062481 07/05/2022 LISA NELSON, ERIC
401 BUILDING PERMITS 100-00000-44300-32200CBUILDING 55.00 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK
2023288
C 100062482 07/05/2022 LISA FENNER, AMBER
403 PLUMBING PERMIT 100-00000-44320-32200CPLUMBING 55.00 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK
2023217
C 100062483 07/05/2022 LISA DIAZ, PRESILIANO
401 BUILDING PERMITS 100-00000-44300-32200CBUILDING 40.00 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK
2023289
C 100062484 07/05/2022 LISA PIERCE, JULIE
405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT 100-00000-44900-32200CMISC 50.00 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK
2023282
C 100062485 07/05/2022 LISA POTRYKUS, EVAN
301 BAILS/FINES 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 98.80 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK
BI111978-6
C 100062486 07/05/2022 LISA GESKE, DENNIS
301 BAILS/FINES 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 111.40 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK
BG7102034
C 100062487 07/05/2022 LISA LUEDER, LAURA
301 BAILS/FINES 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 636.60 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK
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709880-3
c 100062488 07/05/2022 LISA MCGINNIS, JASON
301 BAILS/FINES 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 10.00 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK
BH566551-6
¢} 100062489 07/05/2022 DEB CHAMBERLAIN HERDRICH, CHYLA
902 OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL 100-00000-44111-31600COPERATORS LICENSE 90.00 CREDIT CARD 117021889
90.00 CREDIT CARD 117021889
c 100062490 07/05/2022 DEB PHILLIPPI, AMANDA®
902 OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL 100-00000-44111-31600COPERATORS LICENSE 50.00
902 OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL 100-00000-44111-31600COPERATORS LICENSE 15.00
65.00 CASH
c 100062491 07/05/2022 DEB ABROUQ, LEILA
902 OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL 100-00000-44111-31600COPERATORS LICENSE 50.00
902 OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL 100-00000-44111-31600COPERATORS LICENSE 15.00
65.00 CASH
c 100062495 07/05/2022 TRACIE
310 PAUL KRABY MEMORIAL FUND DONATION 100-00000-48543-30900CPAUL KRABY MEMORIAL 25.00 CASH
25.00 CASH
c 100062496 07/05/2022 LISA STOUGHTON UTILITIES
9901 MAY STORMWATER 224-00000-13010 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 61,400.76 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 028363
MAY STORMWATER
c 100062497 07/05/2022 DEB SCHIGUR, HAYDEN
902 OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL 100-00000-44111-31600COPERATORS LICENSE 75.00
902 OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL 100-00000-44111-31600COPERATORS LICENSE 15.00
90.00 CASH
c 100062498 07/05/2022 DEB FAIRCLOTH, KIM
DOG 19652 100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 17.00 CREDIT CARD 117035825
DOG 19652 100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 5.00
22.00 CREDIT CARD 117035825
c 100062499 07/05/2022 TRACIE DORENZO, LATOYA
302 PARKING FINES 100-00000-45130-31100C PARKING FINES 20.00
50.00 CASH
(30.00) CASH
20.00
c 100062500 07/05/2022 TRACIE WILLIAMS, SHERI
303 DMV FEES AAR6342 100-00000-46290-31000CMVD FEES 132.00
135.00 CASH
(3.00) CASH
132.00
c 100062501 07/05/2022 TAMMY LUND, PARKER
901 LIQUOR AND MALT BEVERAGE 100-00000-44110-31600CLIQUOR & MALT BEV LICENSE 65.00 CREDIT CARD 117039223

65.00

CREDIT CARD 117039223
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C 100062502 07/05/2022 TRACIE LECK, GREG
308 K-9 DONATIONS 252-00000-48541 DONATIONS- POLICE DEPT. 20.00 CASH

20.00 CASH
C 100062503 07/05/2022 DEBBIE DANE, COUNTY OF
9905 DELINQUENT SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 100-00000-12320 DELINQUENT SPECIAL ASSESSME 360.00
9906 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT INTEREST 100-00000-48130-10100CINTEREST - ASSESSMENTS 57.60

417.60 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 739631
C 100062504 07/05/2022 DEBBIE FIDELITY LAND TITLE
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 100-00000-46150-41500CSPECIAL ASSESSMENT ADMIN FE 35.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 42590
0511 081 0215 1
C 100062505 07/05/2022 DEBBIE PREFERRED TITLE
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 100-00000-46150-41500CSPECIAL ASSESSMENT ADMIN FE 70.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 34223
0511 053 7501 4
0511 084 2828 2
C 100062506 07/05/2022 TAMMY JACOBSON, ALYSSA
901 LIQUOR AND MALT BEVERAGE 100-00000-44110-31600CLIQUOR & MALT BEV LICENSE 90.00 CREDIT CARD 117052153

90.00 CREDIT CARD 117052153
C 100062507 07/05/2022 TAMMY HANSON, SONJA
DOG 19653 100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 17.00 CREDIT CARD 117053757
DOG 19653 100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 5.00

22.00 CREDIT CARD 117053757
C 100062508 07/05/2022 TAMMY SLAUGHTER, JENNIFER
501 FOOD PANTRY 234-00000-48550 DONATIONS 50.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 3126849
FOOD PANTRY DONATION
C 100062509 07/05/2022 LISA BURRIS, AURORA
401 BUILDING PERMITS 100-00000-44300-32200CBUILDING 40.00 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK
2023291
C 100062510 07/05/2022 LISA BURRIS, AURORA
401 BUILDING PERMITS 100-00000-44300-32200CBUILDING 40.00 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK
2023290
C 100062511 07/05/2022 LISA BURRIS, AURORA
401 BUILDING PERMITS 100-00000-44300-32200CBUILDING 40.00 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK
2023291
C 100062512 07/05/2022 LISA HEINECKE, KATE
302 PARKING FINES 100-00000-45130-31100CPARKING FINES 120.00 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK
36676
36525
C 100062513 07/05/2022 LISA JOYCE, MIKE
402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 100-00000-44310-32200CELECTRICAL 55.00 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK
2023293
C 100062514 07/05/2022 EMILY FILLNER, MIKE
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308 K-9 DONATIONS2 252-00000-48541 DONATIONS- POLICE DEPT. 50.00 CASH
50.00 CASH
c 100062515 07/05/2022 EMILY BAUER, TRACIE
308 K-9 DONATIONS 252-00000-48541 DONATIONS- POLICE DEPT. 40.00 CASH
40.00 CASH
c 100062516 07/05/2022 TAMMY TRAINOR, JASON
901 LIQUOR AND MALT BEVERAGE 100-00000-44110-31600CLIQUOR & MALT BEV LICENSE 65.00 CASH
65.00 CASH
c 100062517 07/05/2022 EMILY WATKINS, TERRY
308 K-9 DONATIONS 252-00000-48541 DONATIONS- POLICE DEPT. 50.00 CASH
50.00 CASH
c 100062518 07/05/2022 EMILY CLIOUD, OLIVIA
301 PAYMENT PLAN 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 50.00 CASH
50.00 CASH
c 100062519 07/05/2022 EMILY HENN, JENNIFER
307 FINGER PRINTING NR 100-00000-46210-31100CPOLICE DEPT FEES 15.00
20.00 CASH
(5.00) CASH
15.00
c 100062520 07/05/2022 EMILY SMITH, CATHRYN
303 DMV FEES 100-00000-46290-31000CMVD FEES 132.00
150.00 CASH
(18.00) CASH
132.00
c 100062521 07/06/2022 TRACIE WATSON, RACHEL
308 K-9 DONATIONS 252-00000-48541 DONATIONS- POLICE DEPT. 40.00 CASH
40.00 CASH
c 100062522 07/06/2022 TRACIE JENKS, DAN
308 K-9 DONATIONS 252-00000-48541 DONATIONS- POLICE DEPT. 20.00 CREDIT CARD 117088782
20.00 CREDIT CARD 117088782
c 100062523 07/06/2022 TRACIE GLOSSER, ALBERT
302 PARKING FINES 37903 100-00000-45130-31100C PARKING FINES 80.00
302 PARKING FINES 37902 100-00000-45130-31100C PARKING FINES 80.00
160.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 768396474
PM BY ELEANOR ANDERSON
¢} 100062524 07/06/2022 DEBBIE PREFERRED TITLE
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 100-00000-46150-41500CSPECIAL ASSESSMENT ADMIN FE 560.00
35.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 34128
525.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 34191
560.00
16 PARCELS
c 100062525 07/06/2022 TRACIE WEEDEN, CAROLINE
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307 FINGER PRINTING 100-00000-46210-31100CPOLICE DEPT FEES 5.00 CASH
5.00 CASH

c 100062526 07/06/2022 DEBBIE KNIGHT BARRY
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 100-00000-46150-41500CSPECIAL ASSESSMENT ADMIN FE 35.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 19431

0511 073 4122 2

c 100062527
9901
9901
9901

REFUND FOR OPERA HOUSE

c 100062528
907

0511 063 2887 2

c 100062529
902
902

c 100062530
902

c 100062531
907

0511 053 5133 4

c 100062532
405

2023304
DRIVEWAY

c 100062533
404

2023307

REPLACE FURNACE
c 100062534
907

0511 073 2910 2

c 100062535
9901

7/5/22

c 100062536
MR

07/06/2022 DEBBIE
OPERA HOUSE
OPERA HOUSE
OPERA HOUSE
07/06/2022 DEBBIE

SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST

07/06/2022 DEB
OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL
OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL

07/06/2022 DEB
OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL

07/06/2022 DEBBIE
SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST

07/06/2022 SUSAN
MISC BUILDING PERMIT

07/06/2022 SUSAN
HEATING PERMIT (HVAC)
07/06/2022 DEBBIE

SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST

07/06/2022 DEBBIE
DEPOSIT

07/06/2022 DEBBIE
0000004184

WI DEPT OF REV

245-55190-50344-50222C0PERATING EXPENSES-GUARANTE
245-55190-50344-50222C0PERATING EXPENSES-GUARANTE
245-55190-50344-50222C0PERATING EXPENSES-GUARANTE

KNIGHT BARRY
100-00000-46150-41500CSPECIAL ASSESSMENT ADMIN FE

ALT, CARISSA
100-00000-44111-31600COPERATORS LICENSE
100-00000-44111-31600COPERATORS LICENSE

CHAMBERLAIN, MELANIE
100-00000-44111-31600COPERATORS LICENSE

PREFERRED TITLE
100-00000-46150-41500CSPECIAL ASSESSMENT ADMIN FE

LEWANDOWSKI, JOANN
100-00000-44900-32200CMISC

R.A. HEATING & AIR CONDITIONING
100-00000-44330-32200CHEATING

PREFERRED TITLE
100-00000-46150-41500CSPECIAL ASSESSMENT ADMIN FE

TROLL BEACH DEPOSIT
100-00000-46751-32600CSWIM POND

HASHANI, BEKIM

249-00000-13010 GARBAG

779.58
450.00
450.00

1,679.58

35.00

75.00
15.00
90.00

50.00

50.00

35.00

30.00

55.00

35.00

110.88

110.88

CHECK/MONEY ORDER 52381181

CHECK/MONEY ORDER 19547

CASH

CASH

CASH

CHECK/MONEY ORDER 34241

CHECK/MONEY ORDER 1581

CHECK/MONEY ORDER 33771

CHECK/MONEY ORDER 34231

CASH

CHECK/MONEY ORDER 3002

CHECK/MONEY ORDER 3002
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C 100062537 07/06/2022 DEBBIE NAZARETH HEALTH AND REHAB
MR 0000004158 100-00000-13010 ST OPE 50.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 4568
50.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 4568
C 100062538 07/06/2022 DEBBIE LIBRARY DEPOSIT
704 217-DESIGNATED DONATION 217-00000-48500 DONATIONS - DESIGNATED 108.85
702 FINES 215-00000-46710 LIBRARY FEES 226.75
701 COPIES 215-00000-46712 COPY MACHINE 98.40
434.00
105.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER MULTIPLE
329.00 CASH
434.00
C 100062539 07/06/2022 DEBBIE FORWARD DEVELOPMENT GROUP LLC-PHASE
MR 0000004016 207-00000-13010 KPW3 2,475.93 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 160139439
MR 0000004016 207-00000-13010 KPW3 5,710.29
8,186.22 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 160139439
C 100062540 07/06/2022 DEBBIE FORWARD DEVELOPMENT GROUP LLC-PHASE
MR 0000004048 207-00000-13010 KPW3 4,666.80 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 160139439
MR 0000004048 207-00000-13010 KPW3 1,624.28
6,291.08 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 160139439
C 100062541 07/06/2022 DEBBIE FORWARD DEVELOPMENT GROUP LLC-PHASE
MR 0000004059 207-00000-13010 KPW3 1,335.60 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 160139439
MR 0000004059 207-00000-13010 KPW3 1,456.11
2,791.71 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 160139439
C 100062542 07/06/2022 DEBBIE FORWARD DEVELOPMENT GROUP LLC-PHASE
MR 0000004091 207-00000-13010 KPW3 822.23 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 160139439
822.23 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 160139439
C 100062543 07/06/2022 DEBBIE FORWARD DEVELOPMENT GROUP LLC-PHASE
MR 0000004138 207-00000-13010 KPW3 307.01 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 160139439
307.01 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 160139439
C 100062544 07/06/2022 DEBBIE FORWARD DEVELOPMENT GROUP LLC-PHASE
MR 0000004155 207-00000-13010 KPW3 1,634.11 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 160139439
1,634.11 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 160139439
C 100062545 07/07/2022 LISA EUGSTER, JACOB
405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT 100-00000-44900-32200CMISC 105.00 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK
2023295
C 100062546 07/07/2022 LISA WEMMER, ETHAN
301 BAILS/FINES 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 187.00 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK
C7821PTJP7
C 100062547 07/07/2022 LISA TURNER, SARAH
301 BAILS/FINES 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 10.00 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK
BH566583-3
C 100062548 07/07/2022 LISA WOLLANGK, STUART
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301 BAILS/FINES 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 124.00 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK
BG710218-5
C 100062549 07/07/2022 LISA GENUNG, TRAVIS
405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT 100-00000-44900-32200CMISC 105.00 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK
2023196
C 100062550 07/07/2022 LISA SCHMEISSER, PETER
301 BAILS/FINES 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 98.80 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK
BI111984-5
C 100062551 07/07/2022 LISA ALEXANDER, BRANDON
301 BAILS/FINES 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 10.00 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK
BH566591-4
C 100062552 07/07/2022 LISA CLERKIN, TRACY
405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT 100-00000-44900-32200CMISC 80.00 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK
2023212
C 100062553 07/07/2022 LISA 3 RIVERS
3RIV 3 RIVERS EMS DEPOSIT 603-00000-13016 AMBULANCE RECEIVEABLES-3 RIT’ 7,794.48 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK
3 RIVERS
C 100062554 07/07/2022 LISA STATE OF WI
9901 GENERAL TRANSPORTATION AID 100-00000-43531 STATE ROAD ALLOTMENT 289,047.11 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK

GENERAL TRANSPORTATION AID

c 100062555
9901

07/07/2022 LISA
CONNECTING HIGHWAY AID

STATE OF WI

100-00000-43533 STATE AID - STREETS 13,010.29 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK

CONNECTING HWY AID

C 100062556 07/07/2022 NATE KLINKER, LAVONNE
303 91045D 100-00000-46290-31000CMVD FEES 122.00 CREDIT CARD 117177497
122.00 CREDIT CARD 117177497
C 100062557 07/07/2022 DEB PETTEY, KATHARINE
902 OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL 100-00000-44111-31600COPERATORS LICENSE 75.00
902 OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL 100-00000-44111-31600COPERATORS LICENSE 15.00
90.00
75.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 3052
15.00 CASH
90.00
C 100062558 07/07/2022 NATE ANFINSON, NATHAN
308 K-9 DONATIONS 2 T-SHIRTS 252-00000-48541 DONATIONS- POLICE DEPT. 40.00 CASH
40.00 CASH
C 100062559 07/07/2022 NATE STAMPFLI, ASHLEY
302 3868 100-00000-45130-31100CPARKING FINES 40.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 1794
40.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 1794
C 100062560 07/07/2022 NATE HUBERD, NORMA





08/12/2022 10:38 AM

User: DAVE
DB: Stoughton

Post Date from 07/01/2022 - 07/31/2022

RECEIPT REGISTER FOR CITY OF STOUGHTON

Completed Receipts

Page: 12/56

Receipt # Date Cashier Wkstn Received Of Amount
Description Distribution
303 993NLJ 100-00000-46290-31000CMVD FEES 122.00
140.00 CASH
(18.00) CASH
122.00
HUBERD, COLLEEN
C 100062561 07/07/2022 DEBBIE MONONA, CITY OF
9901 SEATBELT, OWI GRANTS 100-00000-43521 STATE GRANTS-POLICE 5,526.78 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 112233
5,526.78 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 112233
C 100062562 07/07/2022 DEBBIE MCFARLAND, VILLAGE OF
9901 TRAINING 100-52100-50190 TRAINING 120.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 82286
120.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 82286
C 100062563 07/07/2022 DEBBIE VERONA, CITY OF
9901 TRAINING 100-52100-50190 TRAINING 120.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 125239
120.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 125239
C 100062564 07/07/2022 DEBBIE PAYMERANG
9901 TRAINING REIMBURSEMENT 100-52100-50190 TRAINING 2,797.07 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 1363103
2,797.07 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 1363103
C 100062565 07/07/2022 TAMMY KIRBY MICHAEL
901 LIQUOR AND MALT BEVERAGE 100-00000-44110-31600CLIQUOR & MALT BEV LICENSE 90.00 CREDIT CARD 117205549
90.00 CREDIT CARD 117205549
C 100062566 07/07/2022 EMILY THRUMAN, GARRET
302 38145 100-00000-45130-31100CPARKING FINES 20.00 CASH
20.00 CASH
C 100062567 07/07/2022 EMILY AYLESWORTH, MARK
303 AMS 7499 100-00000-46290-31000CMVD FEES 372.00 CREDIT CARD 117215088
372.00 CREDIT CARD 117215088
C 100062568 07/07/2022 EMILY TATGE, AMY
308 K-9 DONATIONS 252-00000-48541 DONATIONS- POLICE DEPT. 25.00 CREDIT CARD 117216616
25.00 CREDIT CARD 117216616
C 100062569 07/07/2022 LISA FRANKLIN ELECTRIC CO
403 PLUMBING PERMIT 100-00000-44320-32200CPLUMBING 90.00 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK
2023225
C 100062570 07/07/2022 LISA MUTTS, MATTHEW
405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT 100-00000-44900-32200CMISC 160.00 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK
2023299
C 100062571 07/07/2022 LISA FRANKLIN ELECTRIC CO
403 PLUMBING PERMIT 100-00000-44320-32200CPLUMBING 55.00 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK
2023292
C 100062572 07/07/2022 LISA SCHULTZ PERMITS
402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 100-00000-44310-32200CELECTRICAL 160.00 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK
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2023301
C 100062573 07/07/2022 LISA THOMAS, BEAU
301 BAILS/FINES 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 98.80 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK
BG269336-4
C 100062574 07/07/2022 LISA BOHN, TIMOTHY
405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT 100-00000-44900-32200CMISC 80.00 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK
2023300
C 100062575 07/08/2022 LISA ALLEN, MURRAY
301 BAILS/FINES 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 20.00 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK
BG710791-4
BG710790-3
C 100062576 07/08/2022 LISA PARKER, NICHOLAS
401 BUILDING PERMITS 100-00000-44300-32200CBUILDING 371.05
402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 100-00000-44310-32200CELECTRICAL 55.00
404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 100-00000-44330-32200CHEATING 55.00
481.05 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK
2023305
C 100062577 07/08/2022 LISA ELDON HOMES LLC
405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT 100-00000-44900-32200CMISC 170.00
402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 100-00000-44310-32200CELECTRICAL 247.95
404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 100-00000-44330-32200CHEATING 247.95
403 PLUMBING PERMIT 100-00000-44320-32200CPLUMBING 247.95
406 STORMWATER AND EROSION 224-00000-46325 STORMWATER REVIEW FEES 140.00
401 BUILDING PERMITS 100-00000-44300-32200CBUILDING 833.44
1206 TREE PLANTINGS - DEVELOPER 100-00000-42321-16100CTREE PLANTINGS - DEVELOPER 600.00
2,487.29 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK
2023294
C 100062578 07/08/2022 LISA CORNELIUS, ROBERT
403 PLUMBING PERMIT 100-00000-44320-32200CPLUMBING 55.00 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK
2023308
C 100062579 07/08/2022 LISA JACOBS, HONI
301 BAILS/FINES 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 10.00 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK
BG709980-5
C 100062580 07/08/2022 LISA BROST, MACKENZIE
302 PARKING FINES 100-00000-45130-31100CPARKING FINES 20.00 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK
38152
C 100062581 07/08/2022 LISA HANNA, MATTHEW
402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 100-00000-44310-32200CELECTRICAL 55.00
403 PLUMBING PERMIT 100-00000-44320-32200CPLUMBING 55.00
405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT 100-00000-44900-32200CMISC 160.00
270.00 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK
2023276
C 100062582 07/08/2022 LISA TRU BY HILTON
9903 ROOM TAX 247-00000-41210 ROOM TAXES 11,387.62 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK
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1ST QTR 2022 ROOM TAX
C 100062583 07/08/2022 JENNIFER
1204 TREE COMMISSION DONATION 236-00000-48550 DONATIONS 160.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 1004

LUMBER SALE

c 100062584
1202
1202

YARDWASTE STICKERS

c 100062585
1202
1202

YARDWASTE STICKERS

c 100062586
1205

E-WASTE

c 100062587
405

2023314

DECK REPAIR

c 100062588
401

2023309

SIDING

c 100062589
405

2023287

SHED REPLACEMENT
c 100062590
303

c 100062591
1205

3 TV'S

c 100062592
308

c 100062593
405

2023258

07/08/2022 JENNIFER
YARD WASTE FEES
YARD WASTE FEES

07/08/2022 JENNIFER
YARD WASTE FEES
YARD WASTE FEES

07/08/2022 JENNIFER
ELECTRONIC RECYCLING FEE

07/08/2022 SUSAN
MISC BUILDING PERMIT

07/08/2022 SUSAN
BUILDING PERMITS

07/08/2022 SUSAN
MISC BUILDING PERMIT

07/08/2022 ALEX
AAM5643
07/08/2022 JENNIFER

ELECTRONIC RECYCLING FEE

07/08/2022 ALEX
K9 YARD SIGN
07/08/2022 SUSAN

MISC BUILDING PERMIT

100-00000-46435-54000CYARD WASTE
224-00000-46435-50600CYARD WASTE

100-00000-46435-54000CYARD WASTE
224-00000-46435-50600CYARD WASTE

100-00000-46309-40600CELECTRONIC

HANSEN KEVIN J
100-00000-44900-32200CMISC

CARL CURE ROOFING LLC
100-00000-44300-32200CBUILDING

BUDDEN, RICHARD
100-00000-44900-32200CMISC

VAN HEMERT, HELENA
100-00000-46290-31000CMVD FEES

100-00000-46309-40600CELECTRONIC

TROW, MIKAELA

252-00000-48541 DONATIONS-

FRANKLIN ELECTRIC CO
100-00000-44900-32200CMISC

SITE FEES
SITE FEES

SITE FEES
SITE FEES

RECYCLING FEES

RECYCLING FEES

POLICE DEPT.

120.
40.

630.
210.

80.

40.

80.

122.

150.
(28.00)

122.

45.

25.

25.

00
00

00
00

.00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

CHECK/MONEY ORDER 5318

CASH

CASH

CHECK/MONEY ORDER 157

CASH

CASH

CASH
CASH

CREDIT CARD 117258012

CASH

CASH

CHECK/MONEY ORDER 10297222
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WATER SOFTENER INSTALLATION
C 100062594 07/08/2022 ALEX SCHREIER, MELISSA
307 FINGER PRINTING 100-00000-46210-31100CPOLICE DEPT FEES 5.00 CREDIT CARD 117271504
5.00 CREDIT CARD 117271504
C 100062595 07/08/2022 ALEX WITT, DAKOTA
301 C7823SSFBC 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 187.00
200.00 CASH
(13.00) CASH
187.00
C 100062596 07/08/2022 EMILY GIBBS, SHELBY
301 BG7108242 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 124.00 CREDIT CARD 117276159
124.00 CREDIT CARD 117276159
C 100062597 07/08/2022 EMILY SMALLEY, DEVON
303 AMS7592 100-00000-46290-31000CMVD FEES 324.50 CREDIT CARD 117277775
324.50 CREDIT CARD 117277775
C 100062601 07/08/2022 DEBBIE EMMI ROTH
MR 0000004186 206-00000-13010 EMMI 278.97 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 27192
278.97 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 27192
C 100062602 07/08/2022 DEBBIE EMMI ROTH
MR 0000004154 206-00000-13010 EMMI 77.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 27192
MR 0000004154 206-00000-13010 EMMI 231.00
MR 0000004154 206-00000-13010 EMMI 3,850.00
4,158.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 27192
C 100062604 07/08/2022 DEBBIE RICHARDSON, CHARLES
SPEC 0511-062-4119-3/7063-05 270-00000-42100 CURB, GUTTER, EARTHWORK 100.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 5155
100.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 5155
C 100062605 07/08/2022 DEBBIE TROLL BEACH DEPOSIT
9901 DEPOSIT 100-00000-46751-32600CSWIM POND 162.00 CASH
7/6/22
C 100062606 07/08/2022 DEBBIE TROLL BEACH DEPOSIT
9901 DEPOSIT 100-00000-46751-32600CSWIM POND 154.00 CASH
7/7/22
C 100062607 07/08/2022 DEBBIE DANE, COUNTY OF
9901 GRANTS 230-00000-43791 OTHER COUNTY GRANTS 1,953.64
9901 FUNDING 100-00000-43790 COUNTY FUNDING - OUTREACH 13,074.36
9901 DONATIONS 100-00000-48503 DONATIONS- KITCHEN FUND 3,519.00
9901 NUTRITION 100-00000-48501 DC NUTRITION CONTRACT 8,986.00
9901 FUNDING 100-00000-43790 COUNTY FUNDING - OUTREACH 109.60
27,642.60 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 739950
C 100062608 07/08/2022 LISA MUMM, KYLE
401 BUILDING PERMITS 100-00000-44300-32200CBUILDING 40.00 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK

2023302
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C 100062598 07/09/2022 ALEX NELSON, JULIE
302 33360 100-00000-45130-31100CPARKING FINES 60.00 CREDIT CARD 117305906
60.00 CREDIT CARD 117305906
C 100062599 07/09/2022 ALEX HORST, PETRA
308 K9 TSHIRT 252-00000-48541 DONATIONS- POLICE DEPT. 20.00 CASH
20.00 CASH
C 100062600 07/09/2022 ALEX SOLIS, HEATHER
303 AKUl667 2022 100-00000-46290-31000CMVD FEES 132.00
303 AKUl667 2023 100-00000-46290-31000CMVD FEES 122.00
254.00 CREDIT CARD 117313280
C 100062603 07/11/2022 TAMMY MASSEY, HEATH
906 MISC LICENSES 100-00000-44150-31600CMISC. LICENSE 30.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 191
SPECIAL EVENT JULY 30
C 100062609 07/11/2022 LISA 3 RIVERS
3RIV 3 RIVERS EMS DEPOSIT 603-00000-13016 AMBULANCE RECEIVEABLES-3 RIT’ 6,144.09 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK
3 RIVERS
C 100062610 07/11/2022 LISA STATE OF WI
COURTTRI TO RECORD COURT TRIP DEPOSITS 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 6,304.74 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK
COURT TRIP
C 100062611 07/11/2022 ALEX HOUSLEY, WILL
308 M TEE & 3X TEE 252-00000-48541 DONATIONS- POLICE DEPT. 40.00 CASH
40.00 CASH
C 100062612 07/11/2022 DEB COSTCO WHOLESALE
906 MISC LICENSES 100-00000-44150-31600CMISC. LICENSE 150.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 14911024
150.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 14911024
C 100062613 07/11/2022 ALEX JOHNSON, KRIS
308 K9 TSHIRT 252-00000-48541 DONATIONS- POLICE DEPT. 20.00 CASH
20.00 CASH
C 100062614 07/11/2022 ALEX ERICKSON, JEFF
308 K-9 DONATIONS 252-00000-48541 DONATIONS- POLICE DEPT. 100.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 6434
100.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 6434
C 100062615 07/11/2022 DEBBIE MIDWEST TITLE
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 100-00000-46150-41500CSPECIAL ASSESSMENT ADMIN FE 35.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 1499
0511 061 0034 4
C 100062616 07/11/2022 TRACIE STAMPFLI ROWIN DUSTIN ALLEN
303 DMV FEES AKB5293 100-00000-46290-31000CMVD FEES 132.00
301 BAILS/FINES 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 10.00
142.00 CREDIT CARD 117432591
C 100062617 07/12/2022 LISA TREVINO, LEAH
301 BAILS/FINES 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 124.00 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK

BH567068-5





08/12/2022 10:38 AM RECEIPT REGISTER FOR CITY OF STOUGHTON Page:
User: DAVE Post Date from 07/01/2022 - 07/31/2022 Completed Receipts
DB: Stoughton ) )
Receipt # Date Cashier Wkstn Received Of Amount

Description Distribution
C 100062618 07/12/2022 LISA TREVINO, LEAH
301 BAILS/FINES 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 136.60 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK
BH567070-0
C 100062619 07/12/2022 LISA TREVINO, LEAH
301 BAILS/FINES 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 124.00 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK
BH567069-6
C 100062620 07/12/2022 LISA HERRERA, GUADALUPE
401 BUILDING PERMITS 100-00000-44300-32200CBUILDING 40.00 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK
2023311
C 100062621 07/12/2022 LISA SAUSEN, JOSEPH
405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT 100-00000-44900-32200CMISC 80.00 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK
2023297
C 100062622 07/12/2022 LISA DIMAGGIO, TONY
401 BUILDING PERMITS 100-00000-44300-32200CBUILDING 40.00 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK
2023313
C 100062623 07/12/2022 LISA VILLAGOMEZ, MIGUEL
302 PARKING FINES 100-00000-45130-31100CPARKING FINES 20.00 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK
38153
C 100062624 07/12/2022 LISA VILLAGOMEZ, MIGUEL
302 PARKING FINES 100-00000-45130-31100CPARKING FINES 20.00 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK
38521
C 100062625 07/12/2022 LISA VILLAGOMEZ, MIGUEL
302 PARKING FINES 100-00000-45130-31100CPARKING FINES 20.00 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK
38151
C 100062626 07/12/2022 LISA POSPICHALKELLER, LEVI
302 PARKING FINES 100-00000-45130-31100CPARKING FINES 40.00 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK
38132
C 100062627 07/12/2022 LISA SCHECKEL, MARIT
301 BAILS/FINES 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 174.40 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK
BI111985-6
C 100062628 07/12/2022 LISA LOPEZ REY, ARMANDO
301 BAILS/FINES 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 86.20 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK
7100085
C 100062629 07/12/2022 LISA 3 RIVERS
3RIV 3 RIVERS EMS DEPOSIT 603-00000-13016 AMBULANCE RECEIVEABLES-3 RIT’ 6,228.40 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK
3 RIVERS
C 100062630 07/12/2022 DEBBIE PREFERRED TITLE
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 100-00000-46150-41500CSPECIAL ASSESSMENT ADMIN FE 35.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 34284

0511 082 4518 6
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C 100062631 07/12/2022 DEBBIE PREFERRED TITLE
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 100-00000-46150-41500CSPECIAL ASSESSMENT ADMIN FE 35.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 34255

0511 052 7499 0

c 100062632
9901

c 100062633
9901

7/10/22

c 100062634
DOG

DOG

c 100062635
9901

7/9/22

c 100062636
907

0511 053 4656 4

c 100062637
9901
c 100062638
9901
c 100062639
907

0511 073 4410 2

c 100062640
SPEC

SPEC

c 100062641
907

0511 074 0875 2

c 100062642
DOG
c 100062643
404

07/12/2022 DEBBIE
STREET OPENING PERMIT

07/12/2022 DEBBIE
DEPOSIT

07/12/2022 DEB
19654

19655

07/12/2022 DEBBIE
DEPOSIT

07/12/2022 DEBBIE

SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST

07/12/2022 DEBBIE
DIVIDENDS
07/12/2022 DEBBIE
DIVIDENDS
07/12/2022 DEBBIE

SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST

07/12/2022 DEBBIE
0511-092-2617-8/7041-10
0511-092-2617-8/7041-10

07/12/2022 DEBBIE
SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST

07/12/2022 DEB
19656
07/12/2022 SUSAN

HEATING PERMIT (HVAC)

HAUGEN EXCAVATING LLC

100-00000-46430 STREET OPENING 50.00
50.00
TROLL BEACH DEPOSIT
100-00000-46751-32600CSWIM POND 399.00
BRODDESSON, KATJA
100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 17.00
100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 17.00
34.00
TROLL BEACH DEPOSIT
100-00000-46751-32600CSWIM POND 868.00
KNIGHT BARRY
100-00000-46150-41500CSPECIAL ASSESSMENT ADMIN FE 35.00
FIDELITY INVESTMENTS
243-00000-48114 DIVIDENDS 215.90
215.90
FIDELITY INVESTMENTS
243-00000-48114 DIVIDENDS 0.10
0.10
BRABAZON TITLE
100-00000-46150-41500CSPECIAL ASSESSMENT ADMIN FE 35.00
SCHMIDT, RACHEL D
270-00000-42100 CURB, GUTTER, EARTHWORK 1,305.31
270-00000-48112 INTEREST ON TAXES 64.72
1,370.03
HOMESTEAD TITLE
100-00000-46150-41500CSPECIAL ASSESSMENT ADMIN FE 35.00
RUFF, STEVEN
100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 17.00
17.00
ACCU-CLIME MECHANICAL SERVICES LLC
100-00000-44330-32200CHEATING 55.00

CHECK/MONEY ORDER 1924

CHECK/MONEY ORDER 1924

CASH

CREDIT CARD 117457659

CASH

CHECK/MONEY ORDER 19643

CHECK/MONEY ORDER 6481392

CHECK/MONEY ORDER 6481392

CHECK/MONEY ORDER 6481391

CHECK/MONEY ORDER 6481391

CHECK/MONEY ORDER 12785

CHECK/MONEY ORDER 150053

CHECK/MONEY ORDER 150053

CHECK/MONEY ORDER 46547

CREDIT CARD 117470791

CREDIT CARD 117470791

CHECK/MONEY ORDER 6794
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2023323
REPLACE FURNACE & AC
C 100062644 07/12/2022 SUSAN HARKER HEATING & COOLING
404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 100-00000-44330-32200CHEATING 55.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 147625
2023320
REPLACE AIR C ONDITIONER
C 100062645 07/12/2022 SUSAN NELSON, TOM
401 BUILDING PERMITS 100-00000-44300-32200CBUILDING 40.00 CASH
2023277
REROOFING
C 100062646 07/12/2022 SUSAN R.A. HEATING & AIR CONDITIONING
404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 100-00000-44330-32200CHEATING 55.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 33848
2023322
REPLACE AIR CONDITIONER
C 100062647 07/12/2022 TRACIE DAMIJAN, SAM
303 DMV FEES ADS3776 100-00000-46290-31000CMVD FEES 172.00 CREDIT CARD 117478179
172.00 CREDIT CARD 117478179
C 100062648 07/12/2022 TRACIE METROPOLITAN REPORTING BUREAU
304 MISC REVENUES RECORDS 100-00000-46210-30800CPOLICE DEPT FEES 1.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 113432123
1.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 113432123
C 100062649 07/12/2022 TAMMY JEAN ASLESON
501 FOOD PANTRY 234-00000-48550 DONATIONS 100.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 149849344
FOOD PANTRY DONATION
C 100062650 07/12/2022 CANDEE PANCAKE CAFE STOUGHTON
901 LIQUOR AND MALT BEVERAGE BEER 100-51420-44110 LIQUOR & MALT BEV LICENSE 100.00
901 LIQUOR AND MALT BEVERAGE WINE 100-51420-44110 LIQUOR & MALT BEV LICENSE 100.00
901 LIQUOR PUBLICATION FEE 100-51420-44110 LIQUOR & MALT BEV LICENSE 20.00
220.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 759
LIQUOR LICENSE
C 100062651 07/12/2022 DEBBIE TROLL BEACH DEPOSIT
9901 DEPOSIT 100-00000-46751-32600CSWIM POND 32.00 CASH
7/11/22
C 100062652 07/13/2022 TAMMY BEHNKE, KAYLEE
901 LIQUOR AND MALT BEVERAGE 100-51420-44110 LIQUOR & MALT BEV LICENSE 75.00 CASH
75.00 CASH
C 100062653 07/13/2022 DEBBIE CHICAGO TITLE
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 100-00000-46150-41500CSPECIAL ASSESSMENT ADMIN FE 35.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 5258009124
0511 053 2930 5
C 100062654 07/13/2022 DEBBIE KNIGHT BARRY
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 100-00000-46150-41500CSPECIAL ASSESSMENT ADMIN FE 35.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 19781

0511 073 4117 2
c 100062655

07/13/2022 TAMMY

EVANS, EMMA
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901 LIQUOR AND MALT BEVERAGE 100-51420-44110 LIQUOR & MALT BEV LICENSE 75.00 CASH
75.00 CASH
c 100062656 07/13/2022 TRACIE TROW, CHERYL
308 K-9 DONATIONS T-SHIRT S 252-00000-48541 DONATIONS- POLICE DEPT. 20.00
308 K-9 DONATIONS SIGN 252-00000-48541 DONATIONS- POLICE DEPT. 25.00
45.00 CASH
c 100062657 07/13/2022 LISA CALIBER COFFEE LLC
9907 DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROPERTY 100-00000-12330 DELINQUENT PERS PROP TAXES 96.20
9908 INT DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROP 100-00000-48112-41600CINTEREST ON TAXES 10.10
106.30 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 2172

WILDWOOD CAFE
2021 PP TAX BILL
58-39845

c 100062658
807

BREWER TICKETS

c 100062659
807

BREWER TICKETS

c 100062660
807

BREWER TICKETS

c 100062661
807
c 100062662
807

BREWER TICKETS

c 100062663
807

BREWER TICKETS

c 100062664
807

BREWER TICKETS

c 100062665
807

BREWER TICKETS

c 100062666
807

BREWER TICKETS
C 100062667

07/13/2022 CINDY
SPECIAL GIFT FUND

07/13/2022 CINDY
SPECIAL GIFT FUND

07/13/2022 CINDY
SPECIAL GIFT FUND

07/13/2022 CINDY
SPECIAL GIFT FUND

07/13/2022 CINDY
SPECIAL GIFT FUND

07/13/2022 CINDY
SPECIAL GIFT FUND

07/13/2022 CINDY
SPECIAL GIFT FUND

07/13/2022 CINDY
SPECIAL GIFT FUND

07/13/2022 CINDY
SPECIAL GIFT FUND

07/13/2022 CINDY

THOMPSON
232-00000-48502

SCHULZ
232-00000-48502

FARRIS
232-00000-48502

MUEHLEMANN
232-00000-48502

VANEVENHOVEN
232-00000-48502

MANSON
232-00000-48502

KNIGHT
232-00000-48502

THULEN
232-00000-48502

JOHNSON
232-00000-48502

HOWARD

SPECIAL

SPECIAL

SPECIAL

SPECIAL

SPECIAL

SPECIAL

SPECIAL

SPECIAL

SPECIAL

GIFT

GIFT

GIFT

GIFT

GIFT

GIFT

GIFT

GIFT

GIFT

FUND:

FUND:

FUND:

FUND:

FUND:

FUND:

FUND:

FUND:

FUND:

SENIOR

SENIOR

SENIOR

SENIOR

SENIOR

SENIOR

SENIOR

SENIOR

SENIOR

60.

55.

55.

55.

55.

110.

55.

00

00

00

00

00

00

.00

.00

.00

00

CASH

CHECK/MONEY

CHECK/MONEY

CHECK/MONEY

CHECK/MONEY

CHECK/MONEY

CHECK/MONEY

CHECK/MONEY

CHECK/MONEY

CHECK/MONEY

ORDER

ORDER

ORDER

ORDER

ORDER

ORDER

ORDER

ORDER

ORDER

4784

5182

10338

10338

1014

8003

3987

2782

1615
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807 SPECIAL GIFT FUND 232-00000-48502 SPECIAL GIFT FUND: SENIOR 55.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 11400

BREWER TICKETS

c 100062668 07/13/2022 CINDY HEWITT

807 SPECIAL GIFT FUND 232-00000-48502 SPECIAL GIFT FUND: SENIOR 110.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 4599

BREWER TICKETS

C 100062669 07/13/2022 CINDY BUSS

807 SPECIAL GIFT FUND 232-00000-48502 SPECIAL GIFT FUND: SENIOR 165.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 2766

BREWER TICKETS

c 100062670 07/13/2022 CINDY GULLICKSON

807 SPECIAL GIFT FUND 232-00000-48502 SPECIAL GIFT FUND: SENIOR 110.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 17780

BREWER TICKETS

C 100062671 07/13/2022 CINDY COPE

807 SPECIAL GIFT FUND 232-00000-48502 SPECIAL GIFT FUND: SENIOR 110.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 7446

BREWER TICKETS

c 100062672 07/13/2022 CINDY DAVIE

807 SPECIAL GIFT FUND 232-00000-48502 SPECIAL GIFT FUND: SENIOR 110.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 1127

BREWER TICKETS

c 100062673 07/13/2022 CINDY CUNNINGHAM

807 SPECIAL GIFT FUND 232-00000-48502 SPECIAL GIFT FUND: SENIOR 55.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 9450

BREWER TICKETS

c 100062674 07/13/2022 CINDY BARNETT

807 SPECIAL GIFT FUND 232-00000-48502 SPECIAL GIFT FUND: SENIOR 55.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 4323

BREWER TICKETS

C 100062675 07/13/2022 CINDY SKAAR

807 SPECIAL GIFT FUND 232-00000-48502 SPECIAL GIFT FUND: SENIOR 55.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 11738

BREWER TICKETS

c 100062676 07/13/2022 CINDY ARTUS

502 SENIORS IN NEED 231-00000-485061 DONATIONS - SENIORS IN NEED 15.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 6881
15.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 6881

c 100062677 07/13/2022 CINDY HARRISON

502 SENIORS IN NEED 231-00000-485061 DONATIONS - SENIORS IN NEED 200.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 6571

BAUMBACH MEMORIAL

c 100062678 07/13/2022 CINDY GARLAND

502 SENIORS IN NEED 231-00000-485061 DONATIONS - SENIORS IN NEED 1,000.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 1285

BAUMBACH MEMORIAL

c 100062679 07/13/2022 CINDY WISPACT

809 KITCHEN FUND 100-00000-48503-305000DONATIONS- KITCHEN FUND 500.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 0064088615

FUND RASIER COSTS

c 100062680 07/13/2022 CINDY
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809 KITCHEN FUND 100-00000-48503-30500CDONATIONS- KITCHEN FUND 392.00 CASH
392.00 CASH
c 100062681 07/13/2022 CINDY FOSDAL
806 LOAN CLOSET 232-00000-48513 DONATIONS LOAN CLOSET 50.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 1607
50.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 1607
c 100062682 07/13/2022 CINDY
806 LOAN CLOSET 232-00000-48513 DONATIONS - LOAN CLOSET 10.00 CASH
10.00 CASH
c 100062683 07/13/2022 CINDY FROMI FOUNDATION
803 DONATIONS - SR CENTER 100-00000-48505-30300CDONATIONS CENTER 33.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 542
REFLEXOLOGY PAYMENT
C 100062684 07/13/2022 CINDY WEISS
803 DONATIONS - SR CENTER 100-00000-48505-30300CDONATIONS CENTER 20.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 0489
20.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 0489
C 100062685 07/13/2022 CINDY OTT
803 DONATIONS - SR CENTER 100-00000-48505-30300CDONATIONS CENTER 50.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 4764
50.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 4764
c 100062687 07/13/2022 CINDY ERDAHL
803 DONATIONS - SR CENTER 100-00000-48505-30300CDONATIONS CENTER 500.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 12480
BAUMBACH MEMORIAL
c 100062688 07/13/2022 CINDY AHN TRUST
803 DONATIONS - SR CENTER 100-00000-48505-30300CDONATIONS - CENTER 2,366.86 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 175447
2,366.86 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 175447
c 100062689 07/13/2022 CINDY
803 DONATIONS - SR CENTER 100-00000-48505-30300CDONATIONS - CENTER 16.00 CASH
TAI CHI
c 100062690 07/13/2022 CINDY
803 DONATIONS - SR CENTER 100-00000-48505-30300CDONATIONS - CENTER 10.00 CASH
CARDS FRIDAY
c 100062691 07/13/2022 CINDY
803 DONATIONS - SR CENTER 100-00000-48505-30300CDONATIONS - CENTER 10.00 CASH
10.00 CASH
c 100062692 07/13/2022 CINDY
803 DONATIONS - SR CENTER 100-00000-48505-30300CDONATIONS - CENTER 60.00 CASH
CANOE RENTAL
c 100062693 07/13/2022 CINDY
803 DONATIONS - SR CENTER 100-00000-48505-30300CDONATIONS - CENTER 1,321.00 CASH
SUMMER MUSIC FUND RAISER
c 100062694 07/13/2022 CINDY MELTON
804 NEWSLETTER 100-00000-46610-30300CNEWSLETTER 9.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 9141
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9.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 9141
C 100062695 07/13/2022 CINDY
808 WOOD SHOP 229-00000-48550 DONATIONS 48.00 CASH
48.00 CASH
C 100062696 07/13/2022 TRACIE SCHNEIDER, DEBRA
308 K-9 DONATIONS 252-00000-48541 DONATIONS- POLICE DEPT. 25.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 5542
25.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 5542
C 100062697 07/13/2022 DEBBIE STOUGHTON UTILITIES
MR 0000004188 100-00000-13010 AFLAC 21.71 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 28385
MR 0000004188 100-00000-13010 LGSHLD 28.90
MR 0000004188 100-00000-13010 QUARTZ 23,602.86
MR 0000004188 100-00000-13010 VISION 94.58
MR 0000004188 100-00000-13010 LIFE I 570.42
MR 0000004188 100-00000-13010 HR 72.00
MR 0000004188 223-00000-13010 911 429.86
MR 0000004188 411-00000-13010 RENT 9,476.89
MR 0000004188 100-00000-13010 UT WW 7,700.00
MR 0000004188 100-00000-13010 UT ELE 17,700.00
MR 0000004188 100-00000-13010 UT WTR 6,600.00
66,297.22 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 28385
C 100062698 07/13/2022 DEBBIE STOUGHTON UTILITIES
9901 JULY A DEF COMP 100-00000-21575 DEFERRED COMPENSATION 852.96 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 28385
852.96 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 28385
C 100062699 07/13/2022 TRACIE KLINGAMAN, BROGEN
303 DMV FEES 100-00000-46290-31000CMVD FEES 114.00 CASH
114.00 CASH
C 100062700 07/13/2022 DEBBIE ALTER METAL RECYCLING
9901 SHEET IRON 100-55200-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 166.60 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 24416021
166.60 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 24416021
C 100062701 07/13/2022 DEBBIE ACTIVE NETWORK
1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 100-00000-46752-324574REC INSTRUCTION FEES (44.50)
1001 PROGRAM FEES 100-00000-46750-324508RECREATION 20.00
1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 100-00000-46752-324565REC INSTRUCTION FEES 745.00
1001 PROGRAM FEES 100-00000-46750-32450CRECREATION (175.00)
1001 PROGRAM FEES 100-00000-46750-324538RECREATION (124.00)
1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 100-00000-46752-32455¢REC INSTRUCTION FEES (385.00)
1001 PROGRAM FEES 100-00000-46751-326000SWIM POND 8,659.50
1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 100-00000-46752-32455CREC INSTRUCTION FEES 150.00
1004 CREDIT CARD & TRANSACTION FEES 100-55300-50344-32400COPERATING EXPENSES-ACTIVE N (743.48)
8,102.52 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 3098674
C 100062702 07/13/2022 DEBBIE KNIGHT BARRY
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 100-00000-46150-41500CSPECIAL ASSESSMENT ADMIN FE 35.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 19811

0511 073 9360 2

c 100062703
901
901

07/13/2022 DEB
LIQUOR AND MALT BEVERAGE
LIQUOR AND MALT BEVERAGE

JOHNSON, ANNETTE
100-51420-44110
100-51420-44110

LIQUOR & MALT BEV LICENSE
LIQUOR & MALT BEV LICENSE

100.00
20.00
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120.00 CREDIT CARD 117566092
C 100062704 07/13/2022 EMILY BJORDAHL, ANDREW
303 TJ4934 100-00000-46290-31000CMVD FEES 137.00 CREDIT CARD 117566133
137.00 CREDIT CARD 117566133
C 100062705 07/13/2022 EMILY SEXTON, MELISSA
301 BG7109535 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 98.80 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 1312
98.80 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 1312
C 100062706 07/14/2022 LISA 3 RIVERS
3RIV 3 RIVERS EMS DEPOSIT 603-00000-13016 AMBULANCE RECEIVEABLES-3 RI’ 789.45 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK
3 RIVERS
C 100062707 07/14/2022 LISA 3 RIVERS
3RIV 3 RIVERS EMS DEPOSIT 603-00000-13016 AMBULANCE RECEIVEABLES-3 RI’ 478.86 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK
3 RIVERS
C 100062708 07/14/2022 TRACIE WATSON, RACHEL
308 K-9 DONATIONS 252-00000-48541 DONATIONS- POLICE DEPT. 20.00 CASH
20.00 CASH
C 100062709 07/14/2022 TRACIE AUTUMN PEARL LLC
308 K-9 DONATIONS 252-00000-48541 DONATIONS- POLICE DEPT. 800.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 1091
800.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 1091
C 100062710 07/14/2022 TRACIE VERVOOT, CHARLES
303 DMV FEES 35442D 100-00000-46290-31000CMVD FEES 122.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 8038
122.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 8038
C 100062711 07/14/2022 TAMMY NEL-CAR CP[R
901 LIQUOR AND MALT BEVERAGE 100-51420-44110 LIQUOR & MALT BEV LICENSE 65.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 059998
RYLEY MARTY
C 100062712 07/14/2022 TAMMY THOMAS AND CHARLOTTE MULLEN
501 FOOD PANTRY 234-00000-48550 DONATIONS 400.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 1191
FOOD PANTRY DONATION
C 100062713 07/14/2022 TAMMY MATTHEW AND GWENDOLYN GRIFFEY
501 FOOD PANTRY 234-00000-48550 DONATIONS 50.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 2118
IN HONOR OF ROSEMARY BIRZER
FOOD PANTRY DONATION
C 100062714 07/14/2022 TRACIE NELSON, KASSANDRA
307 FINGER PRINTING 100-00000-46210-31100CPOLICE DEPT FEES 15.00 CREDIT CARD 117626329
15.00 CREDIT CARD 117626329
C 100062715 07/14/2022 TAMMY MICHAEL BUGGS
901 LIQUOR AND MALT BEVERAGE 100-51420-44110 LIQUOR & MALT BEV LICENSE 50.00 CREDIT CARD 117627062
50.00 CREDIT CARD 117627062
C 100062716 07/14/2022 EMILY AIDE, JOYCE
303 1627CX 100-00000-46290-31000CMVD FEES 94.00 CREDIT CARD 117644552
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94.00 CREDIT CARD 117644552
C 100062717 07/15/2022 DEBBIE STI HOLDINGS
9901 MISC 100-00000-46110 MISC. REVENUE 150.08 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 13520
150.08 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 13520
C 100062718 07/15/2022 JOSIAH ZAVALA, YASHIRA
302 38523 100-00000-45130-31100CPARKING FINES 20.00 CASH
MARTINEZ, ISAEL
C 100062719 07/15/2022 JENNIFER
1202 YARD WASTE FEES 100-00000-46435-54000CYARD WASTE SITE FEES 15.00 CREDIT CARD 117697660
1202 YARD WASTE FEES 224-00000-46435-50600CYARD WASTE SITE FEES 5.00
YARDWASTE STICKER
C 100062720 07/15/2022 SUSAN LAKESTONE PROPERTIES
401 BUILDING PERMITS 100-00000-44300-32200CBUILDING 180.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 1481
2023340
EARLY START PERMIT
C 100062721 07/15/2022 JOSIAH BOTHUM, THOMAS
303 LA3048 100-00000-46290-31000CMVD FEES 143.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 4278
143.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 4278
C 100062722 07/15/2022 JOSIAH SPLITTGERBER, CASSANDRA
307 FINGER PRINTING 100-00000-46210-31100CPOLICE DEPT FEES 5.00
20.00 CASH
(15.00) CASH
5.00
C 100062723 07/15/2022 JOSIAH JEFFREY JONES
301 BH567084-0 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 98.80 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 7931
98.80 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 7931
C 100062724 07/15/2022 JOSIAH GIBBS, SHELBY
303 ALX4840 100-00000-46290-31000CMVD FEES 57.00 CREDIT CARD 117712136
GRYTTENHOLM, JASMINE
PARTIAL PAYMENT $57.00 OF $114
C 100062725 07/15/2022 JOSIAH GIBBS, SHELBY
303 ALX4840 100-00000-46290-31000CMVD FEES 57.00 CREDIT CARD 117712367
GRYTTENHOLM, JASMINE
PARTIAL PAYMENT $57.00 OF $114
C 100062726 07/15/2022 DEB ARNSTON-CHOUDHURY, MELISSA
DOG 19657 100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 21.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 2083
21.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 2083
C 100062727 07/15/2022 EMILY MAHIEU, DANIEL
303 AMC2618 100-00000-46290-31000CMVD FEES 132.00 CREDIT CARD 117720966
132.00 CREDIT CARD 117720966
C 100062728 07/15/2022 EMILY STOUGHTON HOSPITAL ASSOCIATION
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304 ALCOHOL COMPLIANCE CHECKS 100-00000-46210-30800CPOLICE DEPT FEES 430.09
311 NATIONAL NIGHT OUT DONATIONS 100-00000-48541-71700CDONATIONS-POLICE-NATIONAL N 1,000.00
1,430.09 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 0000300932
C 100062729 07/15/2022 EMILY DAHL, BRIAN
303 5J2268 100-00000-46290-31000CMVD FEES 147.00
200.00 CASH
(53.00) CASH
147.00
C 100062730 07/15/2022 EMILY SCHIRO, SALLY
303 AMS7393 FOR DYLAN ANDERSON 100-00000-46290-31000CMVD FEES 175.00 CREDIT CARD 117727412
175.00 CREDIT CARD 117727412
C 100062731 07/15/2022 EMILY SCHOLL, CINDY
303 AMS7593 FOR DYLAN ANDERSON 100-00000-46290-31000CMVD FEES 127.50
140.00 CASH
(12.50) CASH
127.50
C 100062732 07/15/2022 ALAINA KENT SMITH
311 NATIONAL NIGHT OUT DONATIONS 100-00000-48541-71700CDONATIONS-POLICE-NATIONAL N 500.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 769161044
CHASE BANK
C 100062733 07/16/2022 ALEX LAUMB, KAREN
308 XL & 2XL TSHIRT 252-00000-48541 DONATIONS- POLICE DEPT. 40.00
308 K-9 DONATIONS 252-00000-48541 DONATIONS- POLICE DEPT. 20.00
60.00 CASH
C 100062734 07/17/2022 ALEX BROWN, THOMAS
302 36562 100-00000-45130-31100CPARKING FINES 60.00
302 36665 100-00000-45130-31100CPARKING FINES 60.00
120.00 CREDIT CARD 117781920
C 100062735 07/18/2022 ALEX LARSEN, JAMES
303 AMJ3553 100-00000-46290-31000CMVD FEES 179.00
200.00 CASH
(21.00) CASH
179.00
LARSEN, MADELYN
C 100062736 07/18/2022 LISA PEARL ORAL CARE
9907 DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROPERTY 100-00000-12330 DELINQUENT PERS PROP TAXES 148.15
9908 INT DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROP 100-00000-48112-41600CINTEREST ON TAXES 15.56
163.71 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 8960
2021 PP
58-39740
C 100062737 07/18/2022 ALEX THULIEN, DONALD
302 38524 100-00000-45130-31100CPARKING FINES 20.00
302 35441 100-00000-45130-31100CPARKING FINES 20.00
40.00 CASH

THULIEN, JOANN
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C 100062738 07/18/2022 ALEX POWER, BRIAN LEE
303 AMS7594 100-00000-46290-31000CMVD FEES 386.50 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 3592
DENNIS HELLENBRND PAINTING
C 100062739 07/18/2022 ALEX JOHNSON, SHERRY
303 AFV3815 100-00000-46290-31000CMVD FEES 122.00
150.00 CASH
(28.00) CASH
122.00
C 100062740 07/18/2022 LISA LUTZ, JAMES
401 BUILDING PERMITS 100-00000-44300-32200CBUILDING 80.00 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK
2023318
C 100062741 07/18/2022 LISA WATTERS, JENNIFER
302 PARKING FINES 100-00000-45130-31100CPARKING FINES 60.00 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK
29970
C 100062742 07/18/2022 LISA WEST, DAVID
405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT 100-00000-44900-32200CMISC 440.00 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK
2023317
C 100062743 07/18/2022 LISA STANTON, BJORN
405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT 100-00000-44900-32200CMISC 160.00 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK
2023324
C 100062744 07/18/2022 LISA KERNS, CHARLES
302 PARKING FINES 100-00000-45130-31100CPARKING FINES 80.00 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK
33750
C 100062745 07/18/2022 LISA YATES, CHAD
401 BUILDING PERMITS 100-00000-44300-32200CBUILDING 40.00 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK
2023325
C 100062746 07/18/2022 LISA PICCOLO, JUSTIN
405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT 100-00000-44900-32200CMISC 160.00 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK
2023321
C 100062747 07/18/2022 LISA SIMS, JW
401 BUILDING PERMITS 100-00000-44300-32200CBUILDING 80.00 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK
2023330
C 100062748 07/18/2022 LISA ARGO, JOSEPH
405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT 100-00000-44900-32200CMISC 160.00 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK
2023328
C 100062749 07/18/2022 LISA PAYNE, DAVID
402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 100-00000-44310-32200CELECTRICAL 55.00
404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 100-00000-44330-32200CHEATING 55.00
403 PLUMBING PERMIT 100-00000-44320-32200CPLUMBING 55.00
405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT 100-00000-44900-32200CMISC 80.00
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245.00 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK
2023331
C 100062750 07/18/2022 LISA 3 RIVERS
3RIV 3 RIVERS EMS DEPOSIT 603-00000-13016 AMBULANCE RECEIVEABLES-3 RIT’ 261.59 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK
3 RIVERS
C 100062751 07/18/2022 LISA 3 RIVERS
3RIV 3 RIVERS EMS DEPOSIT 603-00000-13016 AMBULANCE RECEIVEABLES-3 RIT’ 109.03 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK
3 RIVERS
C 100062752 07/18/2022 LISA 3 RIVERS
3RIV 3 RIVERS EMS DEPOSIT 603-00000-13016 AMBULANCE RECEIVEABLES-3 RIT’ 4,913.89 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK
3 RIVERS
C 100062753 07/18/2022 LISA 3 RIVERS
3RIV 3 RIVERS EMS DEPOSIT 603-00000-13016 AMBULANCE RECEIVEABLES-3 RIT’ 524.17 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK
3 RIVERS
C 100062754 07/18/2022 SUSAN RIDGE TOP EXTERIORS
401 BUILDING PERMITS 100-00000-44300-32200CBUILDING 80.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 28870
2023315
WINDOW REPLACEMENT
C 100062755 07/18/2022 DEB WALMART
902 OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL 100-51420-44111 OPERATORS LICENSE 50.00
902 OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL 100-51420-44111 OPERATORS LICENSE 50.00

100.00 CREDIT CARD 117845954
RUMMELHOFF, ANGELA
RUTHE, DAVID

C 100062756 07/18/2022 SUSAN ERIE CONSTRUCTION
401 BUILDING PERMITS 100-00000-44300-32200CBUILDING 40.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 25516
2023312
REROOF
C 100062757 07/18/2022 DEB BOUCHER, BRIGITTE WEIER, JUSTIN
DOG 19658 100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 17.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 2020
DOG 19658 100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 5.00
22.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 2020
C 100062758 07/18/2022 SUSAN JOE HANSON CONSTRUCTION LLC
402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 100-00000-44310-32200CELECTRICAL 160.00
403 PLUMBING PERMIT 100-00000-44320-32200CPLUMBING 90.00
405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT 100-00000-44900-32200CMISC 120.00
370.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 4205
2023343
KITCHEN REMODEL
C 100062759 07/18/2022 JENNIFER
1205 ELECTRONIC RECYCLING FEE 100-00000-46309-40600CELECTRONIC RECYCLING FEES 120.00 CASH
E-WASTE

c 100062760 07/18/2022 JENNIFER
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1202 YARD WASTE FEES 100-00000-46435-54000CYARD WASTE SITE FEES 322.50 CASH
1202 YARD WASTE FEES 224-00000-46435-50600CYARD WASTE SITE FEES 107.50
YARDWASTE STICKER
C 100062761 07/18/2022 JENNIFER
1201 STREET OPENING 100-00000-46430-31200CSTREET OPENING INCUMBERANCE 25.00 CASH
STREET ENCUMBRANCE PERMIT
C 100062762 07/18/2022 JENNIFER
1202 YARD WASTE FEES 100-00000-46435-54000CYARD WASTE SITE FEES 90.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 11149
1202 YARD WASTE FEES 224-00000-46435-50600CYARD WASTE SITE FEES 30.00
YARDWASTE STICKER
C 100062763 07/18/2022 ALEX BROWN, ROBERT
303 AMS7595 100-00000-46290-31000CMVD FEES 324.50
325.00 CASH
(0.50) CASH
324.50
C 100062764 07/18/2022 ALEX BUCHHOLZ, ERIC
302 37051, 37084, 36723 100-00000-45130-31100CPARKING FINES 145.00 CREDIT CARD 117851946
145.00 CREDIT CARD 117851946
C 100062765 07/18/2022 TAMMY ARMSTRONG REVOCABLE TRUST
501 FOOD PANTRY 234-00000-48550 DONATIONS 25.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 3929
FOOD PANTRY DONATION
C 100062766 07/18/2022 ALEX STRINGHAM, PATTI
308 ODIN YARD SIGN 252-00000-48541 DONATIONS- POLICE DEPT. 25.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 8766
25.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 8766
C 100062767 07/18/2022 ALEX THORNTON, CORY
303 997RT 100-00000-46290-31000CMVD FEES 218.83
308 XL TSHIRT 252-00000-48541 DONATIONS- POLICE DEPT. 20.00
238.83 CREDIT CARD 117859941
C 100062769 07/18/2022 ALEX PULLING, RACHEL
303 AMU8928 100-00000-46290-31000CMVD FEES 122.00 CASH
122.00 CASH
C 100062770 07/19/2022 LISA MCGUIRE, JASON
404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 100-00000-44330-32200CHEATING 55.00 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK
2023336
C 100062771 07/19/2022 LISA SULLIVAN, WENDY
402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 100-00000-44310-32200CELECTRICAL 160.00 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK
2023334
C 100062772 07/19/2022 LISA MORSE, TERESA
401 BUILDING PERMITS 100-00000-44300-32200CBUILDING 80.00 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK
2023337
C 100062773 07/19/2022 LISA SCHNEIDER, PATRICK
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405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT 100-00000-44900-32200CMISC 80.00 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK

2023338

C 100062774 07/19/2022 LISA ZIEGLER, JEFFREY

301 BAILS/FINES 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 10.00 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK

BG710005-2

C 100062775 07/19/2022 LISA BINGHAM, ASHLY

302 PARKING FINES 100-00000-45130-31100CPARKING FINES 40.00 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK

38142

C 100062776 07/19/2022 LISA SIMS, JW

401 BUILDING PERMITS 100-00000-44300-32200CBUILDING 40.00 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK

2023341

C 100062777 07/19/2022 LISA NICHOLAS, DANIEL

401 BUILDING PERMITS 100-00000-44300-32200CBUILDING 40.00 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK

2023339

C 100062778 07/19/2022 LISA MCCANN, KRISTEN

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT 100-00000-44900-32200CMISC 80.00 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK

2023333

¢} 100062779 07/19/2022 LISA PERMITS DEPARTMENT

401 BUILDING PERMITS 100-00000-44300-32200CBUILDING 40.00 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK

2023344

C 100062780 07/19/2022 LISA 3 RIVERS

3RIV 3 RIVERS EMS DEPOSIT 603-00000-13016 AMBULANCE RECEIVEABLES-3 RI’ 4,605.22 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK

3 RIVERS

¢} 100062781 07/19/2022 LISA SHIVAM HOSPITALITY LLC

9903 ROOM TAX 247-00000-41210 ROOM TAXES 10,386.42 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 6057

DBA QUALITY INN & SUITES

C 100062782 07/19/2022 DEBBIE BOYS, NEAL & REBECCA

MR 0000004182 249-00000-13010 GARBAG 110.88 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 3500
110.88 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 3500

C 100062783 07/19/2022 DEBBIE CRESS FUNERAL HOME

MR 0000004187 100-00000-13025 CEM-0/ 610.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 64144671
610.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 64144671

C 100062784 07/19/2022 DEBBIE HOMEOWNER

MR 0000004185 249-00000-13010 GARBAG 110.88

9901 PAID 111.00 IN CASH 100-00000-46110 MISC. REVENUE 0.12
111.00 CASH

C 100062785 07/19/2022 DEBBIE BRS FINANCIAL

MR 0000004179 411-00000-13010 RENT A 525.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 6371
525.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 6371
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C 100062786 07/19/2022 DEBBIE CONLIN, PAT
MR 0000004202 100-00000-13010 RET HE 608.32
MR 0000004202 100-00000-13010 RET HE 608.32
608.32 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 70043161
608.32 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 7043252
1,216.64
C 100062787 07/19/2022 DEBBIE VEUM, BARB
MR 0000004201 100-00000-13010 RET HE 1,277.46 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 70043237
1,277.46 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 70043237
C 100062788 07/19/2022 DAVE US POSTAL SERVICE
1001 PROGRAM FEES 100-88888-48940 MISCELLANEQOUS REVENUE 48.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 27205174980
CLOSE POST OFFICE BOX
C 100062789 07/19/2022 JENNIFER
1201 STREET OPENING 100-00000-46430-31200CSTREET OPENING INCUMBERANCE 25.00 CREDIT CARD 117891744
STREET ENCUMBRANCE PERMIT
C 100062790 07/19/2022 ALEX TAYLOR, KYLE
303 SP1766 100-00000-46290-31000CMVD FEES 153.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 3492
TAYLORED CONSTRUCTION
TAYLOR, ALISON
C 100062791 07/19/2022 DEBBIE TROLL BEACH DEPOSIT
9901 DEPOSIT 100-00000-46751-32600CSWIM POND 140.00 CASH
7/14/22
C 100062792 07/19/2022 DEBBIE TROLL BEACH DEPOSIT
9901 DEPOSIT 100-00000-46751-32600CSWIM POND 535.00 CASH
7/13/22
C 100062793 07/19/2022 DEBBIE TROLL BEACH DEPOSIT
9901 DEPOSIT 100-00000-46751-32600CSWIM POND 574.00
174.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 51298
400.00 CASH
574.00
7/12/22
C 100062794 07/19/2022 ALEX WOPAT, LAWRENCE
303 488UBR 100-00000-46290-31000CMVD FEES 113.00 CASH
PARTIAL PAYMENT $113 OF $122
C 100062795 07/19/2022 ALEX WOPAT, LAWRENCE
303 488UBR 100-00000-46290-31000CMVD FEES 9.00 CREDIT CARD 117893459
PARITAL PAYMENT $9 OF $122
C 100062796 07/19/2022 DEBBIE TDS
9901 JUNE 2022 FRANCHISE FEE 100-00000-46755 CABLE FRANCHISE FEE 38.68 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 366742
38.68 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 366742
C 100062797 07/19/2022 DEBBIE KNIGHT BARRY
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907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 100-00000-46150-41500CSPECIAL ASSESSMENT ADMIN FE 35.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 21190

0611 314 0405 2

c 100062798
303
c 100062799
907

0511 083 1399 6

c 100062800
301
301
c 100062801
907

0511 063 6619 3
0511 064 8045 2

07/19/2022 ALEX
SL9969
07/19/2022 DEBBIE

SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST

07/19/2022 ALEX
BG709994-5
BG709995-6
07/19/2022 DEBBIE

SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST

07/19/2022 SUSAN
ELECTRICAL PERMIT

07/19/2022 SUSAN
MISC BUILDING PERMIT

COMMERCIAL SITE PLAN REVIEWS

07/19/2022 SUSAN
ELECTRICAL PERMIT

SIGNAGE

07/19/2022 DEBBIE

c 100062802
402

2023303
ELECTRICAL - GARAGE
c 100062803
405

2023261

c 100062804
402

2023319
ELECTRICAL

c 100062805
907

0611 323 2175 2

SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST

07/19/2022 SUSAN
STORMWATER AND EROSION

07/19/2022 TAMMY
OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL

07/19/2022 DEBBIE

c 100062806

406

2021905

STORMWATER APPLICATION
c 100062808

902

c 100062809

907

0511 073 2650 2

SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST

HARTER, JARED
100-00000-46290-31000CMVD FEES

KNIGHT BARRY
100-00000-46150-41500CSPECIAL ASSESSMENT ADMIN FE

MAWI, TIAL
100-00000-22210
100-00000-22210

COURT FINES
COURT FINES

KNIGHT BARRY
100-00000-46150-41500CSPECIAL ASSESSMENT ADMIN FE

JENSEN, GREG E
100-00000-44310-32200CELECTRICAL

NELSON GENERAL CONTRACTORS LLC
100-00000-44900-32200CMISC

NELSON GENERAL CONTRACTORS LLC
100-00000-44310-32200CELECTRICAL

PREFFERED TITLE
100-00000-46150-41500CSPECIAL ASSESSMENT ADMIN FE

NELSON, TODD

224-00000-46325 STORMWATER REVIEW FEES

JUVE, KYLE

100-51420-44111 OPERATORS LICENSE

PREFERRED TITLE
100-00000-46150-41500CSPECIAL ASSESSMENT ADMIN FE

367.

367.

35.

55.

325.

35.

1,029.

65.

65.

105.

00

00

00

00

00

.00

00

60

00

00

00

CREDIT CARD

CREDIT CARD

CHECK/MONEY

CREDIT CARD

CHECK/MONEY

CREDIT CARD

CHECK/MONEY

CHECK/MONEY

CHECK/MONEY

CHECK/MONEY

CHECK/MONEY

CHECK/MONEY

CHECK/MONEY

117901846

117901846

ORDER 21072

117911962

ORDER 21125

117913126

ORDER 5193

ORDER 5192

ORDER 34338

ORDER 324358

ORDER 1063

ORDER 1063

ORDER 34362
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0611 323 2309 9
0511 073 4890 2
C 100062828 07/19/2022 DEBBIE PREFERRED TITLE
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 100-00000-46150-41500CSPECIAL ASSESSMENT ADMIN FE 70.00
9901 ADD'L 5.00 100-00000-46110 MISC. REVENUE 5.00
75.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 34351
0511 061 6265 3
0511 061 6276 0
C 100062810 07/20/2022 DEBBIE OPERA HOUSE DEPOSIT
9901 ADVERTISING 245-00000-46930-502102ANNUAL PUBLICATION 6,246.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER MULTIPLE
6,246.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER MULTIPLE
C 100062811 07/20/2022 DEBBIE TROLL BEACH DEPOSIT
9901 DEPOSIT 100-00000-46751-32600CSWIM POND 260.00 CASH
7/17/22
C 100062812 07/20/2022 DEBBIE TROLL BEACH DEPOSIT
9901 DEPOSIT 100-00000-46751-32600CSWIM POND 135.00 CASH
7/16/22
C 100062813 07/20/2022 DEBBIE TROLL BEACH DEPOSIT
9901 DEPOSIT 100-00000-46751-32600CSWIM POND 623.00 CASH
7/18/22
C 100062814 07/20/2022 DEBBIE CHICAGO TITLE
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 100-00000-46150-415000SPECIAL ASSESSMENT ADMIN FE 35.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 5258009215
0611 323 6500 8
C 100062815 07/20/2022 DEBBIE CHICAGO TITLE
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 100-00000-46150-41500CSPECIAL ASSESSMENT ADMIN FE 35.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 5258009235
0511 072 1140 O
C 100062816 07/20/2022 DEBBIE HOMESTEAD TITLE
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 100-00000-46150-41500CSPECIAL ASSESSMENT ADMIN FE 35.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 46633
0511 044 4692 1
C 100062817 07/20/2022 DEBBIE PREFERRED TITLE
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 100-00000-46150-41500CSPECIAL ASSESSMENT ADMIN FE 35.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 34359
0511 064 9310 8
C 100062818 07/20/2022 EMILY DUERST, JERRY
303 519662 100-00000-46290-31000CMVD FEES 137.00 CASH
137.00 CASH
C 100062819 07/20/2022 SUSAN METZLER ROOFING, INC
401 BUILDING PERMITS 100-00000-44300-32200CBUILDING 40.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 14352
2023354
ROOFING
C 100062820 07/20/2022 SUSAN MCCAULAY, KIMBERLY
405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT 100-00000-44900-32200CMISC 105.00 CASH
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2023348

KITCHEN REMODEL

C 100062821 07/20/2022 EMILY CUBBAGE, JULIE

301 BG7098991 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 98.80 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 2399
98.80 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 2399

C 100062822 07/20/2022 EMILY GANDER, KARLA

308 K-9 DONATIONS 252-00000-48541 DONATIONS- POLICE DEPT. 20.00 CASH
20.00 CASH

C 100062823 07/20/2022 DEBBIE TROLL BEACH DEPOSIT

9901 DEPOSIT 100-00000-46751-32600CSWIM POND 386.00 CASH

7/19/22

C 100062824 07/20/2022 DEBBIE TROLL BEACH DEPOSIT

9901 DEPOSIT 100-00000-46751-32600CSWIM POND 580.50
33.50 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 2645
547.00 CASH
580.50

7/20/22

C 100062825 07/21/2022 SUSAN HANNA, MATTHEW & REBECCA

402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 100-00000-44310-32200CELECTRICAL 55.00

403 PLUMBING PERMIT 100-00000-44320-32200CPLUMBING 55.00

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT 100-00000-44900-32200CMISC 160.00
270.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 102

2023276

INGROUND SWIMMING POOL

C 100062826 07/21/2022 EMILY BJORDAHL, ANDREW

303 ADC9509 100-00000-46290-31000CMVD FEES 132.00 CREDIT CARD 118058568
132.00 CREDIT CARD 118058568

C 100062827 07/21/2022 EMILY EZROW, ALICE

303 AMC2609 100-00000-46290-31000CMVD FEES 172.00 CREDIT CARD 118059339
172.00 CREDIT CARD 118059339

C 100062829 07/21/2022 EMILY BUSKAGER, JENNIFER

303 AMS7596 100-00000-46290-31000CMVD FEES 297.00 CREDIT CARD 118059993
297.00 CREDIT CARD 118059993

C 100062830 07/21/2022 EMILY BUSKAGER, JENNIFER

308 K-9 DONATIONS 252-00000-48541 DONATIONS- POLICE DEPT. 40.00 CREDIT CARD 118060415
40.00 CREDIT CARD 118060415

C 100062831 07/22/2022 DEBBIE KNIGHT BARRY

907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 100-00000-46150-41500CSPECIAL ASSESSMENT ADMIN FE 35.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 21221

0511 052 4956 2

C 100062832 07/22/2022 DEBBIE HOMESTEAD TITLE

907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 100-00000-46150-41500CSPECIAL ASSESSMENT ADMIN FE 35.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 46663

0511 082 9425 8

34/56
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c 100062833 07/22/2022 JOSIAH WANTA, JASON
302 37647 100-00000-45130-31100C PARKING FINES 20.00 CASH
THORSEN
c 100062834 07/22/2022 JOSIAH FOSDAL, ABBY
303 PZ1626 100-00000-46290-31000CMVD FEES 137.00
200.00 CASH
(63.00) CASH
137.00
c 100062835 07/22/2022 JOSIAH PULLING, JASON T
303 570516 100-00000-46290-31000CMVD FEES 137.00
140.00 CASH
(3.00) CASH
137.00
c 100062836 07/22/2022 TAMMY JENSEN, KYLE
DOG 19659 100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 17.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 3483
DOG 19659 100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 5.00
22.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 3483
c 100062837 07/22/2022 TAMMY JACOBSEN, CHRIS
501 FOOD PANTRY 234-00000-48550 DONATIONS 50.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 4330
FOOD PANTRY DONATION
c 100062838 07/22/2022 JOSIAH ANFINSON, NATHAN
303 A51B 100-00000-46290-31000CMVD FEES 276.58 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 2302
276.58 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 2302
c 100062839 07/22/2022 JOSIAH STAMPFLI, CYNTHIA
303 552TN 100-00000-46290-31000CMVD FEES 42.00
303 403XLR 100-00000-46290-31000CMVD FEES 122.00
164.00 CREDIT CARD 118115475
STAMPFLI, DUSTIN
c 100062840 07/22/2022 DEB LIKENESS, KRIS
DOG 19660 100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 17.00 CREDIT CARD 118116379
17.00 CREDIT CARD 118116379
c 100062841 07/22/2022 SUSAN ALL COMFORT SERVICES
403 PLUMBING PERMIT 100-00000-44320-32200C PLUMBING 55.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 42078
2023367
REPLACEMENT OF WATER HEATER
c 100062842 07/22/2022 DEB WOLF, BONNIE
DOG 19661 100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 21.00 CASH
21.00 CASH
c 100062843 07/22/2022 JOSIAH SRUG, VADIM
302 32802 100-00000-45130-31100C PARKING FINES 40.00 CASH
40.00 CASH
c 100062844 07/22/2022 JOSIAH BITTRICK, DAVID
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301 BF107655-2 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 50.00
100.00 CASH
(50.00) CASH
50.00
C 100062845 07/22/2022 EMILY PATRINOS, RAZZARIO
303 SL9951 100-00000-46290-31000CMVD FEES 267.00
302 38180 100-00000-45130-31100CPARKING FINES 20.00
302 36424 100-00000-45130-31100CPARKING FINES 40.00
327.00 CREDIT CARD 118134458
C 100062846 07/22/2022 EMILY PATRINOS, RAZZARIO
303 SL9951 100-00000-46290-31000CMVD FEES 100.00 CASH
100.00 CASH
¢ 100062847 07/22/2022 EMILY VITENSE KLINGAMAN, BRYCE
302 38625 100-00000-45130-31100CPARKING FINES 60.00
302 38498 100-00000-45130-31100CPARKING FINES 60.00
302 38085 100-00000-45130-31100CPARKING FINES 60.00
180.00 CASH
C 100062848 07/22/2022 EMILY ROBERTS, PRESTON
303 AKD1679 100-00000-46290-31000CMVD FEES 132.00
140.00 CASH
(8.00) CASH
132.00
¢ 100062865 07/22/2022 DEBBIE LIBRARY DEPOSIT
704 217-DESIGNATED DONATION 217-00000-48500 DONATIONS - DESIGNATED 2,427.03
702 FINES 215-00000-46710 LIBRARY FEES 40.25
701 COPIES 215-00000-46712 COPY MACHINE 99.59
2,566.87
2,318.87 CHECK/MONEY ORDER MULTIPLE
248.00 CASH
2,566.87
¢ 100062868 07/22/2022 DEBBIE TROLL BEACH DEPOSIT
9901 DEPOSIT 100-00000-46751-32600CSWIM POND 461.50
56.50 CHECK/MONEY ORDER MULTIPLE
405.00 CASH
461.50
¢ 100062869 07/22/2022 DEBBIE TROLL BEACH DEPOSIT
9901 DEPOSIT 100-00000-46751-32600CSWIM POND 378.00 CASH
378.00 CASH
C 100062849 07/23/2022 ALEX SWENSON, DONALD
301 BI109663-1 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 124.00
125.00 CASH
(1.00) CASH

124.00
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C 100062850 07/23/2022 ALEX JIMENEZ, ISAAC

303 AMS7597 100-00000-46290-31000CMVD FEES 616.00 CREDIT CARD 118154952
616.00 CREDIT CARD 118154952

C 100062851 07/23/2022 EMILY BENNETT, JASON

303 AKD1787 100-00000-46290-31000CMVD FEES 360.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 7086
360.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 7086

C 100062852 07/23/2022 EMILY LAMBERTY, DAWN

302 38139 100-00000-45130-31100CPARKING FINES 40.00 CREDIT CARD 118168912
40.00 CREDIT CARD 118168912

C 100062867 07/23/2022 DEBBIE HAMMIS, JIM DBA HFLP, INC

MR 0000004077 100-00000-13010 MOW 340.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 1680

MR 0000004077 100-00000-13010 PENALT 5.10

MR 0000004077 100-00000-13010 PENALT 5.10

MR 0000004077 100-00000-13010 PENALT 5.10

MR 0000004077 100-00000-13010 PENALT 5.10

MR 0000004077 100-00000-13010 PENALT 5.10

MR 0000004077 100-00000-13010 PENALT 5.10
370.60 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 1680

C 100062870 07/23/2022 DEBBIE TROLL BEACH DEPOSIT

9901 DEPOSIT 100-00000-46751-326000SWIM POND 410.00 CASH
410.00 CASH

C 100062871 07/24/2022 DEBBIE TROLL BEACH DEPOSIT

9901 DEPOSIT 100-00000-46751-326000SWIM POND 405.00 CASH

7/24

C 100062853 07/25/2022 LISA HEINS, ERIN

401 BUILDING PERMITS 100-00000-44300-32200CBUILDING 40.00 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK

20233164

C 100062854 07/25/2022 LISA MALDONADO, FELIX

301 BAILS/FINES 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 86.20 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK

BG710211-5

C 100062855 07/25/2022 LISA BURRIS, AURORA

401 BUILDING PERMITS 100-00000-44300-32200CBUILDING 40.00 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK

2023342

C 100062856 07/25/2022 LISA BUSKAGER, JENNIFER

301 BAILS/FINES 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 124.00 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK

BG709871-1

C 100062857 07/25/2022 LISA BUSKAGER, JENNIFER

301 BAILS/FINES 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 124.00 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK

BG709872-2

C 100062858 07/25/2022 LISA BUSKAGER, JENNIFER

301 BAILS/FINES 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 10.00 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK

BH5670221-0
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C 100062859 07/25/2022 LISA BURNHAM, JOSHUA
301 BAILS/FINES 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 98.80 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK
BG710815-0
C 100062860 07/25/2022 LISA HUSSAINI, SAMIRA
402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 100-00000-44310-32200CELECTRICAL 55.00 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK
2023352
C 100062861 07/25/2022 LISA CONNOR, MICHAEL
405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT 100-00000-44900-32200CMISC 80.00 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK
2023351
C 100062862 07/25/2022 LISA AABERG, KARA
302 PARKING FINES 100-00000-45130-31100CPARKING FINES 40.00 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK
37894
C 100062863 07/25/2022 LISA 3 RIVERS
3RIV 3 RIVERS EMS DEPOSIT 603-00000-13016 AMBULANCE RECEIVEABLES-3 RIT’ 987.97 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK
3 RIVERS
C 100062864 07/25/2022 JENNIFER
1205 ELECTRONIC RECYCLING FEE 100-00000-46309-40600CELECTRONIC RECYCLING FEES 45.00 CREDIT CARD 118207545
3 TV'S
C 100062866 07/25/2022 ALEX BROYLES, REGINA
301 BH566568-2 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 98.80
100.00 CASH
(1.20) CASH
98.80
C 100062872 07/25/2022 ALEX REE, DWAYNE
303 EW3807 100-00000-46290-31000CMVD FEES 143.00
200.00 CASH
(57.00) CASH
143.00
C 100062873 07/25/2022 ALEX HORNER, KENNETH
302 38154 100-00000-45130-31100CPARKING FINES 20.00
50.00 CASH
(30.00) CASH
20.00
MASON BOERSMA, SHARON
C 100062874 07/25/2022 DEB FALCH, DENISE/TOM
DOG 19662 100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 17.00 CASH
17.00 CASH
C 100062875 07/25/2022 ALEX BROWN, MYLEE
301 MAY, JUNE, JULY,AUGUST @ $5 EA 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 20.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 1012

VOLKMAN, LOU ANN
PAYMENT PLAN

38/56





08/12/2022 10:38 AM RECEIPT REGISTER FOR CITY OF STOUGHTON Page: 39/56

User: DAVE Post Date from 07/01/2022 - 07/31/2022 Completed Receipts
DB: Stoughton ) )
Receipt # Date Cashier Wkstn Received Of Amount
Description Distribution
C 100062876 07/25/2022 DEB COSTCO WHOLESALE
906 MISC LICENSES 100-51420-44150 MISC. LICENSE 50.00
906 MISC LICENSES 100-51420-44150 MISC. LICENSE 50.00

100.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 14911043
JOSHUA BLOSSER, CARLA MINER

C 100062877 07/25/2022 TRACIE BARR, MARCUS
301 BAILS/FINES BH567101-3 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 98.80

100.00 CASH

(1.20) CASH

98.80
C 100062878 07/26/2022 LISA BLOMMEL, PAUL
405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT 100-00000-44900-32200CMISC 215.00 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK
2023360
C 100062879 07/26/2022 LISA MALLETT, JERRY
302 PARKING FINES 100-00000-45130-31100CPARKING FINES 60.00 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK
36568
C 100062880 07/26/2022 LISA SWADLEY, TIM
301 BAILS/FINES 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 98.80 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK
BH567091-0
C 100062881 07/26/2022 LISA DOUGHMAN, SCOTT
401 BUILDING PERMITS 100-00000-44300-32200CBUILDING 40.00 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK
1512 JACKSON ST
C 100062882 07/26/2022 LISA KRISHER, CORY
404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 100-00000-44330-32200CHEATING 55.00 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK
2023369
C 100062883 07/26/2022 LISA KRISHER, CORY
404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 100-00000-44330-32200CHEATING 55.00 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK
2023368
C 100062884 07/26/2022 LISA HEINS, ERIN
401 BUILDING PERMITS 100-00000-44300-32200CBUILDING 40.00 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK
2023371
C 100062885 07/26/2022 LISA WALTHERS, LAUREN
301 BAILS/FINES 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 98.80 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK
BH566202-0
C 100062886 07/26/2022 LISA WALTHERS, LAUREN
301 BAILS/FINES 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 10.00 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK
BH566203-1
C 100062887 07/26/2022 LISA EMPEREUR, MEGAN
308 K-9 DONATIONS 252-00000-48541 DONATIONS- POLICE DEPT. 50.00 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK

K-9 DONATION
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C 100062888 07/26/2022 LISA BAUSCH, JACOB

301 BAILS/FINES 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 98.80 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK

BG710215-2

C 100062889 07/26/2022 LISA ALHAMBRA, DOMINIC

302 PARKING FINES 100-00000-45130-31100CPARKING FINES 60.00 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK

37565

C 100062890 07/26/2022 LISA LEBEAU, SCOTT

402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 100-00000-44310-32200CELECTRICAL 110.00

401 BUILDING PERMITS 100-00000-44300-32200CBUILDING 160.00

404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 100-00000-44330-32200CHEATING 110.00
380.00 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK

2023362

C 100062891 07/26/2022 JENNIFER

1201 STREET OPENING 100-00000-46430-31200CSTREET OPENING INCUMBERANCE 50.00 CASH

2 STREET ENUMBRANCE PERMITS

C 100062892 07/26/2022 JENNIFER

1204 TREE COMMISSION DONATION 236-00000-48550 DONATIONS 27.00 CASH

LUMBER SALE

C 100062893 07/26/2022 JENNIFER

1202 YARD WASTE FEES 100-00000-46435-54000CYARD WASTE SITE FEES 15.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 1505

1202 YARD WASTE FEES 224-00000-46435-50600C0YARD WASTE SITE FEES 5.00

YARDWASTE STICKER

C 100062894 07/26/2022 JENNIFER

1202 YARD WASTE FEES 100-00000-46435-54000CYARD WASTE SITE FEES 15.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 4348

1202 YARD WASTE FEES 224-00000-46435-50600C0YARD WASTE SITE FEES 5.00

YARDWASTE STICKER

C 100062895 07/26/2022 JENNIFER JOAN CARTER

1204 TREE COMMISSION DONATION 236-00000-48550 DONATIONS 140.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 4460

LUMBER SALE

C 100062896 07/26/2022 JENNIFER

1202 YARD WASTE FEES 100-00000-46435-54000CYARD WASTE SITE FEES 225.00 CASH

1202 YARD WASTE FEES 224-00000-46435-50600C0YARD WASTE SITE FEES 75.00

YARDWASTE STICKERS

C 100062897 07/26/2022 LISA 3 RIVERS

3RIV 3 RIVERS EMS DEPOSIT 603-00000-13016 AMBULANCE RECEIVEABLES-3 RI’ 5,252.53 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK

3 RIVERS

C 100062898 07/26/2022 LISA AVALARA CLIENT TRUST

9903 ROOM TAX 247-00000-41210 ROOM TAXES 570.39 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 2103148
570.39 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 2103148

C 100062899 07/26/2022 LISA AVALARA CLIENT TRUST

9903 ROOM TAX 247-00000-41210 ROOM TAXES 172.30 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 3106446
172.30 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 3106446
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C 100062900 07/26/2022 LISA VERTEX INC
9903 ROOM TAX 247-00000-41210 ROOM TAXES 2,310.65 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 99277
EXPEDIA - ROOM TAXES
C 100062901 07/26/2022 LISA STOUGHTON UTILITIES
9901 JULY RETIREMENT 100-00000-21515 RETIREMENT PAYABLE 17,589.54
9901 DEFERRED COMP - JULY PAYROLL 100-00000-21575 DEFERRED COMPENSATION 875.94
9901 JUNE STORMWATER 224-00000-13010 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 64,223.76
82,689.24 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 028399
C 100062902 07/26/2022 LISA SHIVAM HOSPITALITY LLC
9907 DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROPERTY 100-00000-12330 DELINQUENT PERS PROP TAXES 513.71 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 6056
DBA QUALITY INN & SUITES
58-32331
2021 PP
C 100062903 07/26/2022 LISA NELSON GLOBAL PRODUCTS
9907 DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROPERTY 100-00000-12330 DELINQUENT PERS PROP TAXES 5,460.39
9901 2ND INSTALLMENT REAL ESTATE 100-00000-21105 PAYABLE TO OTHERS 25,666.53

58-00115 - PERSONAL PROPERTY TAXES
2810399 - 2ND INSTALL PROPERTY TAXES

c 100062904 07/26/2022 JUDY
303 DMV FEES PJ1512

c 100062905 07/26/2022 SUSAN
405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT
2023372

SITE PLAN REVIEW

c 100062906 07/26/2022 SUSAN
408 FIRE PROTECTION FEES
2023249

NEW FIRE ALARM PERMIT
ACCT 100-00000-44340

c 100062907 07/26/2022 SUSAN
401 BUILDING PERMITS
2023375

REROOFING

c 100062908 07/26/2022 TAMMY
501 FOOD PANTRY

FOOD PANTRY DONATION

c 100062909 07/26/2022 TAMMY
501 FOOD PANTRY

FOOD PANTRY DONATION

c 100062910 07/26/2022 TAMMY
501 FOOD PANTRY

DWAYNE JAMES REE
100-00000-46290-31000CMVD FEES

WORKING TITLE LLC
100-00000-44900-32200CMISC

J&K SECURITY SOLUTIONS INC
100-00000-44340-32000CFIRE PROTECTION FEES

METZLER ROOFING
100-00000-44300-32200CBUILDING

JORDAN, SYLVIA

234-00000-48550 DONATIONS
KROGER

234-00000-48550 DONATIONS
PAULEY, FRANCIS

234-00000-48550 DONATIONS

31,126.92 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 231741

211.50 CASH

211.50 CASH

325.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 001309

205.60 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 044408

40.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 14355

50.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 5792

30.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 501467670

50.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 3352
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FOOD PANTRY DONATION

C 100062911 07/26/2022 TAMMY LIGGETT, JOSEPH

501 FOOD PANTRY 234-00000-48550 DONATIONS 50.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 0000997627

FOOD PANTRY DONATION

C 100062912 07/26/2022 JUDY HOLVERSON, SAM

303 AMS7598 100-00000-46290-31000CMVD FEES 298.38 CREDIT CARD 118308652
298.38 CREDIT CARD 118308652

C 100062913 07/26/2022 TRACIE JEMILO, SAVANNA

301 BAILS/FINES 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 10.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 1115
10.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 1115

C 100062914 07/26/2022 TRACIE LINDERUD, STEPHEN

303 DMV FEES 461NNV 100-00000-46290-31000CMVD FEES 122.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 1352
122.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 1352

C 100062915 07/26/2022 TRACIE WAITROVICH, MARY

301 BAILS/FINES BG710842-6 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 98.80 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 10520Q
98.80 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 1052Q

C 100062916 07/27/2022 LISA 3 RIVERS

3RIV 3 RIVERS EMS DEPOSIT 603-00000-13016 AMBULANCE RECEIVEABLES-3 RI’ 113.81 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK

3 RIVERS

C 100062917 07/27/2022 TRACIE REYES MORANCHEL, ADAN

303 DMV AMS7599 100-52100-46290 MVD FEES 346.00 CASH
346.00 CASH

C 100062918 07/27/2022 TAMMY LOPEZ, ALRIC

DOG 19663 100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 17.00

DOG 19663 100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 5.00

DOG 19664 100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 17.00

DOG 19664 100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 5.00
44.00 CREDIT CARD 118360550

C 100062919 07/27/2022 TAMMY REHDANTZ, JESSICA

DOG 19665 100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 17.00

DOG 19665 100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 5.00

DOG 19666 100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 17.00

DOG 19666 100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 5.00
44.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 1101

C 100062920 07/27/2022 TAMMY CHRIST LUTHERAN CHURCH

501 FOOD PANTRY 234-00000-48550 DONATIONS 1,645.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 35874

FOOD PANTRY DONATION

C 100062921 07/27/2022 TRACIE ROIGORTIOZ, WILLIAM

301 BAILS/FINES BG710323-5 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 174.40 CREDIT CARD 118372521
174.40 CREDIT CARD 118372521

C 100062922 07/27/2022 DEBBIE ALLIANT ENERGY

MR 0000004214 100-00000-13010 ST OPE 200.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 2000432148
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200.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 2000432148
C 100062923 07/27/2022 CINDY VEW EXERCISE GROUP
502 SENIORS IN NEED 231-00000-485061 DONATIONS - SENIORS IN NEED 100.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 1023
100.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 1023
C 100062924 07/27/2022 CINDY SEI GIVING FUND
502 SENIORS IN NEED 231-00000-485061 DONATIONS - SENIORS IN NEED 250.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 00012813
BAUMBACH MEMORIAL
C 100062925 07/27/2022 CINDY
809 KITCHEN FUND 100-00000-48503-30500CDONATIONS- KITCHEN FUND 132.00 CASH
132.00 CASH
C 100062926 07/27/2022 CINDY PUNDT
807 SPECIAL GIFT FUND 232-00000-48502 SPECIAL GIFT FUND: SENIOR C 110.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 393
BREWERS TICKETS
C 100062927 07/27/2022 CINDY KNIGHT/WILSON
802 FRIENDSHIP FUND 232-00000-48508 FRIENDSHIP DONATIONS 50.00 CASH
50.00 CASH
C 100062928 07/27/2022 CINDY
803 DONATIONS - SR CENTER 100-00000-48505-30300CDONATIONS - CENTER 50.00 CASH
50.00 CASH
C 100062929 07/27/2022 CINDY SMART
803 DONATIONS - SR CENTER 100-00000-48505-30300CDONATIONS - CENTER 50.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 11516
BARKER MEMORIAL
C 100062930 07/27/2022 CINDY VEW EXERCISE GROUP
803 DONATIONS - SR CENTER 100-00000-48505-30300CDONATIONS - CENTER 100.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 1024
100.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 1024
¢} 100062931 07/27/2022 CINDY COMPLETE CARE AT NAZARETH
803 DONATIONS - SR CENTER 100-00000-48505-30300CDONATIONS - CENTER 250.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 4644
JULY 12 FUND RASIER
C 100062932 07/27/2022 CINDY
804 NEWSLETTER 100-00000-46610-30300CNEWSLETTER 10.00 CASH
10.00 CASH
C 100062933 07/27/2022 CINDY
805 CRAFT SALES 100-00000-46590-504000 TAXABLE CRAFT SALES 28.00 CASH
28.00 CASH
C 100062934 07/27/2022 CINDY
808 WOOD SHOP 229-00000-48550 DONATIONS 5.00 CASH
5.00 CASH
¢} 100062935 07/27/2022 DEBBIE GILBANK CONSTRUCTION INC.
MR 0000004189 410-00000-13010 PAINTP 300.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 948449
300.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 948449
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C 100062936 07/27/2022 DEBBIE ZINK, ERIC & MEGAN
MR 0000004212 249-00000-13010 GARBAG 102.96 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 1089
102.96 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 1089
C 100062937 07/27/2022 DEBBIE COMMUNITY LIVING CONNECTIONS
MR 0000004206 411-00000-13010 RENT A 600.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 30570
600.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 30570
C 100062938 07/27/2022 DEBBIE 314 WEST MAIN STREET STOUGHTON LLC
MR 0000004199 100-00000-13010 ST OPE 190.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 4383
190.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 4383
C 100062939 07/27/2022 DEBBIE TROLL BEACH DEPOSIT
9901 DEPOSIT 100-00000-46751-326000SWIM POND 242.00 CASH
7/25
C 100062940 07/27/2022 DEBBIE DIRECT TV LLC
9901 FRANCHISE TAX 100-00000-46755 CABLE FRANCHISE FEE 286.06 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 2260260
APRIL 1, 2022 TO JUNE 30, 2022
C 100062941 07/27/2022 TRACIE SCHUETZ, JOSHUA
303 DMV FEES AMS7600 100-52100-46290 MVD FEES 324.50 CREDIT CARD 118384897
324.50 CREDIT CARD 118384897
C 100062942 07/27/2022 TRACIE DRAHEIM, AMANDA
301 BAILS/FINES BG710844-1 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 124.00 CASH
124.00 CASH
C 100062943 07/27/2022 TRACIE HOGG, MICHAEL
301 BAILS/FINES BH567090-6 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 124.00 CREDIT CARD 118388176
124.00 CREDIT CARD 118388176
C 100062944 07/27/2022 TRACIE MILLETTE, BRADLEY
301 BAILS/FINES BG710837-1 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 10.00 CASH
10.00 CASH
C 100062949 07/27/2022 DEBBIE ONE COMMUNITY BANK
MR 0000004203 411-00000-13010 RENTMC 2,363.35 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 68943
2,363.35 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 68943
C 100062950 07/27/2022 DEBBIE HOMEOWNER
MR 0000004196 249-00000-13010 GARBAG 95.04 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 5710
95.04 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 5710
C 100062951 07/27/2022 DEBBIE PRAIRIE & MAIN LLC
MR 0000004195 249-00000-13010 GARBAG 95.04 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 1015
95.04 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 1015
C 100062952 07/27/2022 DEBBIE REC DEPOSIT
1001 PROGRAM FEES 100-00000-46750-324522RECREATION 44.00
1001 PROGRAM FEES 100-00000-46750-324535RECREATION 35.00
1001 PROGRAM FEES 100-00000-46751-326000SWIM POND 90.00
1101 PARK RESERVATION 100-00000-46720-51300CPARK RESERVATIONS 5.00
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174.00
125.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER MULTIPLE
49.00 CASH
174.00
C 100062953 07/27/2022 DEBBIE WI SURPLUS
9901 SALE OF CITY PROPERTY 412-00000-48309 SALE OF CITY PROPERTY 1,984.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 153851
1,984.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 153851
C 100062956 07/27/2022 DEBBIE OPERA HOUSE DEPOSIT
601 TICKET SALES 245-00000-46742-50222CTICKET SALES (500.00)
601 TICKET SALES 245-00000-46742-50222ETICKET SALES 760.00
601 TICKET SALES 245-00000-46742-50222ETICKET SALES 540.00
9901 GIFT CARDS/CERTIFICATES 245-00000-21108 GIFT CERTIFICATES - OPERA H 400.00
601 TICKET SALES 245-00000-46742-50222ETICKET SALES 1,475.00
601 TICKET SALES 245-00000-46742-50222ETICKET SALES 2,487.50
607 TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 245-00000-26500-50223CPREPAID TICKET REVENUE (260.00)
9901 SALES TAX 245-00000-21104 SALES TAX PAYABLE - O.H. 247.98
9901 CONV FEE/SHIPPING/CC FEE 245-00000-46745-502102REVENUE-FEES 615.92
9901 MEMBERSHIP FEE 245-00000-46920-502102MEMBERSHIPS 51,045.68
9901 DONATIONS 245-00000-48500-502102DONATIONS 873.52
9901 GIFT CARDS/CERTIFICATES 245-00000-21108 GIFT CERTIFICATES - OPERA H (276.14)
9901 CUSTOMER CREDIT 245-00000-21108 GIFT CERTIFICATES - OPERA H (1,692.13)
55,717.33
46,047.33 OPERA HOUSE CREDIT CARD
9,640.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER MULTIPLE
30.00 CASH
55,717.33
7/1/22 TO 7/26/22
C 100062957 07/27/2022 DEBBIE TROLL BEACH DEPOSIT
9901 DEPOSIT 100-00000-46751-32600CSWIM POND 115.00 CASH
7/26
C 100062958 07/27/2022 DEBBIE TROLL BEACH DEPOSIT
9901 DEPOSIT 100-00000-46751-32600CSWIM POND 98.00 CASH
7/27/22
C 100062945 07/28/2022 TRACIE SWENSON, GREGORY
301 BAILS/FINES C7821Z7RBR 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 124.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 1020
124.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 1020
C 100062946 07/28/2022 TRACIE DHILLON, GURINDERDEEP
301 BAILS/FINES C7823JJFBB 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 376.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 2676
376.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 2676
C 100062947 07/28/2022 TRACIE SPRAGUE, CARYL
301 BAILS/FINES BG710840-4 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 98.80 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 1589
98.80 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 1589
C 100062948 07/28/2022 TRACIE RITCHART, JOSEPH
301 BAILS/FINES BH566595-1 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 98.80 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 2036
98.80 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 2036
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C 100062954 07/28/2022 TRACIE COMPASSIONATE SERVICES CORP

311 NATIONAL NIGHT OUT DONATIONS 100-52100-48546 DONATIONS NATIONAL NIGHT OU' 500.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 9088
500.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 9088

C 100062955 07/28/2022 LISA 3 RIVERS

3RIV 3 RIVERS EMS DEPOSIT 603-00000-13016 AMBULANCE RECEIVEABLES-3 473.49 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK

3 RIVERS

C 100062959 07/28/2022 SUSAN PER MAR SECURITY SERVICES

408 FIRE PROTECTION FEES 100-00000-44340-32000CFIRE PROTECTION FEES 322.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 123997

2023356

ALTERED FIRE ALARM/SPRINKLER SYSTEM

USE ACCT: 100-00000-44340

C 100062960 07/28/2022 SUSAN PER MAR SECURITY SERVICES

408 FIRE PROTECTION FEES 100-00000-44340-32000CFIRE PROTECTION FEES 15.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 126942

2023356

ALTERED FIRE ALARM/SPRINKLER SYSTEM

USE ACCT: 100-00000-44340

C 100062961 07/28/2022 SUSAN PER MAR SECURITY SERVICES

408 FIRE PROTECTION FEES 100-00000-44340-32000CFIRE PROTECTION FEES 322.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 123996

2023355

ALTERED FIRE SPRINKLER/ALARM SYSTEM

USE ACCT: 100-00000-44340

C 100062962 07/28/2022 SUSAN PER MAR SECURITY SERVICES

408 FIRE PROTECTION FEES 100-00000-44340-32000CFIRE PROTECTION FEES 15.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 126943

2023355

ALTERED FIRE SPRINKLER/ALARM SYSTEM

USE ACCT: 100-00000-44340

C 100062963 07/28/2022 SUSAN CHRISTIANSON, THOMAS & LINDA

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT 100-00000-44900-32200CMISC 80.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 10525

2023381

FENCE PERMIT

C 100062964 07/28/2022 TRACIE YORK, ROBERT

304 MISC REVENUES 100-52100-46210 POLICE DEPT FEES 1.00

308 K-9 DONATIONS 252-00000-48541 DONATIONS- POLICE DEPT. 20.00
21.00 CREDIT CARD 118431578

C 100062965 07/28/2022 DEBBIE HUSTONN, MICHAEL

9901 TREE PURCHASE 100-53300-50360-50500CTREE PURCHASES - STREETS 300.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 1469
300.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 1469

C 100062966 07/28/2022 TAMMY CATANZARO, GIANNA

DOG 19667 100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 17.00

DOG 19667 100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 5.00

DOG 19668 100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 17.00

DOG 19668 100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 5.00
44 .00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 1709
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C 100062967 07/28/2022 TAMMY IVES, THERESA

DOG 19669 100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 17.00 CASH

DOG 19669 100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 5.00
22.00 CASH

C 100062968 07/28/2022 TRACIE AT&T

311 NATIONAL NIGHT OUT DONATIONS 100-52100-48546 DONATIONS NATIONAL NIGHT OU' 100.00 CASH
100.00 CASH

C 100062969 07/28/2022 TRACIE ANNEN KRISTINE

303 DMV FEES 971NNN 100-52100-46290 MVD FEES 132.00 CASH
132.00 CASH

C 100062970 07/28/2022 TRACIE BILLIG, JACE

301 BAILS/FINES BG709998-2 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 10.00 CREDIT CARD 118451813
10.00 CREDIT CARD 118451813

C 100062971 07/28/2022 TRACIE MILLS, KRISTOFOR

303 DMV FEES 917SVW 100-52100-46290 MVD FEES 122.00 CASH
122.00 CASH

C 100062972 07/29/2022 TRACIE CHRISTIANSON, LA VERNE O

303 DMV FEES JL7750 100-52100-46290 MVD FEES 137.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 1229
137.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 1229

C 100062973 07/29/2022 SUSAN HARVEST FARMS LLC

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT 100-00000-44900-32200CMISC 440.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 1512

2023365

REZOING AND GENERAL DEVELOPMENT PLAN

C 100062974 07/29/2022 KIMBERLY QUARRY KENNELS

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 100-00000-21113 MEAL SITE REVENUES 220.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 2162
220.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 2162

C 100062975 07/29/2022 KIMBERLY LAFUSE

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 100-00000-21113 MEAL SITE REVENUES 600.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 6362
600.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 6362

C 100062976 07/29/2022 KIMBERLY GILBERTSON

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 100-00000-21113 MEAL SITE REVENUES 16.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 5498
16.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 5498

C 100062977 07/29/2022 KIMBERLY STONE

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 100-00000-21113 MEAL SITE REVENUES 130.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 388
130.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 388

C 100062978 07/29/2022 KIMBERLY HAVEY

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 100-00000-21113 MEAL SITE REVENUES 50.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 6156
50.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 6156

C 100062979 07/29/2022 KIMBERLY SELVAAG

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 100-00000-21113 MEAL SITE REVENUES 50.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 8042
50.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 8042
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C 100062980 07/29/2022 KIMBERLY GILBERTSON
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 100-00000-21113 MEAL SITE REVENUES 16.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 5500
16.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 5500
C 100062981 07/29/2022 KIMBERLY KIDDER
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 100-00000-21113 MEAL SITE REVENUES 100.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 8114
100.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 8114
C 100062982 07/29/2022 KIMBERLY BRUNSELL
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 100-00000-21113 MEAL SITE REVENUES 100.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 6294
100.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 6294
C 100062983 07/29/2022 KIMBERLY HALOM
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 100-00000-21113 MEAL SITE REVENUES 130.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 9736
130.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 9736
C 100062984 07/29/2022 KIMBERLY TOWNSEND
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 100-00000-21113 MEAL SITE REVENUES 12.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 4102
12.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 4102
C 100062985 07/29/2022 KIMBERLY EGGLESON
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 100-00000-21113 MEAL SITE REVENUES 220.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 2709
220.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 2709
C 100062986 07/29/2022 KIMBERLY ORMOND
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 100-00000-21113 MEAL SITE REVENUES 100.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 10621
100.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 10621
C 100062987 07/29/2022 KIMBERLY UTKE
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 100-00000-21113 MEAL SITE REVENUES 75.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 4012
75.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 4012
C 100062988 07/29/2022 KIMBERLY GILBERTSON
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 100-00000-21113 MEAL SITE REVENUES 16.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 5496
16.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 5496
C 100062989 07/29/2022 KIMBERLY KEEHN
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 100-00000-21113 MEAL SITE REVENUES 100.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 2576
100.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 2576
C 100062990 07/29/2022 KIMBERLY MILLAM
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 100-00000-21113 MEAL SITE REVENUES 45.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 1141
45.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 1141
C 100062991 07/29/2022 KIMBERLY SMITH
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 100-00000-21113 MEAL SITE REVENUES 4.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 3905
4.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 3905
C 100062992 07/29/2022 KIMBERLY BRIETZMAN
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 100-00000-21113 MEAL SITE REVENUES 150.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 3057
150.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 3057
C 100062993 07/29/2022 KIMBERLY JOHNSON
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 100-00000-21113 MEAL SITE REVENUES 17.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 5512
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17.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 5512
C 100062994 07/29/2022 KIMBERLY JOHNSON
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 100-00000-21113 MEAL SITE REVENUES 21.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 5508
21.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 5508
C 100062995 07/29/2022 KIMBERLY JOHNSON
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 100-00000-21113 MEAL SITE REVENUES 21.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 5523
21.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 5523
C 100062996 07/29/2022 KIMBERLY
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 100-00000-21113 MEAL SITE REVENUES 1,841.00 CASH
1,841.00 CASH
C 100062997 07/29/2022 TRACIE SARGENT, COLE
308 K-9 DONATIONS 252-00000-48541 DONATIONS- POLICE DEPT. 20.00 CASH
20.00 CASH
C 100062998 07/29/2022 SUSAN TRUE CONSTRUCTION
401 BUILDING PERMITS 100-00000-44300-32200CBUILDING 80.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 5227
2023388
REROOF
C 100062999 07/29/2022 TRACIE METROPOLITAN REPORTING BUREAU
304 MISC REVENUES 100-52100-46210 POLICE DEPT FEES 1.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 113454321
1.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 113454321
C 100063000 07/29/2022 TRACIE JENKS, DAN
308 K-9 DONATIONS OLE 252-00000-48541 DONATIONS- POLICE DEPT. 10.00 CASH
10.00 CASH
C 100063001 07/29/2022 TRACIE DAVIS, EMILY
308 K-9 DONATIONS 252-00000-48541 DONATIONS- POLICE DEPT. 20.00 CREDIT CARD 118514578
20.00 CREDIT CARD 118514578
C 100063002 07/29/2022 EMILY KITTLESON, DENNIS
303 596FVY 100-52100-46290 MVD FEES 122.00 CASH
122.00 CASH
C 100063003 07/29/2022 EMILY DORENZO, LATOYA
303 AMU8748 100-52100-46290 MVD FEES 132.00 CASH
132.00 CASH
C 100063004 07/29/2022 EMILY KERR, GRABRIEL
302 30943 100-52100-45130 PARKING FINES 80.00 CASH
80.00 CASH
C 100063036 07/29/2022 DEBBIE LIGHTHOUSE TITLE INC
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 100-00000-46150-41500CSPECIAL ASSESSMENT ADMIN FE 35.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 224
0511 082 6817 0
C 100063048 07/29/2022 DEBBIE TROLL BEACH DEPOSIT
9901 DEPOSIT 100-00000-46751-326000SWIM POND 340.00 CASH
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340.00 CASH
C 100063005 07/30/2022 JOSIAH STOUGHTON CHAMBER OF COMMERCE
308 CHAMBER GOLF OUTING DONATIONS 252-00000-48541 DONATIONS- POLICE DEPT. 313.00 CASH
313.00 CASH
c 100063006 07/30/2022 JOSIAH BROUGHTON, KYLE
303 APH5401 100-52100-46290 MVD FEES 352.00
400.00 CASH
(48.00) CASH
352.00
c 100063008 07/30/2022 EMILY KATZ
308 K-9 DONATIONS 252-00000-48541 DONATIONS- POLICE DEPT. 40.00 CASH
40.00 CASH
¢} 100063044 07/30/2022 DEBBIE PREFERRED TITLE
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 100-00000-46150-41500CSPECIAL ASSESSMENT ADMIN FE 70.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 34332

0611 314 7594 5
0511 073 2650 2

c 100063045
9901
9901
9901

c 100063046
MR

c 100063047
MR
MR

c 100063049
907

0511 073 4121 2

c 100063053
9901
c 100063009
303
c 100063010
301

C781X9CGFT

07/30/2022 DEBBIE
PROGRAM/VOLUNTEER POSITION
WOODSHOP

SR CENTER

07/30/2022
0000004218

DEBBIE

07/30/2022
0000004216
0000004216

DEBBIE

07/30/2022 DEBBIE
SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST

07/30/2022 DEBBIE
DEPOSIT

07/31/2022 EMILY
NN3212

07/31/2022 LISA
BAILS/FINES

BRYANT FOUNDATION

100-00000-48509 DONATIONS
229-00000-48550 DONATIONS
100-00000-48509 DONATIONS

HARVEST FARM RIDGE LLC-PHASE IV

100-00000-13010 NORD4
51 WEST LLC

209-00000-13010 DVOR
209-00000-13010 DVOR

PREFERRED TITLE

- SPECIAL GIFT (F

- SPECIAL GIFT (F

100-00000-46150-41500CSPECIAL ASSESSMENT ADMIN FE

TROLL BEACH DEPOSIT
100-00000-46751-32600CSWIM POND

SWENSON, JAMES

100-52100-46290 MVD FEES

PARKER, MADDIE
100-00000-22210

COURT FINES

20,000.00
2,000.00
18,000.00

40,000.00

9,799.77

9,799.77

1,064.00
19,914.93

20,978.93

35.00

573.00

143.00
430.00

573.00

109.00

109.00

187.00

CHECK/MONEY ORDER 4686

CHECK/MONEY ORDER 1513

CHECK/MONEY ORDER 1513

CHECK/MONEY ORDER 1122

CHECK/MONEY ORDER 1122

CHECK/MONEY ORDER 34397

CHECK/MONEY
CASH

ORDER 1015

CREDIT CARD 118600588

CREDIT CARD 118600588

ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK
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C 100063012 07/31/2022 LISA WIECHERT, JANET
401 BUILDING PERMITS 100-00000-44300-32200CBUILDING 105.00 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK
2023359
C 100063013 07/31/2022 LISA BURRIS, AURORA
401 BUILDING PERMITS 100-00000-44300-32200CBUILDING 40.00 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK
2023373
C 100063014 07/31/2022 LISA CAMIOU CATTINO, VICTORIA
301 BAILS/FINES 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 98.80 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK
BG710839-3
C 100063015 07/31/2022 LISA GRANADOS, JULIO
401 BUILDING PERMITS 100-00000-44300-32200CBUILDING 40.00 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK
2023374
C 100063016 07/31/2022 LISA WINKERS, JUSTIN
302 PARKING FINES 100-52100-45130 PARKING FINES 60.00 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK
38303
C 100063017 07/31/2022 LISA STEINMETZ, KENDALL
301 BAILS/FINES 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 111.40 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK
BG710219-6
C 100063018 07/31/2022 LISA HARDIN, ANN
405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT 100-00000-44900-32200CMISC 160.00
401 BUILDING PERMITS 100-00000-44300-32200CBUILDING 160.00
320.00 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK
2023376
C 100063019 07/31/2022 LISA MAERZ, ANASTATIA
301 BAILS/FINES 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 98.80 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK
BG7103835-6
C 100063020 07/31/2022 LISA LINDAAS,MICHELLE
405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT 100-00000-44900-32200CMISC 80.00 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK
2023377
C 100063021 07/31/2022 LISA SPENCER, DIANA
301 BAILS/FINES 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 98.80 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK
BH566208-6
C 100063022 07/31/2022 LISA DAGGETT, DJ
401 BUILDING PERMITS 100-00000-44300-32200CBUILDING 296.00
402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 100-00000-44310-32200CELECTRICAL 160.00
404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 100-00000-44330-32200CHEATING 90.00
403 PLUMBING PERMIT 100-00000-44320-32200CPLUMBING 90.00
636.00 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK
2023349
C 100063023 07/31/2022 LISA KLAHN, GABRIELLE
301 BAILS/FINES 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 187.00 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK
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C7824HS27N
C 100063024 07/31/2022 LISA KLINEFELTER, NICKOLAS
301 BAILS/FINES 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 10.00 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK
BH567054-5
C 100063025 07/31/2022 LISA SEIDLITZ, ROXANE
301 BAILS/FINES 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 111.40 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK
BG710224-4
C 100063026 07/31/2022 LISA HOLZEM, PAT
401 BUILDING PERMITS 100-00000-44300-32200CBUILDING 472.40
402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 100-00000-44310-32200CELECTRICAL 160.00
403 PLUMBING PERMIT 100-00000-44320-32200C PLUMBING 90.00
722.40 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK
2023370
C 100063027 07/31/2022 LISA HOLZEM, PAT
401 BUILDING PERMITS 100-00000-44300-32200CBUILDING 376.56
402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 100-00000-44310-32200CELECTRICAL 160.00
403 PLUMBING PERMIT 100-00000-44320-32200C PLUMBING 90.00
626.56 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK
2023353
C 100063028 07/31/2022 LISA HOLZEM, PAT
401 BUILDING PERMITS 100-00000-44300-32200CBUILDING 376.56
402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 100-00000-44310-32200CELECTRICAL 160.00
403 PLUMBING PERMIT 100-00000-44320-32200C PLUMBING 90.00
626.56 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK
2023355
C 100063029 07/31/2022 LISA HOLZEM, PAT
401 BUILDING PERMITS 100-00000-44300-32200CBUILDING 376.56
402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 100-00000-44310-32200CELECTRICAL 160.00
403 PLUMBING PERMIT 100-00000-44320-32200C PLUMBING 90.00
626.56 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK
2023356
C 100063030 07/31/2022 LISA COMSTOCK, ERIC
401 BUILDING PERMITS 100-00000-44300-32200CBUILDING 185.00
402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 100-00000-44310-32200CELECTRICAL 55.00
403 PLUMBING PERMIT 100-00000-44320-32200C PLUMBING 55.00
295.00 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK
2023379
C 100063031 07/31/2022 LISA SCHAUFF, HEATHER
301 BAILS/FINES 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 10.00 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK
BG710213-0
C 100063032 07/31/2022 LISA SANCHEZ, ELIAN
301 BAILS/FINES 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 10.00 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK
BH567079-2
C 100063033 07/31/2022 LISA FULLER, BRAD
405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT 100-00000-44900-32200CMISC 80.00 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK
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2023380
C 100063034 07/31/2022 LISA TRAEFALD, CHASE
301 BAILS/FINES 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 124.00 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK
BG7098954
C 100063035 07/31/2022 LISA MASON, KRISTINA
301 BAILS/FINES 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 187.00 ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK
C7821S9LWB
C 100063055 07/31/2022 DEBBIE TROLL BEACH DEPOSIT
9901 DEPOSIT 100-00000-46751-32600CSWIM POND 360.00 CASH
7/29/22
C 100063058 07/31/2022 DEBBIE TROLL BEACH DEPOSIT
9901 DEPOSIT 100-00000-46751-32600CSWIM POND 661.00 CASH

661.00 CASH

C 100063059 07/31/2022 DEBBIE KNIGHT BARRY
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 100-00000-46150-41500CSPECIAL ASSESSMENT ADMIN FE 35.00 CHECK/MONEY ORDER 21455

*** TOTAL BY GL DISTRIBUTION ***
100-00000-12320 DELINQUENT SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS
100-00000-12330 DELINQUENT PERS PROP TAXES
100-00000-13010 AFLAC

100-00000-13010 HR

100-00000-13010 LGSHLD

100-00000-13010 LIFE I

100-00000-13010 MOW

100-00000-13010 NORD4

100-00000-13010 PENALT

100-00000-13010 QUARTZ

100-00000-13010 RET HE

100-00000-13010 ST OPE

100-00000-13010 UT ELE

100-00000-13010 UT WTR

100-00000-13010 UT wWw

100-00000-13010 VISION

100-00000-13025 CEM-0/

100-00000-21105 PAYABLE TO OTHERS
100-00000-21113 MEAL SITE REVENUES
100-00000-21515 RETIREMENT PAYABLE
100-00000-21575 DEFERRED COMPENSATION
100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE
100-00000-22210 COURT FINES
100-00000-42321-16100000 TREE PLANTINGS - DEVELOPER
100-00000-43521 STATE GRANTS-POLICE
100-00000-43531 STATE ROAD ALLOTMENT
100-00000-43533 STATE AID - STREETS
100-00000-43790 COUNTY FUNDING - OUTREACH
100-00000-44110-31600000 LIQUOR & MALT BEV LICENSE
100-00000-44111-31600000 OPERATORS LICENSE
100-00000-44150-31600000 MISC. LICENSE
100-00000-44300-32200000 BUILDING

35.00

Total of 614 Receipts

918,631.19

5,589.08

CHECK/MONEY ORDER 21455
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100-00000-44310-32200000 ELECTRICAL 2,317.95
100-00000-44320-32200000 PLUMBING 1,372.95
100-00000-44330-32200000 HEATING 942.95
100-00000-44340-32000000 FIRE PROTECTION FEES 879.60
100-00000-44900-32200000 MISC 5,005.00
100-00000-45130-31100000 PARKING FINES 1,565.00
100-00000-46110 MISC. REVENUE 155.20
100-00000-46150-41500000 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT ADMIN FEES 1,855.00
100-00000-46210-30800000 POLICE DEPT FEES 431.09
100-00000-46210-31100000 POLICE DEPT FEES 50.00
100-00000-46290-31000000 MVD FEES 10,018.29
100-00000-46309-40600000 ELECTRONIC RECYCLING FEES 360.00
100-00000-46430 STREET OPENING 350.00
100-00000-46430-31200000 STREET OPENING INCUMBERANCE 100.00
100-00000-46435-54000000 YARD WASTE SITE FEES 1,432.50
100-00000-46590-50400000 TAXABLE CRAFT SALES 28.00
100-00000-46610-30300000 NEWSLETTER 19.00
100-00000-46720-51300000 PARK RESERVATIONS 5.00
100-00000-46750-32450000 RECREATION (175.00)
100-00000-46750-32450800 RECREATION 20.00
100-00000-46750-32452200 RECREATION 44.00
100-00000-46750-32453500 RECREATION 35.00
100-00000-46750-32453800 RECREATION (124.00)
100-00000-46751-32600000 SWIM POND 19,602.50
100-00000-46752-32455000 REC INSTRUCTION FEES 150.00
100-00000-46752-32455900 REC INSTRUCTION FEES (385.00)
100-00000-46752-32456500 REC INSTRUCTION FEES 745.00
100-00000-46752-32457400 REC INSTRUCTION FEES (44.50)
100-00000-46755 CABLE FRANCHISE FEE 324.74
100-00000-48112-41600000 INTEREST ON TAXES 25.66
100-00000-48130-10100000 INTEREST - ASSESSMENTS 57.60
100-00000-48501 DC NUTRITION CONTRACT 8,986.00
100-00000-48503 DONATIONS- KITCHEN FUND 3,519.00
100-00000-48503-30500000 DONATIONS- KITCHEN FUND 1,024.00
100-00000-48505-30300000 DONATIONS - CENTER 4,836.86
100-00000-48509 DONATIONS - SPECIAL GIFT (FOUN 38,000.00
100-00000-48541-71700000 DONATIONS-POLICE-NATIONAL NIGHT OUT 1,500.00
100-00000-48543-30900000 PAUL KRABY MEMORIAL 25.00
100-51420-44110 LIQUOR & MALT BEV LICENSE 605.00
100-51420-44111 OPERATORS LICENSE 165.00
100-51420-44150 MISC. LICENSE 100.00
100-52100-45130 PARKING FINES 140.00
100-52100-46210 POLICE DEPT FEES 2.00
100-52100-46290 MVD FEES 1,776.50
100-52100-48546 DONATIONS NATIONAL NIGHT OUT 600.00
100-52100-50190 TRAINING 3,037.07
100-53300-50360-50500000 TREE PURCHASES - STREETS 300.00
100-55200-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 166.60
100-55300-50344-32400000 OPERATING EXPENSES-ACTIVE NET (743.48)
100-88888-48940 MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 48.00
206-00000-13010 EMMI 4,436.97
207-00000-13010 KPW3 20,032.36
209-00000-13010 DVOR 20,978.93
215-00000-46710 LIBRARY FEES 267.00
215-00000-46712 COPY MACHINE 197.99
217-00000-48500 DONATIONS - DESIGNATED 2,535.88
223-00000-13010 911 429.86
224-00000-13010 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 125,624.52
224-00000-46325 STORMWATER REVIEW FEES 1,169.60
224-00000-46435-50600000 YARD WASTE SITE FEES 477.50
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229-00000-48550 DONATIONS 2,053.00
230-00000-43791 OTHER COUNTY GRANTS 1,953.64
231-00000-48561 DONATIONS - SENIORS IN NEED 1,565.00
232-00000-48502 SPECIAL GIFT FUND: SENIOR CENT 1,765.00
232-00000-48508 FRIENDSHIP DONATIONS 50.00
232-00000-48513 DONATIONS - LOAN CLOSET 60.00
234-00000-48550 DONATIONS 2,700.00
236-00000-48550 DONATIONS 327.00
243-00000-48114 DIVIDENDS 216.00
245-00000-21104 SALES TAX PAYABLE - O.H. 247.98
245-00000-21108 GIFT CERTIFICATES - OPERA HOUSE (1,568.27)
245-00000-26500-50223001 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE (260.00)
245-00000-46742-50222040 TICKET SALES (500.00)
245-00000-46742-50222502 TICKET SALES 2,487.50
245-00000-46742-50222503 TICKET SALES 760.00
245-00000-46742-50222504 TICKET SALES 540.00
245-00000-46742-50222505 TICKET SALES 1,475.00
245-00000-46745-50210210 REVENUE-FEES 615.92
245-00000-46920-50210212 MEMBERSHIPS 51,045.68
245-00000-46930-50210213 ANNUAL PUBLICATION 6,246.00
245-00000-48500-50210212 DONATIONS 873.52
245-55190-50344-50222031 OPERATING EXPENSES-GUARANTEES 900.00
245-55190-50344-50222040 OPERATING EXPENSES-GUARANTEES 779.58
247-00000-41210 ROOM TAXES 24,827.38

249-00000-13010 GARBAG 625.68

252-00000-48541 DONATIONS- POLICE DEPT. 4,001.00
270-00000-42100 CURB, GUTTER, EARTHWORK 1,405.31
270-00000-48112 INTEREST ON TAXES 64.72
410-00000-13010 PAINTP 300.00
411-00000-13010 RENT 9,476.89
411-00000-13010 RENT A 1,125.00
411-00000-13010 RENTMC 2,363.35
412-00000-48309 SALE OF CITY PROPERTY 1,984.00
603-00000-13016 AMBULANCE RECEIVEABLES-3 RIVERS 39,880.50

TOTAL - ALL GL NUMBERS: 918,631.19

**x TOTAL BY FUND ***

100 GENERAL FUND 582,094.20
206 TID #6 FUND 4,436.97
207 TID #7 FUND 20,032.36
209 TID #9 FUND 20,978.93
215 LIBRARY FUND 464.99
217 LIBRARY SPECIAL GIFT FUND 2,535.88
223 PARK DEVELOPMENT FUND 429.86
224 STORM SEWER FUND 127,271.62
229 SENIOR CENTER WOOD SHOP 2,053.00
230 TOWNSHIP OUTREACH FUND 1,953.64
231 SENIORS IN NEED 1,565.00
232 SENIOR CENTER SPECIAL FUND 1,875.00
234 FOOD PANTRY 2,700.00
236 TREE COMMISSION 327.00
243 FIRE PENSION FUND 216.00
245 OPERA HOUSE FUND 63,642.91
247 TOURISM FUND 24,827.38

249 REFUSE FUND 625.68
252 K9 FUND 4,001.00
270 SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 1,470.03
410 CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND 300.00
411 BUILDING MAINTENANCE FUND 12,965.24
412 EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT FUND 1,984.00
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603 EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES 39,880.50
TOTAL - ALL FUNDS: 918,631.19

***x TOTAL OF ITEMS TENDERED *** Tender Code/Desc.
(ACH) ACH DIRECTLY TO BANK 377,187.39
(C) CASH 27,961.10
(CC) CREDIT CARD 7,295.41
(K) CHECK/MONEY ORDER 460,139.96
(OHC) OPERA HOUSE CREDIT CA 46,047.33

TOTAL: 918,631.19
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Fund 100 - GENERAL FUND
Expenditures
Dept 51510 - FINANCE - GENERAL
100-51510-50110 SALARIES 120,100.00 120,100.00 7,921.96 (14,346.58) 112,178.04 6.60
100-51510-50120 WAGES 117,078.00 117,078.00 101,543.20 17,400.99 15,534.80 86.73
100-51510-50126 OVERTIME 0.00 0.00 1,431.13 0.00 (1,431.13) 100.00
100-51510-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 34,050.00 34,050.00 15,839.86 2,604.88 18,210.14 46.52
100-51510-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 71,338.00 71,338.00 37,650.97 5,944.89 33,687.03 52.78
100-51510-50200 MISC OUTSIDE SERVICES 3,000.00 0.00 214.10 (1,161.50) (214.10) 100.00
100-51510-50211 POSTAGE 950.00 950.00 (396.46) (678.39) 1,346.46 (41.73)
100-51510-50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 2,000.00 1,940.00 4,811.17 (210.00) (2,871.17) 248.00
100-51510-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 70,000.00 0.00 0.00 (56,847.00) 0.00 0.00
100-51510-50216 OUTSIDE SERVICES/E-CHECK FEE 1,700.00 0.00 26.88 (459.12) (26.88) 100.00
100-51510-50219 TAXI PROVIDER CHARGES 229,008.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-51510-50300 MISC EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 93.80 93.80 (93.80) 100.00
100-51510-50310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 22,000.00 22,000.00 10,377.96 3,448.95 11,622.04 47.17
100-51510-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 1,600.00 1,600.00 150.00 (599.16) 1,450.00 9.38
100-51510-50407 BUSINESS TAX REGISTRATION 0.00 0.00 10.00 10.00 (10.00) 100.00
100-51510-50408 EMPLOYMENT TESTING 0.00 0.00 129.00 129.00 (129.00) 100.00
100-51510-50420 MEMBERSHIP DUES 0.00 60.00 210.00 210.00 (150.00) 350.00
Total Dept 51510 - FINANCE - GENERAL 672,824.00 369,116.00 180,013.57 (44,459.24) 189,102.43 48.77
Dept 51520 - FINANCE - OUTSIDE SERVICES
100-51520-50401 SOFTWARE AND SUPPORT 0.00 15,000.00 14,860.50 14,860.50 139.50 99.07
100-51520-50405 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00 0.00 14,976.00 14,976.00 (14,976.00) 100.00
100-51520-50406 SECTION 125 FEES 0.00 3,000.00 1,375.00 1,375.00 1,625.00 45.83
100-51520-50410 AUDIT FEES 0.00 55,000.00 42,039.00 42,039.00 12,961.00 76.43
100-51520-50412 ECHECK CONVENIENCE FEES 0.00 1,700.00 144.50 144.50 1,555.50 8.50
100-51520-50413 ASSESSOR SERVICES 0.00 43,700.00 33,675.00 33,675.00 10,025.00 77.06
Total Dept 51520 - FINANCE - OUTSIDE SERVICES 0.00 118,400.00 107,070.00 107,070.00 11,330.00 90.43
Dept 51530 - FINANCE - ASSESSOR
100-51530-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 39,500.00 0.00 0.00 (33,675.00) 0.00 0.00
100-51530-50216 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-2 4,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 51530 - FINANCE - ASSESSOR 43,700.00 0.00 0.00 (33,675.00) 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 716,524.00 487,516.00 287,083.57 28,935.76 200,432.43 58.89
Fund 100 - GENERAL FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 716,524.00 487,516.00 287,083.57 28,935.76 200,432.43 58.89
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES (716,524.00) (487,516.00) (287,083.57) (28,935.76) (200,432.43) 58.89
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ORIGINAL 2022 07/31/2022 MONTH 07/31/22 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION BUDGET AMENDED BUDGET NORM (ABNORM) INCR (DECR) NORM (ABNORM) USED
Fund 290 - SHARED RIDE SERVICES
Revenues
Dept 53520 - SHARED RIDE SERVICE
290-53520-41110 PROPERTY TAX - OPERATIONS 0.00 16,951.00 16,951.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
290-53520-43537 TAXI GRANT 0.00 212,057.00 57,252.00 0.00 154,805.00 27.00
290-53520-46900 OTHER PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICES 0.00 104,000.00 51,518.50 0.00 52,481.50 49.54
Total Dept 53520 - SHARED RIDE SERVICE 0.00 333,008.00 125,721.50 0.00 207,286.50 37.75
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 333,008.00 125,721.50 0.00 207,286.50 37.75
Expenditures
Dept 53520 - SHARED RIDE SERVICE
290-53520-50219 TAXI PROVIDER CHARGES 0.00 333,008.00 147,732.02 0.00 185,275.98 44 .36
Total Dept 53520 - SHARED RIDE SERVICE 0.00 333,008.00 147,732.02 0.00 185,275.98 44 .36
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 333,008.00 147,732.02 0.00 185,275.98 44 .36
Fund 290 - SHARED RIDE SERVICES:
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 333,008.00 125,721.50 0.00 207,286.50 37.75
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 333,008.00 147,732.02 0.00 185,275.98 44 .36
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 (22,010.52) 0.00 22,010.52 100.00
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08/12/2022 REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR STOUGHTON CITY
PERIOD ENDING 07/31/2022
2022 2022 YTDBALANCE ~ ACTIVITYFOR  AVAILABLE

ORIGINAL  Amended 07/31/2022 MONTH 07/31/22 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION BUDGET Budget NORM (ABNORM) INCR (DECR) ORM (ABNORM) ___USED
Revenues
Dept 88888 - GENERAL REVENUES
100-88888-41118  AG USE CONVERSION PENALTY 0.00 0.00 5,376.36 5,376.36 (5,376.36) 100.00
100-88888-41210  ROOM TAXES 0.00 8,000.00 4,371.52 4,371.52 362848  54.64
100-88888-41310  PILT - ELECTRIC UTILITY 0.00  363,600.00 0.00 0.00  363,600.00  0.00
100-88888-41312  PILT - WATER UTILITY 0.00  349,600.00 0.00 0.00  349,600.00  0.00
100-88888-43410  STATE SHARED TAXES 0.00  523,465.00 80,994.74 80,994.74  442,470.26  15.47
100-88888-43411  STATE UTILITY AID 0.00  40,000.00 6,000.38 6,000.38 33,999.62  15.00
100-88888-43415  EXPENDITURE RESTRAINT PAYMENT 0.00  245,000.00 245,450.98 245,450.98 (450.98) 100.18
100-88888-43430  EXEMPT COMPUTER AID 0.00  61,156.00 61,156.27 61,156.27 (0.27) 100.00
100-88888-47410  ADMIN FEES - SEWER UTILITY 0.00  22,000.00 22,000.00 22,000.00 0.00 100.00
100-88888-47420  ADMIN FEES - ELECTRIC UTILITY 0.00  35,400.00 35,400.00 35,400.00 0.00 100.00
100-88888-47430  ADMIN FEES - WATER UTILITY 0.00 6,600.00 6,600.00 6,600.00 0.00 100.00
100-88888-47440  ADMIN FEES - EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES 0.00  18,000.00 18,000.00 18,000.00 0.00 100.00
100-88888-48110  INTEREST 0.00 0.00 12.22 12.22 (12.22) 100.00
100-88888-48940  MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 0.00 0.00 48.00 48.00 (48.00) 100.00
100-88888-49210  TRANSFER IN - GENERAL FUND 0.00  25927.00 25,927.22 25,927.22 (0.22) 100.00
100-88888-49710  TRANS IN - ADVANCE REPAYMENT 0.00 0.00 9,000.00 9,000.00 (9,000.00) 100.00
100-88888-49740  FUND CLOSURE TRANSFER 0.00  161,366.00 [ 161,365.91 161,365.91 0.09 100.00
100-88888-49910  FUND BAL APPLIED - TAX LEVY 0.00  47,000.00 0.00 0.00 47,000.00  0.00
100-88888-49920  FUND BAL APPLIED - TRANSFERS 0.00  25,330.00 0.00 0.00 25,330.00  0.00
Total Dept 88888 - GENERAL REVENUES 0.00 1,932,444.00 681,703.60 681,703.60  1,250,740.40  35.28
Expenditures
Dept 88888 - GENERAL REVENUES
100-88888-50169  HSA RETIREMENT PAYOUT 0.00  85,000.00 0.00 0.00 85,000.00  0.00
100-88888-50414  WRS UNFUNDED LIABLIITY 0.00  157,976.00 157,975.62 157,975.62 038 100.00
100-88888-50416  UNCOLLECTABLE TAXES 0.00 2,005.00 1,350.02 1,350.02 654.98  67.33
100-88888-50620  INTEREST 0.00 6,427.00 6,427.34 6,427.34 (0.34) 100.01
100-88888-50920  INTRAFUND TRANSFER OUT 0.00  16,352.00 16,352.00 16,352.00 0.00 100.00
100-88888-59740  FUND CLOSURE TRANSFER 0.00 2,613.00 2,612.80 2,612.80 020 99.99
100-88888-59750  RETIREMENT TRANSFER OUT 0.00  164,601.00 164,600.55 164,600.55 0.45 _100.00
Total Dept 88888 - GENERAL REVENUES 0.00  434,974.00 349,318.33 349,318.33 85,655.67  80.31

Fund 100 - GENERAL FUND:
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TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 1,932,444.00 681,703.60 681,703.60 1,250,740.40 35.28
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 434,974.00 349,318.33 349,318.33 85,655.67 80.31
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 0.00 1,497,470.00 332,385.27 332,385.27 1,165,084.73 22.20
Date Description Reference # Debits Credits Balance

Fund 100 GENERAL FUND

01/01/2022 100-88888-49210 TRANSFER IN - GENERAL FUND BEG. BALANCE 0.00

07/31/2022 TRANSFER FUND 247 PRIOR EQUITY 8277 25,927.22 (25,927.22) Tourism fund
12/31/2022 100-88888-49210 END BALANCE 0.00 25,927.22 (25,927.22)

Fund 100 GENERAL FUND

01/01/2022 100-88888-49710 TRANS IN - ADVANCE REPAYMENT BEG. BALANCE 0.00

07/31/2022 REVERSE JE 7668 RE RDA NEGATIVE CASH 8309 9,000.00 (9,000.00) Redevelopment Authority
12/31/2022 100-88888-49710 END BALANCE 0.00 9,000.00 (9,000.00)

Fund 100 GENERAL FUND

01/01/2022 100-88888-49740 FUND CLOSURE TRANSFER BEG. BALANCE 0.00

07/29/2022 CLOSE FUND 221 INTO FUND 100 8255 16,612.02 (16,612.02) Fire Equipment Fund
07/31/2022 PRIOR YEAR FUND 250 TO FUND 100 8313 144,753.89 (161,365.91) Sick leave fund
12/31/2022 100-88888-49740 END BALANCE 0.00 161,365.91 [NEEIEEEET)

Fund 100 GENERAL FUND

01/01/2022 100-88888-50920 INTRAFUND TRANSFER OUT BEG. BALANCE 0.00

07/26/2022 R-137-2022 SUSTAINABILITY COMMITTEE 7/26 8243 10,000.00 10,000.00 Sustainability Committee
07/31/2022 FUND 413 CLEANUP 07/29/2022 8343 6,352.00 16,352.00 Technology Fund
12/31/2022 100-88888-50920 END BALANCE 16,352.00 0.00 16,352.00

Fund 100 GENERAL FUND

01/01/2022 100-88888-59740 FUND CLOSURE TRANSFER BEG. BALANCE 0.00

07/31/2022 PRIOR YEAR CLOSE FUND 212 INTO FUND 100 8299 2,612.80 2,612.80 Safety Building
12/31/2022 100-88888-59740 END BALANCE 2,612.80 0.00 2,612.80

Fund 100 GENERAL FUND

01/01/2022 100-88888-59750 RETIREMENT TRANSFER OUT BEG. BALANCE 0.00

07/31/2022 RECLASS redacted RETIREMENT 8313 33,693.90 33,693.90 Police Dept

07/31/2022 RECLASS redacted RETIREMENT 8313 62,697.85 96,391.75 Police Dept

07/31/2022 RECLASS redacted RETIREMENT 8313 68,208.80 164,600.55 Police Dept

12/31/2022 100-88888-59750 END BALANCE 164,600.55 0.00 164,600.55






CITY OF STOUGHTON, 207 S FORREST ST, STOUGHTON, WISCONSIN
RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL

Amend 2022 adopted budget for the Sick Leave Fund

Committee Finance Committee recommended approval on 08/23/2022
Action: TME SENSITIVE ITEM

Fiscal Impact: $31,754 increase for Sick Leave Program

File Number: R-xxx-2022 Date 8/23/2022

The City of Stoughton, Wisconsin, Common Council does proclaim as follows:

RECITALS:

WHEREAS, the City of Stoughton’s general ledger has recorded expenditures for
retirement sick leave payouts into a single expenditure account within a special revenue fund (Fund
250 Sick Leave Fund) since at least 2007; and,

WHEREAS, the only revenues in this special revenue fund to offset these expenditures
have been transfers from the General Fund; and,

WHEREAS, the City of Stoughton implemented Governmental Accounting Standards
Board Statement No. 54 — Fund Balance Reporting and Governmental Fund Type Definitions
(“GASB 54”) during calendar year 2011; and,

WHEREAS, the activity in the Sick Leave Fund does not qualify as a special revenue fund
under GASB 54; and,

WHEREAS, Baker Tilly US, LLP has been correctly combining the General Fund and
Sick Leave Fund together in the audited financial statements; and,

WHEREAS, additional audit fees have been incurred by the City of Stoughton for
reclassification of sick leave retirement payouts into the correct expenditure category for both the
audited financial statements and the Wisconsin Department of Revenue Form C report; and

WHEREAS, Generally Accepted Accounting Procedures (GAAP) for governmental
accounting dictates that there should be consistency between the audited financial statements,
general ledger and the adopted/amended budget; and,

WHEREAS, the Sick Leave Fund had a fund balance of $144,753.89 at December 31,
2021; and,

WHEREAS, the Sick Leave Fund has reflected current year payouts totaling $164,600.55
for police officers who retired during calendar year 2022 as of August 4, 2022; and,





WHEREAS, the Sick Leave Fund adopted budget assumed a reduction in fund balance of
$113,000; and,

WHEREAS, the Director of Finance/Comptroller recommends that the sick leave payout
within Dept. 88888 General Revenues be returned to the balance of $85,000 as previously
approved by the Common Council in a separate resolution by the Common Council on August 23,
2022;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the 2022 adopted budget be amended so
that Sick Leave Fund expenditures of $164,601 be transferred to the Police Department within the
General Fund; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the 2022 adopted budget be amended to transfer
$164,601 from the General Revenues sick leave program to the Police Department to offset the
increased expenditures for current year employee retirements; and;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the 2022 adopted budget be amended to increase
the General Fund Assigned Fund Balance for sick leave payouts by $31,754 as a net result of all
activities within this resolution while returning the sick leave payout reserve to $85,000 for
calendar year 2022 as previously approved by the Common Council in a separate resolution on
August 23, 2022; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the 2022 adopted budget be amended to transfer
$111,754 from the Sick Leave Fund Committed Fund Balance to General Revenues for the prior
year fund balance within the Sick Leave Fund as of December 31, 2021; and,

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED, that the allowed expenditures in the 2022 budget be
increase by $277,601 as indicated on the table below:





Account Account Revenue Expenditures

Number Description Increase Decrease Increase

Sick Leave Fund

250-00000-49210 Transfer In - General Fund (52,000)
250-51935-49920 Fund balance applied - transfers 144,754

250-51938-50535 Retiree health insurance payout

250-51938-59740 Fund closure transfer 144,754
Sick Leave Fund totals 92,754

Decrease

A

(165,000) B
C

(20,246)

Amendment is out of balance because the adopted budget did not have equal revenues and expenditures.

Police Department

100-52100-49750 Retirement transferin 164,601
100-52100-50169 H.S.A. retirement payout 164,601
Subtotal 164,601 164,601

Transfer to other funds
100-59500-50930 Transfer to sick leave fund
Subtotal

General Revenues

100-88888-49740 Fund closure transfer 144,754

100-88888-49920 Fund balance applied - transfers (31,754)

100-88888-50169 H.S.A. retirement payout 399

100-88888-59750 Retirement transfer out 164,601
Subtotal 113,000 165,000

General Fund subtotals 277,601 277,601

Fiscal note: Budget amendments require two-thirds (2/3) vote of members elected.

Council Action: I:IAdopted I:I Failed Vote

Mayoral Action: |:|Accept |:| Veto

Mayor Tim Swadley Date

Council Action: |:| Override Vote

(52,000) A
(52,000)






08/07/2022 07:12 AM BALANCE SHEET FOR STOUGHTON CITY Page: 1/1
User: DAVE Period Ending 12/31/2022
DB: Stoughton

Fund 250 SICK LEAVE FUND
Current Year
GL Number Description Beg. Balance Balance

*** Assets *x*

250-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 144,753.89 0.00

Total Assets 144,753.89 0.00

***% Tiabilities ***

Total Liabilities 0.00 0.00

*** Fund Balance ***

250-00000-39000 FUND BALANCE 144,753.89 144,753.89
Total Fund Balance 144,753.89 144,753.89
Beginning Fund Balance 144,753.89
Net of Revenues VS Expenditures (144,753.89)
Ending Fund Balance 0.00

Total Liabilities And Fund Balance 0.00





08/07/2022 07:32 AM REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR STOUGHTON CITY Page: 1/1
User: DAVE

DB: Stoughton PERIOD ENDING 12/31/2022
2022 YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE
ORIGINAL 2022 12/31/2022 MONTH 12/31/22 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION BUDGET AMENDED BUDGET NORM (ABNORM) INCR (DECR) NORM (ABNORM) USED

Fund 250 - SICK LEAVE FUND

Revenues

Dept 00000 - REVENUE

250-00000-49210 TRANSFER IN - GENERAL FUND 52,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 00000 - REVENUE 52,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Dept 51938 - GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES

250-51938-49920 FUND BAL APPLIED - TRANSFERS 0.00 144,754.00 0.00 0.00 144,754.00 0.00
Total Dept 51938 - GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES 0.00 144,754.00 0.00 0.00 144,754.00 0.00
TOTAL REVENUES 52,000.00 144,754.00 0.00 0.00 144,754.00 0.00
Expenditures

Dept 51938 - GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES

250-51938-50535 RETIREE HEALTH INS-PAYOUT 165,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
250-51938-59740 FUND CLOSURE TRANSFER 0.00 144,754.00 144,753.89 0.00 0.11 100.00
Total Dept 51938 - GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES 165,000.00 144,754.00 144,753.89 0.00 0.11 100.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 165,000.00 144,754.00 144,753.89 0.00 0.11 100.00

Fund 250 - SICK LEAVE FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 52,000.00 144,754.00 0.00 0.00 144,754.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 165,000.00 144,754.00 144,753.89 0.00 0.11 100.00

NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES (113,000.00) 0.00 (144,753.89) 0.00 144,753.89 100.00






		Fund 250 balance.pdf

		Fund 250 rev exp.pdf




CITY OF STOUGHTON, 207 S FORREST ST, STOUGHTON, WISCONSIN
RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL

Amend 2022 adopted budget for WRS unfunded pension liability

Committee Finance Committee recommended approval on 08/23/2022
Action: TME SENSITIVE ITEM

Fiscal Impact: $108,658.07

File Number: R-xxx-2022 Date 8/23/2022

The City of Stoughton, Wisconsin, Common Council does proclaim as follows:

RECITALS:

WHEREAS, the Wisconsin Retirement System (WRS) was created in 1982 as the result
of the merger of a number of governmental pension plans in the State of Wisconsin; and,

WHEREAS, as a result of this merger the combined Unfunded Pension Liability (UPL)
was allocated to all participating employers of which the City of Stoughton and Stoughton Utilities
are both participating employers; and,

WHEREAS, the City of Stoughton elected to borrow $554,744.25 from the Electric Utility
Fund of Stoughton Utilities on April 1, 2012 at 3.0% interest with a thirteen-year amortization
schedule rather than paying higher interest rates to the State of Wisconsin Department of Employee
Trust Funds (ETF), who administers the WRS; and,

WHEREAS, the scheduled payment for 2022 was received by Stoughton Utilities on
February 21, 2022 leaving an outstanding principal balance of $106,969.89 on that date; and,

WHEREAS, the scheduled principal and interest payment due in calendar year 2023
would be $56,860 and this expenditure amount would be included in the tax levy for budget year
2023; and,

WHEREAS, the both the Mayor and the Director of Finance/Comptroller anticipate the
creation of the 2023 budget will be difficult due to the current statutory levy limits even with the
record net new construction values recently released by the Wisconsin Department of Revenue;
and,

WHEREAS, the Director of Finance/Comptroller recommends the City of Stoughton pay
this unfunded pension liability in full plus accrued interest through August 31, 2022 to Stoughton
Utilities with funding to come from the General Fund Unassigned Fund Balance; and,

WHEREAS, the payoff of this unfunded pension liability would allow the City of
Stoughton to no longer levy for unfunded pension liability payments and therefore allowing the





City of Stoughton to levy for other expenditures; and.

WHEREAS, Stoughton Utilities has correctly accounted for this outstanding receivable
from the City of Stoughton; and,

WHEREAS, the City of Stoughton has not included this outstanding liability in the general
ledger at all since 2012; and,

WHEREAS, Baker Tilly US, LLP has correctly reported the City of Stoughton’s
outstanding liability activity through an internal service fund on the audited financial statements;
and,

WHEREAS, additional audit fees have been incurred by the City of Stoughton for the
necessary reclassification entries needed in the audited financial statements; and,

WHEREAS, Generally Accepted Accounting Procedures (GAAP) for governmental
accounting dictates that there should be consistency between the audited financial statements,
general ledger and the adopted/amended budget; and,

WHEREAS, the Director of Finance/Comptroller recommends the City of Stoughton
create Fund 699 WRS Unfunded Pension Liability in the general ledger to track the 2022 activity;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the 2022 adopted budget be amended to
transfer $108,658 from the General Fund Unassigned Fund Balance in order to pay Stoughton
Utilities the total principal and interest payments due as of August 31, 2022; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the 2022 adopted budget be amended to adjust for
the life to date negative Unrestricted Net Position in the 2021 audited financial statements of
$157,976; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the 2022 adopted budget for the WRS Unfunded
Pension Liability Fund be amended to adjust for both the February 2022 and August 2022
payments to Stoughton Ultilities; and,

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED, that the allowed expenditures in the 2022 budget be
decreased by $49,318 as indicated on the table below:





Account Account Revenue Expenditures

Number Description Increase  Decrease Increase

Other General Government
100-51900-50300 Miscellaneous expense

General Revenues

100-88888-50414 WRS unfunded liability 51,006
100-88888-50620 Interest 4,739
100-88888-49920 Fund balance applied - transfers 108,658

100-88888-50414 WRS unfunded liability 106,970
100-88888-50620 Interest 1,688
Fund 100 subtotals 108,658 108,658

WRS Unfunded Pension Liability

699-51900-49920 Fund balance applied - transfers (157,976)
699-51900-50414 WRS unfunded liability

699-51900-50414 WRS unfunded liability

Fund 699 subtotals (157,976)

Grand total (49,318)

Fiscal note: Budget amendments require two-thirds (2/3) vote of members elected.

Council Action: I:IAdopted I:I Failed Vote

Decrease

(55,745) A

(51,006)
(106,970)

(157,976)

(49,318)

Mayoral Action: I:IAccept I:I Veto

Mayor Tim Swadley Date

Council Action: |:| Override Vote






